
1 PORTEIXEIRA M. - BRENNER D.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

BRA1

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3NT S2 9E1 107NS 57,53%1 1 -400

4S H4 11E1 75NS 40,32%2 1 -450

3NT H2 11W1 44NS 23,66%3 2 -660

6H S10 10S1 4NS 2,15%4 2 -200

5Dx H8 10S1 130NS 69,89%5 3 -200

3NT DQ 8E1 170NS 91,40%6 3 100

3H CA 10N1 163NS 87,63%7 4 170

3NT D5 11S1 172NS 92,47%8 4 460

5Hx SA 10E1 186NS 100,00%9 5 200

4S CK 8E1 166,4NS 89,46%10 5 200

5C H6 11S1 107NS 57,53%11 6 400

1S D10 6S1 55NS 29,57%12 6 -100

1NT SK 6S1 123NS 66,13%13 7 -100

2D HA 8S1 76,83NS 41,31%14 7 90

4D SJ 10W1 120NS 64,52%15 8 -130

3D S6 11S1 162NS 87,10%16 8 150

3NT C3 9S1 164NS 88,17%17 9 400

4H C7 11S1 149NS 80,11%18 9 650

4S HK 10N1 108NS 58,06%19 10 420

3NT S7 11E1 93NS 50,00%20 10 -660

3H SK 10S1 89NS 47,85%21 11 170

4D CJ 12S1 6NS 3,23%22 11 170

3H D5 10W1 111NS 59,68%23 12 -170

3NT CA 5N1 7NS 3,76%24 12 -200

4H SK 8N1 62NS 33,33%25 13 -100

3NT H4 11W1 72NS 38,71%26 13 -660



14 ENGCOPE S. - BILDE D.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

DEN1

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3NT S2 9E1 79EW 42,47%1 1 -400

4S H4 11E1 111EW 59,68%2 1 -450

4H DK 10E2 113EW 60,75%5 2 -420

4S DA 11W2 96EW 51,61%6 2 -650

3H SK 11E3 94EW 50,54%9 3 -200

2S C7 9W3 140EW 75,27%10 3 -140

3NT S2 7N4 119EW 63,98%13 4 -200

2S DK 6E4 87,95EW 47,28%14 4 100

4S DA 9N5 174EW 93,55%17 5 -50

4H C5 10S5 104EW 55,91%18 5 620

2S D3 7W6 155EW 83,33%21 6 50

3NT C4 12N6 126EW 67,74%22 6 490

4H SK 8N7 124EW 66,67%25 7 -100

3NT H4 12E7 166EW 89,25%26 7 -690

3NT S6 9W8 49EW 26,34%3 8 -600

6S S7 12S8 43EW 23,12%4 8 1430

4C D2 10W9 124EW 66,67%7 9 -130

4H D8 10S9 136EW 73,12%8 9 420

2D HK 11N10 108EW 58,06%11 10 150

1NT SK 5E10 27EW 14,52%12 10 100

2S CQ 9E11 103EW 55,38%15 11 -140

3D S6 6S11 182EW 97,85%16 11 -150

3NT HA 6N12 181EW 97,31%19 12 -150

4NT HQ 11E12 93EW 50,00%20 12 -660

2H D6 11W13 103EW 55,38%23 13 -200

3C HQ 9E13 146EW 78,49%24 13 -110



2 MADMENEZES N. - ARTMER G.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

AUT1

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3NT HQ 10W2 102NS 54,84%3 1 -630

4S D7 12S2 85NS 45,70%4 1 680

4H DK 10E2 73NS 39,25%5 2 -420

4S DA 11W2 90NS 48,39%6 2 -650

2C DA 10E2 62NS 33,33%7 3 -130

2H C10 11N2 4NS 2,15%8 3 200

3H SA 11E2 92NS 49,46%9 4 -200

2S CK 8E2 85NS 45,70%10 4 -110

2S HK 8N2 54NS 29,03%11 5 110

1NT C2 6W2 114NS 61,29%12 5 50

3NT C5 8E2 160NS 86,02%13 6 100

ADJ50%-50%2 93NS 50,00%14 6 50

3Cx D7 7N2 9NS 4,84%15 7 -500

2D S5 8S2 68NS 36,56%16 7 90

2S DA 9N2 77NS 41,40%17 8 140

4H D8 10S2 82NS 44,09%18 8 620

3NT HA 6N2 5NS 2,69%19 9 -150

5NT C2 11E2 93NS 50,00%20 9 -660

4Sx H7 7W2 135NS 72,58%21 10 500

5D H7 12S2 14NS 7,53%22 10 420

4H CK 10W2 36NS 19,35%23 11 -620

3S C6 8S2 114NS 61,29%24 11 -50

2S C2 6E2 169NS 90,86%25 12 200

3NT H4 11W2 72NS 38,71%26 12 -660

3NT S2 10E2 35NS 18,82%1 13 -430

4S HK 11W2 75NS 40,32%2 13 -450



15 DENNIELSEN L. - ROHRBERG M.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

DEN1

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3NT HQ 10W2 84EW 45,16%3 1 -630

4S D7 12S2 101EW 54,30%4 1 680

5C H2 10E3 59EW 31,72%7 2 100

4H D7 10N3 136EW 73,12%8 2 420

2D HK 11N4 108EW 58,06%11 3 150

2C D6 8N4 42EW 22,58%12 3 90

2Cx D7 7N5 146EW 78,49%15 4 -200

1NT D10 6E5 97EW 52,15%16 4 100

4S HA 10N6 78EW 41,94%19 5 420

6D SJ 11W6 31EW 16,67%20 5 100

2NT DK 9E7 48EW 25,81%23 6 -150

3C HQ 9E7 146EW 78,49%24 6 -110

3NT S7 9E8 79EW 42,47%1 7 -400

1C S9 9W8 10EW 5,38%2 7 -110

5Dx SA 10S9 56EW 30,11%5 8 -200

3NT HJ 13E9 153EW 82,26%6 8 -720

3H SA 10E10 64EW 34,41%9 9 -170

4S CK 9E10 61,60EW 33,12%10 9 100

3Cx SK 6S11 183EW 98,39%13 10 -800

2H DA 6W11 87,95EW 47,28%14 10 100

3NT S10 11N12 0EW 0,00%17 11 460

4H C6 10S12 104EW 55,91%18 11 620

4Sx D2 7W13 51EW 27,42%21 12 500

6NT CA 12N13 27EW 14,52%22 12 990

4H SK 8N1 124EW 66,67%25 13 -100

3NT H4 11W1 114EW 61,29%26 13 -660



3 DENMOLLER K. - MULLER N.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

DEN1

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

5Dx SA 8S3 7NS 3,76%5 1 -800

3NT D6 8W3 170NS 91,40%6 1 100

5C H2 10E3 127NS 68,28%7 2 100

4H D7 10N3 50NS 26,88%8 2 420

3H SK 11E3 92NS 49,46%9 3 -200

2S C7 9W3 46NS 24,73%10 3 -140

3D HK 11N3 78NS 41,94%11 4 150

1NT C5 7W3 76NS 40,86%12 4 -90

2H S2 7N3 123NS 66,13%13 5 -100

2H CK 9N3 139,5NS 75,00%14 5 140

2D SJ 9W3 132NS 70,97%15 6 -110

2C H8 7E3 89NS 47,85%16 6 100

4S DA 9N3 12NS 6,45%17 7 -50

4H C5 9S3 19NS 10,22%18 7 -100

2NT HA 6N3 11NS 5,91%19 8 -100

6NT SJ 11W3 155NS 83,33%20 8 100

2S H7 4W3 111NS 59,68%21 9 200

2NT C6 12N3 8NS 4,30%22 9 240

1NT DK 9E3 138NS 74,19%23 10 -150

4C SA 9E3 149NS 80,11%24 10 50

4H SK 8N3 62NS 33,33%25 11 -100

3NT H4 12W3 20NS 10,75%26 11 -690

3NT S2 9E3 107NS 57,53%1 12 -400

4S DJ 11E3 75NS 40,32%2 12 -450

6D S2 11W3 180NS 96,77%3 13 100

7S S7 12S3 29NS 15,59%4 13 -100



16 ESTTENN M. - JULLIS T.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

EST1

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

5Dx SA 8S3 179EW 96,24%5 1 -800

3NT D6 8W3 16EW 8,60%6 1 100

3S SJ 8N4 18EW 9,68%9 2 -50

3S CK 9E4 140EW 75,27%10 2 -140

3D CK 7N5 119EW 63,98%13 3 -200

1S DK 6E5 133,4EW 71,74%14 3 50

3C SK 6W6 62EW 33,33%17 4 150

4Hx D7 9S6 182EW 97,85%18 4 -200

4H SK 11S7 15EW 8,06%21 5 650

6NT SA 12N7 27EW 14,52%22 5 990

4H SJ 9N8 48EW 25,81%25 6 -50

3NT S3 11W8 114EW 61,29%26 6 -660

2Hx H9 5N9 28EW 15,05%3 7 -500

6S D6 12S9 43EW 23,12%4 7 1430

3C C5 10E10 124EW 66,67%7 8 -130

5Dx CA 7W10 1EW 0,54%8 8 800

2D HK 12N11 89EW 47,85%11 9 170

1S CK 5S11 167EW 89,78%12 9 -200

2Cx H6 7N12 146EW 78,49%15 10 -200

1NT D2 6E12 97EW 52,15%16 10 100

4NT HK 6N13 186EW 100,00%19 11 -200

6D SJ 11W13 31EW 16,67%20 11 100

3H D5 10W1 75EW 40,32%23 12 -170

3NT CA 5N1 179EW 96,24%24 12 -200

3NT S2 10E2 151EW 81,18%1 13 -430

4S HK 11W2 111EW 59,68%2 13 -450



4 NORRIISNAS S. - HANSEN E.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NOR1

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4H S4 9S4 115NS 61,83%7 1 -100

4H D3 11N4 133NS 71,51%8 1 450

3S SJ 8N4 168NS 90,32%9 2 -50

3S CK 9E4 46NS 24,73%10 2 -140

2D HK 11N4 78NS 41,94%11 3 150

2C D6 8N4 144NS 77,42%12 3 90

3NT S2 7N4 67NS 36,02%13 4 -200

2S DK 6E4 98,05NS 52,72%14 4 100

2H C8 5S4 25NS 13,44%15 5 -300

3D S6 10S4 150NS 80,65%16 5 130

3NT H2 9S4 164NS 88,17%17 6 400

5H C4 10S4 19NS 10,22%18 6 -100

4S HK 10N4 108NS 58,06%19 7 420

6NT SJ 11W4 155NS 83,33%20 7 100

2S H7 7W4 31NS 16,67%21 8 50

3NT C3 12N4 60NS 32,26%22 8 490

2NT DK 10E4 92NS 49,46%23 9 -180

3S D6 7N4 73NS 39,25%24 9 -100

4H SK 8N4 62NS 33,33%25 10 -100

3NT H4 10W4 148NS 79,57%26 10 -630

3NT H2 10W4 35NS 18,82%1 11 -430

2S C3 12W4 139NS 74,73%2 11 -230

3D H3 10E4 171NS 91,94%3 12 -130

3NT S9 10S4 55NS 29,57%4 12 630

4H DK 10E4 73NS 39,25%5 13 -420

5Dx SA 9N4 134NS 72,04%6 13 -300



17 WALKURBALIJA D. - KURBALIJA 
F.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

WAL1

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4H S4 9S4 71EW 38,17%7 1 -100

4H D3 11N4 53EW 28,49%8 1 450

6C HK 10N5 183EW 98,39%11 2 -100

2S HA 6S5 167EW 89,78%12 2 -200

3S CQ 9E6 103EW 55,38%15 3 -140

2H H8 7E6 97EW 52,15%16 3 100

4S HA 10S7 78EW 41,94%19 4 420

4NT SJ 11W7 93EW 50,00%20 4 -660

2S C7 5N8 112EW 60,22%23 5 -300

3NT DJ 8E8 37EW 19,89%24 5 50

3NT S2 9E9 79EW 42,47%1 6 -400

4S DJ 11E9 111EW 59,68%2 6 -450

4H DK 10E10 113EW 60,75%5 7 -420

3NT D5 8E10 16EW 8,60%6 7 100

2H SK 11E11 94EW 50,54%9 8 -200

4S CK 9E11 61,60EW 33,12%10 8 100

3S H10 6N12 159EW 85,48%13 9 -300

3D DA 5E12 17,19EW 9,24%14 9 200

3NT H2 9S13 22EW 11,83%17 10 400

4H H5 12S13 6EW 3,23%18 10 680

3H SK 10S1 97EW 52,15%21 11 170

4D CJ 12S1 180EW 96,77%22 11 170

2S C2 6E2 17EW 9,14%25 12 200

3NT H4 11W2 114EW 61,29%26 12 -660

6D S2 11W3 6EW 3,23%3 13 100

7S S7 12S3 157EW 84,41%4 13 -100



5 ISLHJALMARSDÓTTIR H. - 
SKULADOTTIR H.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

ISL1

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3H SA 10E5 122NS 65,59%9 1 -170

2S C7 9W5 46NS 24,73%10 1 -140

6C HK 10N5 3NS 1,61%11 2 -100

2S HA 6S5 19NS 10,22%12 2 -200

3D CK 7N5 67NS 36,02%13 3 -200

1S DK 6E5 52,57NS 28,26%14 3 50

2Cx D7 7N5 40NS 21,51%15 4 -200

1NT D10 6E5 89NS 47,85%16 4 100

4S DA 9N5 12NS 6,45%17 5 -50

4H C5 10S5 82NS 44,09%18 5 620

4S HA 10N5 108NS 58,06%19 6 420

4H H3 10E5 128NS 68,82%20 6 -620

3H SA 9S5 64NS 34,41%21 7 140

3NT C3 12N5 60NS 32,26%22 7 490

4H D5 8W5 182NS 97,85%23 8 200

2S C6 8S5 173NS 93,01%24 8 110

4H SK 8N5 62NS 33,33%25 9 -100

3NT H4 11W5 72NS 38,71%26 9 -660

3NT S2 11E5 6NS 3,23%1 10 -460

4S DJ 11E5 75NS 40,32%2 10 -450

3NT H7 10E5 102NS 54,84%3 11 -630

4S HQ 12S5 85NS 45,70%4 11 680

4S D10 9W5 170NS 91,40%5 12 50

3NT HJ 13E5 33NS 17,74%6 12 -720

4H D6 11N5 184NS 98,92%7 13 650

3D CA 8N5 1NS 0,54%8 13 -50



18 NEDKELDERMAN J. - WAUTERS 
P.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NED1

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3H SA 10E5 64EW 34,41%9 1 -170

2S C7 9W5 140EW 75,27%10 1 -140

3D S2 7N6 119EW 63,98%13 2 -200

2S H2 7W6 133,4EW 71,74%14 2 50

2S DK 9N7 109EW 58,60%17 3 140

2H D8 10S7 153EW 82,26%18 3 170

4H CK 8N8 182EW 97,85%21 4 -200

3NT C3 12N8 126EW 67,74%22 4 490

4H SK 8N9 124EW 66,67%25 5 -100

3NT D4 10W9 38EW 20,43%26 5 -630

3NT H2 11W10 142EW 76,34%3 6 -660

3NT DQ 11S10 117EW 62,90%4 6 660

3C D2 10W11 124EW 66,67%7 7 -130

4H D8 10N11 136EW 73,12%8 7 420

3NT HK 10N12 48EW 25,81%11 8 430

1NT SK 7E12 110EW 59,14%12 8 -90

2Cx H5 6N13 177EW 95,16%15 9 -500

2D S5 8S13 118EW 63,44%16 9 90

4S HK 10N1 78EW 41,94%19 10 420

3NT S7 11E1 93EW 50,00%20 10 -660

4H CK 10W2 150EW 80,65%23 11 -620

3S C6 8S2 72EW 38,71%24 11 -50

3NT S2 9E3 79EW 42,47%1 12 -400

4S DJ 11E3 111EW 59,68%2 12 -450

4H DK 10E4 113EW 60,75%5 13 -420

5Dx SA 9N4 52EW 27,96%6 13 -300



6 NEDVAN DEN BICHELAER T. - 
VAN DEN BICHELAER R.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NED1

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3NT C2 11S6 171NS 91,94%11 1 460

1NT C5 6W6 114NS 61,29%12 1 50

3D S2 7N6 67NS 36,02%13 2 -200

2S H2 7W6 52,57NS 28,26%14 2 50

3S CQ 9E6 83NS 44,62%15 3 -140

2H H8 7E6 89NS 47,85%16 3 100

3C SK 6W6 124NS 66,67%17 4 150

4Hx D7 9S6 4NS 2,15%18 4 -200

4S HA 10N6 108NS 58,06%19 5 420

6D SJ 11W6 155NS 83,33%20 5 100

2S D3 7W6 31NS 16,67%21 6 50

3NT C4 12N6 60NS 32,26%22 6 490

4H D5 9W6 175NS 94,09%23 7 100

3C HQ 9E6 40NS 21,51%24 7 -110

4H C7 8N6 62NS 33,33%25 8 -100

3NT H4 11W6 72NS 38,71%26 8 -660

3NT H2 10W6 35NS 18,82%1 9 -430

4S D3 11E6 75NS 40,32%2 9 -450

3NT S7 9E6 137NS 73,66%3 10 -600

4S S7 12S6 85NS 45,70%4 10 680

4S DK 10E6 73NS 39,25%5 11 -420

4S C9 13E6 65NS 34,95%6 11 -710

5C H3 9E6 175NS 94,09%7 12 200

4H D7 11N6 133NS 71,51%8 12 450

3S HA 7N6 157NS 84,41%9 13 -100

3S CK 7E6 166,4NS 89,46%10 13 200



19 PORSARMENTO M. - SARMENTO 
I.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

POR1

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3NT C2 11S6 15EW 8,06%11 1 460

1NT C5 6W6 72EW 38,71%12 1 50

3S CQ 8E7 31EW 16,67%15 2 50

3D S6 9S7 66EW 35,48%16 2 110

4S HA 10N8 78EW 41,94%19 3 420

3NT SJ 11W8 93EW 50,00%20 3 -660

2NT D5 7W9 11EW 5,91%23 4 100

3C HQ 9E9 146EW 78,49%24 4 -110

3NT H3 11W10 180EW 96,77%1 5 -460

5S DJ 11E10 111EW 59,68%2 5 -450

6Cx HK 8N11 186EW 100,00%5 6 -1100

2S H2 13W11 50EW 26,88%6 6 -260

4S HA 8N12 29EW 15,59%9 7 -100

4S DA 9E12 61,60EW 33,12%10 7 100

2Hx S5 5E13 0EW 0,00%13 8 800

3D DA 6W13 34,38EW 18,48%14 8 150

3NT C3 9S1 22EW 11,83%17 9 400

4H C7 11S1 37EW 19,89%18 9 650

4Sx H7 7W2 51EW 27,42%21 10 500

5D H7 12S2 172EW 92,47%22 10 420

4H SK 8N3 124EW 66,67%25 11 -100

3NT H4 12W3 166EW 89,25%26 11 -690

3D H3 10E4 15EW 8,06%3 12 -130

3NT S9 10S4 131EW 70,43%4 12 630

4H D6 11N5 2EW 1,08%7 13 650

3D CA 8N5 185EW 99,46%8 13 -50



7 ISLSIGURJORNSDOTTIR E. - 
INGVARSSON G.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

ISL1

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4S H10 6S7 14NS 7,53%13 1 -400

2NT SJ 7S7 27,30NS 14,68%14 1 -50

3S CQ 8E7 155NS 83,33%15 2 50

3D S6 9S7 120NS 64,52%16 2 110

2S DK 9N7 77NS 41,40%17 3 140

2H D8 10S7 33NS 17,74%18 3 170

4S HA 10S7 108NS 58,06%19 4 420

4NT SJ 11W7 93NS 50,00%20 4 -660

4H SK 11S7 171NS 91,94%21 5 650

6NT SA 12N7 159NS 85,48%22 5 990

2NT DK 9E7 138NS 74,19%23 6 -150

3C HQ 9E7 40NS 21,51%24 6 -110

4H SK 8N7 62NS 33,33%25 7 -100

3NT H4 12E7 20NS 10,75%26 7 -690

2NT H4 9E7 163NS 87,63%1 8 -150

4S HK 11E7 75NS 40,32%2 8 -450

3NT H5 10E7 102NS 54,84%3 9 -630

4S S7 12S7 85NS 45,70%4 9 680

3NT S10 3N7 14NS 7,53%5 10 -600

3NT HJ 13W7 33NS 17,74%6 10 -720

4C H2 10E7 62NS 33,33%7 11 -130

4H C10 10N7 50NS 26,88%8 11 420

4Sx HA 9N7 157NS 84,41%9 12 -100

4S CK 9E7 124,4NS 66,88%10 12 100

3NT HK 10N7 138NS 74,19%11 13 430

1NTx SK 6E7 159NS 85,48%12 13 100



20 ISLTHORVALDSSON K. - 
KRISTJÁNSSON Á.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

ISL1

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4S H10 6S7 172EW 92,47%13 1 -400

2NT SJ 7S7 158,7EW 85,32%14 1 -50

3S DA 9N8 109EW 58,60%17 2 140

4H C6 12S8 6EW 3,23%18 2 680

3S D4 7W9 135EW 72,58%21 3 100

6NT CA 12N9 27EW 14,52%22 3 990

4H C7 8N10 124EW 66,67%25 4 -100

3NT D3 11W10 114EW 61,29%26 4 -660

3NT S10 9E11 49EW 26,34%3 5 -600

4S H3 11N11 124EW 66,67%4 5 650

3H S4 10S12 23EW 12,37%7 6 170

4H DJ 11N12 53EW 28,49%8 6 450

3C H3 10S13 124EW 66,67%11 7 130

1NT C2 6W13 72EW 38,71%12 7 50

4D SJ 10W1 66EW 35,48%15 8 -130

3D S6 11S1 24EW 12,90%16 8 150

3NT HA 6N2 181EW 97,31%19 9 -150

5NT C2 11E2 93EW 50,00%20 9 -660

1NT DK 9E3 48EW 25,81%23 10 -150

4C SA 9E3 37EW 19,89%24 10 50

3NT H2 10W4 151EW 81,18%1 11 -430

2S C3 12W4 47EW 25,27%2 11 -230

4S D10 9W5 16EW 8,60%5 12 50

3NT HJ 13E5 153EW 82,26%6 12 -720

3S HA 7N6 29EW 15,59%9 13 -100

3S CK 7E6 19,60EW 10,54%10 13 200



8 NEDRENTES K. - VAN DEN HOEK 
J.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NED1

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3S CQ 9E8 83NS 44,62%15 1 -140

3C H2 6N8 4NS 2,15%16 1 -150

3S DA 9N8 77NS 41,40%17 2 140

4H C6 12S8 180NS 96,77%18 2 680

4S HA 10N8 108NS 58,06%19 3 420

3NT SJ 11W8 93NS 50,00%20 3 -660

4H CK 8N8 4NS 2,15%21 4 -200

3NT C3 12N8 60NS 32,26%22 4 490

2S C7 5N8 74NS 39,78%23 5 -300

3NT DJ 8E8 149NS 80,11%24 5 50

4H SJ 9N8 138NS 74,19%25 6 -50

3NT S3 11W8 72NS 38,71%26 6 -660

3NT S7 9E8 107NS 57,53%1 7 -400

1C S9 9W8 176NS 94,62%2 7 -110

3NT S6 9W8 137NS 73,66%3 8 -600

6S S7 12S8 143NS 76,88%4 8 1430

4H DK 10E8 73NS 39,25%5 9 -420

4C SJ 13E8 140NS 75,27%6 9 -190

2C C5 10E8 62NS 33,33%7 10 -130

4H D8 10N8 50NS 26,88%8 10 420

3H H2 10E8 122NS 65,59%9 11 -170

2S C7 8W8 85NS 45,70%10 11 -110

2D HK 12N8 97NS 52,15%11 12 170

2S C5 7W8 114NS 61,29%12 12 50

2C SK 6S8 67NS 36,02%13 13 -200

2Sx S3 5N8 0,011NS 0,01%14 13 -500



21 POLDZIEKAŃSKI K. - 
DZIEKAŃSKA E.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

POL1

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3S CQ 9E8 103EW 55,38%15 1 -140

3C H2 6N8 182EW 97,85%16 1 -150

4S HA 10N9 78EW 41,94%19 2 420

3NT SJ 12W9 140EW 75,27%20 2 -690

3Cx SJ 6S10 184EW 98,92%23 3 -800

2H D4 5N10 172EW 92,47%24 3 -150

3NT H2 9W11 79EW 42,47%1 4 -400

2S C3 11W11 35EW 18,82%2 4 -200

5Dx SA 10S12 56EW 30,11%5 5 -200

4S H4 13E12 121EW 65,05%6 5 -710

3H H2 11E13 94EW 50,54%9 6 -200

2S CK 8E13 101EW 54,30%10 6 -110

1NT SK 6S1 63EW 33,87%13 7 -100

2D HA 8S1 109,2EW 58,69%14 7 90

2S DA 9N2 109EW 58,60%17 8 140

4H D8 10S2 104EW 55,91%18 8 620

2S H7 4W3 75EW 40,32%21 9 200

2NT C6 12N3 178EW 95,70%22 9 240

4H SK 8N4 124EW 66,67%25 10 -100

3NT H4 10W4 38EW 20,43%26 10 -630

3NT H7 10E5 84EW 45,16%3 11 -630

4S HQ 12S5 101EW 54,30%4 11 680

5C H3 9E6 11EW 5,91%7 12 200

4H D7 11N6 53EW 28,49%8 12 450

3NT HK 10N7 48EW 25,81%11 13 430

1NTx SK 6E7 27EW 14,52%12 13 100



9 ISLFRIDRIKSDOTTIR S. - 
OLAFSSON B.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

ISL1

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2S DA 9N9 77NS 41,40%17 1 140

4H C6 10S9 82NS 44,09%18 1 620

4S HA 10N9 108NS 58,06%19 2 420

3NT SJ 12W9 46NS 24,73%20 2 -690

3S D4 7W9 51NS 27,42%21 3 100

6NT CA 12N9 159NS 85,48%22 3 990

2NT D5 7W9 175NS 94,09%23 4 100

3C HQ 9E9 40NS 21,51%24 4 -110

4H SK 8N9 62NS 33,33%25 5 -100

3NT D4 10W9 148NS 79,57%26 5 -630

3NT S2 9E9 107NS 57,53%1 6 -400

4S DJ 11E9 75NS 40,32%2 6 -450

2Hx H9 5N9 158NS 84,95%3 7 -500

6S D6 12S9 143NS 76,88%4 7 1430

5Dx SA 10S9 130NS 69,89%5 8 -200

3NT HJ 13E9 33NS 17,74%6 8 -720

4C D2 10W9 62NS 33,33%7 9 -130

4H D8 10S9 50NS 26,88%8 9 420

4H SK 10E9 44NS 23,66%9 10 -620

4S CK 9E9 124,4NS 66,88%10 10 100

3NT HK 8N9 29NS 15,59%11 11 -50

1S D7 6S9 55NS 29,57%12 11 -100

2H S2 6N9 67NS 36,02%13 12 -200

3NT S3 8N9 27,30NS 14,68%14 12 -50

5D SJ 10E9 155NS 83,33%15 13 50

1NT S2 5E9 173NS 93,01%16 13 200



22 GERBOLDT F. - GRÜNKE P.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

GER1

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2S DA 9N9 109EW 58,60%17 1 140

4H C6 10S9 104EW 55,91%18 1 620

3Sx HA 7E10 63EW 33,87%21 2 300

4S CA 10N10 172EW 92,47%22 2 420

3NTx SK 7N11 181EW 97,31%25 3 -300

3NT H4 12W11 166EW 89,25%26 3 -690

3NT HJ 11E12 142EW 76,34%3 4 -660

6S H6 12S12 43EW 23,12%4 4 1430

3C C10 10W13 124EW 66,67%7 5 -130

4H D7 11N13 53EW 28,49%8 5 450

5C H6 11S1 79EW 42,47%11 6 400

1S D10 6S1 131EW 70,43%12 6 -100

3Cx D7 7N2 177EW 95,16%15 7 -500

2D S5 8S2 118EW 63,44%16 7 90

2NT HA 6N3 175EW 94,09%19 8 -100

6NT SJ 11W3 31EW 16,67%20 8 100

2NT DK 10E4 94EW 50,54%23 9 -180

3S D6 7N4 113EW 60,75%24 9 -100

3NT S2 11E5 180EW 96,77%1 10 -460

4S DJ 11E5 111EW 59,68%2 10 -450

4S DK 10E6 113EW 60,75%5 11 -420

4S C9 13E6 121EW 65,05%6 11 -710

4Sx HA 9N7 29EW 15,59%9 12 -100

4S CK 9E7 61,60EW 33,12%10 12 100

2C SK 6S8 119EW 63,98%13 13 -200

2Sx S3 5N8 186EW 99,99%14 13 -500



10 PORVICENTE B. - MORENO M.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

POR1

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4S HA 10N10 108NS 58,06%19 1 420

3NT C4 13W10 29NS 15,59%20 1 -720

3Sx HA 7E10 123NS 66,13%21 2 300

4S CA 10N10 14NS 7,53%22 2 420

3Cx SJ 6S10 2NS 1,08%23 3 -800

2H D4 5N10 14NS 7,53%24 3 -150

4H C7 8N10 62NS 33,33%25 4 -100

3NT D3 11W10 72NS 38,71%26 4 -660

3NT H3 11W10 6NS 3,23%1 5 -460

5S DJ 11E10 75NS 40,32%2 5 -450

3NT H2 11W10 44NS 23,66%3 6 -660

3NT DQ 11S10 69NS 37,10%4 6 660

4H DK 10E10 73NS 39,25%5 7 -420

3NT D5 8E10 170NS 91,40%6 7 100

3C C5 10E10 62NS 33,33%7 8 -130

5Dx CA 7W10 185NS 99,46%8 8 800

3H SA 10E10 122NS 65,59%9 9 -170

4S CK 9E10 124,4NS 66,88%10 9 100

2D HK 11N10 78NS 41,94%11 10 150

1NT SK 5E10 159NS 85,48%12 10 100

1NT C6 7N10 153NS 82,26%13 11 90

1NT D3 8S10 131,4NS 70,65%14 11 120

4S CQ 9E10 155NS 83,33%15 12 50

3D S2 9S10 120NS 64,52%16 12 110

2S DA 9N10 77NS 41,40%17 13 140

4H C3 10S10 82NS 44,09%18 13 620



23 SWESJÖSTEDT A. - LANDMARK A.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

SWE1

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4S HA 10N10 78EW 41,94%19 1 420

3NT C4 13W10 157EW 84,41%20 1 -720

2H D5 10W11 75EW 40,32%23 2 -170

2H DJ 7E11 37EW 19,89%24 2 50

3C S3 9E12 18EW 9,68%1 3 -110

3S S7 11E12 35EW 18,82%2 3 -200

4H DK 10E13 113EW 60,75%5 4 -420

3NT DQ 8E13 16EW 8,60%6 4 100

5Hx SA 10E1 0EW 0,00%9 5 200

4S CK 8E1 19,60EW 10,54%10 5 200

3NT C5 8E2 26EW 13,98%13 6 100

ADJ50%-50%2 93EW 50,00%14 6 -50

4S DA 9N3 174EW 93,55%17 7 -50

4H C5 9S3 167EW 89,78%18 7 -100

2S H7 7W4 155EW 83,33%21 8 50

3NT C3 12N4 126EW 67,74%22 8 490

4H SK 8N5 124EW 66,67%25 9 -100

3NT H4 11W5 114EW 61,29%26 9 -660

3NT S7 9E6 49EW 26,34%3 10 -600

4S S7 12S6 101EW 54,30%4 10 680

4C H2 10E7 124EW 66,67%7 11 -130

4H C10 10N7 136EW 73,12%8 11 420

2D HK 12N8 89EW 47,85%11 12 170

2S C5 7W8 72EW 38,71%12 12 50

5D SJ 10E9 31EW 16,67%15 13 50

1NT S2 5E9 13EW 6,99%16 13 200



11 GERBEHRENS K. - BEHRENS R.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

GER1

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2S D3 8W11 7NS 3,76%21 1 -110

3NT S7 12N11 60NS 32,26%22 1 490

2H D5 10W11 111NS 59,68%23 2 -170

2H DJ 7E11 149NS 80,11%24 2 50

3NTx SK 7N11 5NS 2,69%25 3 -300

3NT H4 12W11 20NS 10,75%26 3 -690

3NT H2 9W11 107NS 57,53%1 4 -400

2S C3 11W11 151NS 81,18%2 4 -200

3NT S10 9E11 137NS 73,66%3 5 -600

4S H3 11N11 62NS 33,33%4 5 650

6Cx HK 8N11 0NS 0,00%5 6 -1100

2S H2 13W11 136NS 73,12%6 6 -260

3C D2 10W11 62NS 33,33%7 7 -130

4H D8 10N11 50NS 26,88%8 7 420

2H SK 11E11 92NS 49,46%9 8 -200

4S CK 9E11 124,4NS 66,88%10 8 100

2D HK 12N11 97NS 52,15%11 9 170

1S CK 5S11 19NS 10,22%12 9 -200

3Cx SK 6S11 3NS 1,61%13 10 -800

2H DA 6W11 98,05NS 52,72%14 10 100

2S CQ 9E11 83NS 44,62%15 11 -140

3D S6 6S11 4NS 2,15%16 11 -150

2S DA 9N11 77NS 41,40%17 12 140

4H C10 10S11 82NS 44,09%18 12 620

4S HA 10N11 108NS 58,06%19 13 420

6NT HQ 11W11 155NS 83,33%20 13 100



24 ESPVAZQUEZ ALVAREZ M. - 
SOMORROSTRO A.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

ESP1

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2S D3 8W11 179EW 96,24%21 1 -110

3NT S7 12N11 126EW 67,74%22 1 490

4H C8 8N12 124EW 66,67%25 2 -100

3NT H4 9E12 4EW 2,15%26 2 -600

3NT H2 10W13 84EW 45,16%3 3 -630

6S S10 12S13 43EW 23,12%4 3 1430

3H CA 10N1 23EW 12,37%7 4 170

3NT D5 11S1 14EW 7,53%8 4 460

2S HK 8N2 132EW 70,97%11 5 110

1NT C2 6W2 72EW 38,71%12 5 50

2D SJ 9W3 54EW 29,03%15 6 -110

2C H8 7E3 97EW 52,15%16 6 100

4S HK 10N4 78EW 41,94%19 7 420

6NT SJ 11W4 31EW 16,67%20 7 100

4H D5 8W5 4EW 2,15%23 8 200

2S C6 8S5 13EW 6,99%24 8 110

3NT H2 10W6 151EW 81,18%1 9 -430

4S D3 11E6 111EW 59,68%2 9 -450

3NT S10 3N7 172EW 92,47%5 10 -600

3NT HJ 13W7 153EW 82,26%6 10 -720

3H H2 10E8 64EW 34,41%9 11 -170

2S C7 8W8 101EW 54,30%10 11 -110

2H S2 6N9 119EW 63,98%13 12 -200

3NT S3 8N9 158,7EW 85,32%14 12 -50

2S DA 9N10 109EW 58,60%17 13 140

4H C3 10S10 104EW 55,91%18 13 620



12 SWEGÖRNANDT P. - BERGDAHL 
T.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

SWE1

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3H D3 9E12 156NS 83,87%23 1 -140

2S C5 7S12 114NS 61,29%24 1 -50

4H C8 8N12 62NS 33,33%25 2 -100

3NT H4 9E12 182NS 97,85%26 2 -600

3C S3 9E12 168NS 90,32%1 3 -110

3S S7 11E12 151NS 81,18%2 3 -200

3NT HJ 11E12 44NS 23,66%3 4 -660

6S H6 12S12 143NS 76,88%4 4 1430

5Dx SA 10S12 130NS 69,89%5 5 -200

4S H4 13E12 65NS 34,95%6 5 -710

3H S4 10S12 163NS 87,63%7 6 170

4H DJ 11N12 133NS 71,51%8 6 450

4S HA 8N12 157NS 84,41%9 7 -100

4S DA 9E12 124,4NS 66,88%10 7 100

3NT HK 10N12 138NS 74,19%11 8 430

1NT SK 7E12 76NS 40,86%12 8 -90

3S H10 6N12 27NS 14,52%13 9 -300

3D DA 5E12 168,8NS 90,76%14 9 200

2Cx H6 7N12 40NS 21,51%15 10 -200

1NT D2 6E12 89NS 47,85%16 10 100

3NT S10 11N12 186NS 100,00%17 11 460

4H C6 10S12 82NS 44,09%18 11 620

3NT HA 6N12 5NS 2,69%19 12 -150

4NT HQ 11E12 93NS 50,00%20 12 -660

3H SA 11S12 111NS 59,68%21 13 200

6D CA 12N12 115NS 61,83%22 13 920



25 ISLVIGFUSSON V. - 
GISLADOTTIR J.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

ISL1

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3H D3 9E12 30EW 16,13%23 1 -140

2S C5 7S12 72EW 38,71%24 1 -50

3NT S2 10E13 151EW 81,18%1 2 -430

4S DJ 12E13 176EW 94,62%2 2 -480

5Dx H8 10S1 56EW 30,11%5 3 -200

3NT DQ 8E1 16EW 8,60%6 3 100

3H SA 11E2 94EW 50,54%9 4 -200

2S CK 8E2 101EW 54,30%10 4 -110

2H S2 7N3 63EW 33,87%13 5 -100

2H CK 9N3 46,51EW 25,00%14 5 140

3NT H2 9S4 22EW 11,83%17 6 400

5H C4 10S4 167EW 89,78%18 6 -100

3H SA 9S5 122EW 65,59%21 7 140

3NT C3 12N5 126EW 67,74%22 7 490

4H C7 8N6 124EW 66,67%25 8 -100

3NT H4 11W6 114EW 61,29%26 8 -660

3NT H5 10E7 84EW 45,16%3 9 -630

4S S7 12S7 101EW 54,30%4 9 680

2C C5 10E8 124EW 66,67%7 10 -130

4H D8 10N8 136EW 73,12%8 10 420

3NT HK 8N9 157EW 84,41%11 11 -50

1S D7 6S9 131EW 70,43%12 11 -100

4S CQ 9E10 31EW 16,67%15 12 50

3D S2 9S10 66EW 35,48%16 12 110

4S HA 10N11 78EW 41,94%19 13 420

6NT HQ 11W11 31EW 16,67%20 13 100



13 NEDREUSER M. - METSELAAR H.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NED1

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4H SK 8N13 62NS 33,33%25 1 -100

3NT H4 10W13 148NS 79,57%26 1 -630

3NT S2 10E13 35NS 18,82%1 2 -430

4S DJ 12E13 10NS 5,38%2 2 -480

3NT H2 10W13 102NS 54,84%3 3 -630

6S S10 12S13 143NS 76,88%4 3 1430

4H DK 10E13 73NS 39,25%5 4 -420

3NT DQ 8E13 170NS 91,40%6 4 100

3C C10 10W13 62NS 33,33%7 5 -130

4H D7 11N13 133NS 71,51%8 5 450

3H H2 11E13 92NS 49,46%9 6 -200

2S CK 8E13 85NS 45,70%10 6 -110

3C H3 10S13 62NS 33,33%11 7 130

1NT C2 6W13 114NS 61,29%12 7 50

2Hx S5 5E13 186NS 100,00%13 8 800

3D DA 6W13 151,6NS 81,52%14 8 150

2Cx H5 6N13 9NS 4,84%15 9 -500

2D S5 8S13 68NS 36,56%16 9 90

3NT H2 9S13 164NS 88,17%17 10 400

4H H5 12S13 180NS 96,77%18 10 680

4NT HK 6N13 0NS 0,00%19 11 -200

6D SJ 11W13 155NS 83,33%20 11 100

4Sx D2 7W13 135NS 72,58%21 12 500

6NT CA 12N13 159NS 85,48%22 12 990

2H D6 11W13 83NS 44,62%23 13 -200

3C HQ 9E13 40NS 21,51%24 13 -110



26 GERKROPPA M. - ZWIRELLO L.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

GER1

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4H SK 8N13 124EW 66,67%25 1 -100

3NT H4 10W13 38EW 20,43%26 1 -630

3NT H2 11W1 142EW 76,34%3 2 -660

6H S10 10S1 182EW 97,85%4 2 -200

2C DA 10E2 124EW 66,67%7 3 -130

2H C10 11N2 182EW 97,85%8 3 200

3D HK 11N3 108EW 58,06%11 4 150

1NT C5 7W3 110EW 59,14%12 4 -90

2H C8 5S4 161EW 86,56%15 5 -300

3D S6 10S4 36EW 19,35%16 5 130

4S HA 10N5 78EW 41,94%19 6 420

4H H3 10E5 58EW 31,18%20 6 -620

4H D5 9W6 11EW 5,91%23 7 100

3C HQ 9E6 146EW 78,49%24 7 -110

2NT H4 9E7 23EW 12,37%1 8 -150

4S HK 11E7 111EW 59,68%2 8 -450

4H DK 10E8 113EW 60,75%5 9 -420

4C SJ 13E8 46EW 24,73%6 9 -190

4H SK 10E9 142EW 76,34%9 10 -620

4S CK 9E9 61,60EW 33,12%10 10 100

1NT C6 7N10 33EW 17,74%13 11 90

1NT D3 8S10 54,59EW 29,35%14 11 120

2S DA 9N11 109EW 58,60%17 12 140

4H C10 10S11 104EW 55,91%18 12 620

3H SA 11S12 75EW 40,32%21 13 200

6D CA 12N12 71EW 38,17%22 13 920



27 SWEBERTHEAU P. - RIMSTEDT O.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

SWE2

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3NT S2 9E1 107NS 57,53%1 1 -400

4S S2 11W1 75NS 40,32%2 1 -450

3NT H3 11W1 44NS 23,66%3 2 -660

7S S7 12S1 29NS 15,59%4 2 -100

4S CK 9W1 170NS 91,40%5 3 50

3NT DQ 8E1 170NS 91,40%6 3 100

4C H3 10E1 62NS 33,33%7 4 -130

3NT C10 11N1 172NS 92,47%8 4 460

4Hx D9 10W1 4NS 2,15%9 5 -790

3S S2 8W1 124,4NS 66,88%10 5 100

3NT HK 12N1 181NS 97,31%11 6 490

2S HA 6S1 19NS 10,22%12 6 -200

2S C8 6W1 176NS 94,62%13 7 200

2D DA 5W1 151,6NS 81,52%14 7 150

2D CA 10W1 120NS 64,52%15 8 -130

1NT DJ 6E1 89NS 47,85%16 8 100

3NT H4 10S1 182NS 97,85%17 9 430

4H C2 11S1 149NS 80,11%18 9 650

4S HA 10N1 108NS 58,06%19 10 420

5NT SJ 11E1 93NS 50,00%20 10 -660

4H SA 11S1 171NS 91,94%21 11 650

6NT CA 12N1 159NS 85,48%22 11 990

4H D2 10E1 36NS 19,35%23 12 -620

2S C5 7S1 114NS 61,29%24 12 -50

4H SK 8N1 62NS 33,33%25 13 -100

3NT HA 11E1 72NS 38,71%26 13 -660



40 RUSSERGEY O. - DIKHNOVA T.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

RUS2

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3NT S2 9E1 79EW 42,47%1 1 -400

4S S2 11W1 111EW 59,68%2 1 -450

5Dx SA 10S2 56EW 30,11%5 2 -200

4S DA 11W2 96EW 51,61%6 2 -650

4H SA 10E3 142EW 76,34%9 3 -620

3Dx D4 6N3 186EW 100,00%10 3 -800

2NTx H10 5S4 183EW 98,39%13 4 -800

1S D8 6E4 133,4EW 71,74%14 4 50

2S DK 10N5 49EW 26,34%17 5 170

4H D5 9S5 167EW 89,78%18 5 -100

3Sx C7 7W6 63EW 33,87%21 6 300

6NT CA 12N6 27EW 14,52%22 6 990

4H SQ 8N7 124EW 66,67%25 7 -100

3NT HA 11E7 114EW 61,29%26 7 -660

3NT S6 11W8 142EW 76,34%3 8 -660

6S D6 12S8 43EW 23,12%4 8 1430

4C H3 10E9 124EW 66,67%7 9 -130

4H D8 11N9 53EW 28,49%8 9 450

3NT H9 8S10 157EW 84,41%11 10 -50

2S D9 6S10 167EW 89,78%12 10 -200

3S CA 9W11 103EW 55,38%15 11 -140

3D S6 10S11 36EW 19,35%16 11 130

4H HA 10N12 78EW 41,94%19 12 420

4NT HQ 11W12 93EW 50,00%20 12 -660

4H D5 11W13 179EW 96,24%23 13 -650

3C HQ 8E13 37EW 19,89%24 13 50



28 NEDWINKEL M. - GERMANN S.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NED2

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4C S2 11W2 166NS 89,25%3 1 -150

6Sx H3 12N2 184NS 98,92%4 1 1660

5Dx SA 10S2 130NS 69,89%5 2 -200

4S DA 11W2 90NS 48,39%6 2 -650

4C H2 10E2 62NS 33,33%7 3 -130

4H C10 11N2 133NS 71,51%8 3 450

4H H2 10E2 44NS 23,66%9 4 -620

3S CK 8E2 124,4NS 66,88%10 4 100

3C H9 11S2 78NS 41,94%11 5 150

1S S2 10S2 180NS 96,77%12 5 170

2H S2 7N2 123NS 66,13%13 6 -100

2S HJ 7E2 52,57NS 28,26%14 6 50

2D CA 9W2 132NS 70,97%15 7 -110

2D S6 8S2 68NS 36,56%16 7 90

3NT H3 9S2 164NS 88,17%17 8 400

4H C5 11S2 149NS 80,11%18 8 650

4S HA 10N2 108NS 58,06%19 9 420

4NT SJ 11W2 93NS 50,00%20 9 -660

4H CK 10N2 152NS 81,72%21 10 620

3NT C3 12N2 60NS 32,26%22 10 490

4H D5 10W2 36NS 19,35%23 11 -620

3S C3 7S2 73NS 39,25%24 11 -100

3Sx HK 7E2 181NS 97,31%25 12 500

3NT H4 11W2 72NS 38,71%26 12 -660

3NT H2 9W2 107NS 57,53%1 13 -400

2S C2 12W2 139NS 74,73%2 13 -230



41 DENZEEBERG N. - LOUNRMANN 
C.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

DEN2

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4C S2 11W2 20EW 10,75%3 1 -150

6Sx H3 12N2 2EW 1,08%4 1 1660

3H SK 10N3 23EW 12,37%7 2 170

3NT D5 11S3 14EW 7,53%8 2 460

2D HK 10N4 124EW 66,67%11 3 130

1NT S5 9E4 154EW 82,80%12 3 -150

4S D2 10E5 167EW 89,78%15 4 -420

2NT H8 6E5 13EW 6,99%16 4 200

2S HQ 10S6 161EW 86,56%19 5 170

6NT SJ 12W6 174EW 93,55%20 5 -1440

1NT DK 9E7 48EW 25,81%23 6 -150

4C HQ 9E7 37EW 19,89%24 6 50

3NT H2 11W8 180EW 96,77%1 7 -460

4S DJ 11E8 111EW 59,68%2 7 -450

4Hx DK 10E9 167EW 89,78%5 8 -590

3NT HJ 13E9 153EW 82,26%6 8 -720

4H SA 10E10 142EW 76,34%9 9 -620

4S CK 9W10 61,60EW 33,12%10 9 100

3NTx H10 6S11 183EW 98,39%13 10 -800

2H DA 4W11 17,19EW 9,24%14 10 200

3S DA 9N12 109EW 58,60%17 11 140

3NT C5 10S12 64EW 34,41%18 11 630

3S H7 7W13 135EW 72,58%21 12 100

3NT C3 13N13 96EW 51,61%22 12 520

4H SK 8N1 124EW 66,67%25 13 -100

3NT HA 11E1 114EW 61,29%26 13 -660



29 ISLINGTHORSSON J. - 
OLAFSSON K.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

ISL2

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

5Dx H8 10S3 130NS 69,89%5 1 -200

5Dx SK 7S3 4NS 2,15%6 1 -800

3H SK 10N3 163NS 87,63%7 2 170

3NT D5 11S3 172NS 92,47%8 2 460

4H SA 10E3 44NS 23,66%9 3 -620

3Dx D4 6N3 0NS 0,00%10 3 -800

3NT HK 10N3 138NS 74,19%11 4 430

4C D8 8N3 19NS 10,22%12 4 -200

2Hx DK 7E3 176NS 94,62%13 5 200

2Dx H2 5W3 183NS 98,36%14 5 500

2Cx H5 5N3 0NS 0,00%15 6 -800

1S H8 7E3 28NS 15,05%16 6 -80

3NT H2 9S3 164NS 88,17%17 7 400

6S C9 11N3 19NS 10,22%18 7 -100

4S HQ 10S3 108NS 58,06%19 8 420

7NT SJ 11W3 182NS 97,85%20 8 200

4H SA 10S3 152NS 81,72%21 9 620

6NT CA 12N3 159NS 85,48%22 9 990

3H D5 10W3 111NS 59,68%23 10 -170

1NT HQ 9E3 14NS 7,53%24 10 -150

4H SQ 9N3 138NS 74,19%25 11 -50

3NT H4 10W3 148NS 79,57%26 11 -630

3NT S2 9E3 107NS 57,53%1 12 -400

1C H7 8W3 185NS 99,46%2 12 -90

3NT H6 11W3 44NS 23,66%3 13 -660

7S S2 12N3 29NS 15,59%4 13 -100



42 AUTMILAVEC A. - WEIGKRICHT T.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

AUT2

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

5Dx H8 10S3 56EW 30,11%5 1 -200

5Dx SK 7S3 182EW 97,85%6 1 -800

2H SA 10E4 64EW 34,41%9 2 -170

2S CK 10E4 171EW 91,94%10 2 -170

2H H2 7S5 63EW 33,87%13 3 -100

2H CK 9N5 46,51EW 25,00%14 3 140

2S DA 9N6 109EW 58,60%17 4 140

4H C3 10S6 104EW 55,91%18 4 620

2S H5 8W7 179EW 96,24%21 5 -110

3NT C3 11N7 157EW 84,41%22 5 460

4H SQ 9N8 48EW 25,81%25 6 -50

3NT H4 10W8 38EW 20,43%26 6 -630

3NT S9 11E9 142EW 76,34%3 7 -660

6S D6 11S9 157EW 84,41%4 7 -100

4C CJ 10E10 124EW 66,67%7 8 -130

4H C10 10N10 136EW 73,12%8 8 420

3NT HK 8N11 157EW 84,41%11 9 -50

2S C7 7W11 72EW 38,71%12 9 50

2S CQ 9E12 103EW 55,38%15 10 -140

1NT H5 5W12 13EW 6,99%16 10 200

2S HQ 10S13 161EW 86,56%19 11 170

4NT SJ 11W13 93EW 50,00%20 11 -660

4H D2 10E1 150EW 80,65%23 12 -620

2S C5 7S1 72EW 38,71%24 12 -50

3NT H2 9W2 79EW 42,47%1 13 -400

2S C2 12W2 47EW 25,27%2 13 -230



30 GERBRITZ-COCKER H. - 
DARWAZEH-RUEHL A.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

GER2

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4C HQ 10E4 62NS 33,33%7 1 -130

4H D8 10N4 50NS 26,88%8 1 420

2H SA 10E4 122NS 65,59%9 2 -170

2S CK 10E4 15NS 8,06%10 2 -170

2D HK 10N4 62NS 33,33%11 3 130

1NT S5 9E4 32NS 17,20%12 3 -150

2NTx H10 5S4 3NS 1,61%13 4 -800

1S D8 6E4 52,57NS 28,26%14 4 50

3S CQ 9E4 83NS 44,62%15 5 -140

2D S6 9S4 120NS 64,52%16 5 110

3S HQ 9N4 77NS 41,40%17 6 140

2NT C6 10S4 38NS 20,43%18 6 180

4S HA 10N4 108NS 58,06%19 7 420

3NT H6 11W4 93NS 50,00%20 7 -660

4H SA 9S4 13NS 6,99%21 8 -100

3NT C4 11N4 29NS 15,59%22 8 460

4H D5 10W4 36NS 19,35%23 9 -620

3C D8 8E4 149NS 80,11%24 9 50

4H S3 7S4 11NS 5,91%25 10 -150

3NT HA 10E4 148NS 79,57%26 10 -630

3NT S7 10E4 35NS 18,82%1 11 -430

1C HK 9W4 176NS 94,62%2 11 -110

3NT H6 11W4 44NS 23,66%3 12 -660

4S D6 11S4 62NS 33,33%4 12 650

4H DK 10E4 73NS 39,25%5 13 -420

3NT H10 13E4 33NS 17,74%6 13 -720



43 FINKESO T. - BÄRLUND B.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

FIN2

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4C HQ 10E4 124EW 66,67%7 1 -130

4H D8 10N4 136EW 73,12%8 1 420

3NT HK 10N5 48EW 25,81%11 2 430

2C D8 8N5 42EW 22,58%12 2 90

2S CQ 9E6 103EW 55,38%15 3 -140

2D S6 9S6 66EW 35,48%16 3 110

4S HQ 10S7 78EW 41,94%19 4 420

4NT H6 12W7 140EW 75,27%20 4 -690

2D D3 7N8 21EW 11,29%23 5 -100

3S S7 6N8 172EW 92,47%24 5 -150

3NT S7 10E9 151EW 81,18%1 6 -430

4S DJ 11E9 111EW 59,68%2 6 -450

4H C5 10E10 113EW 60,75%5 7 -420

3NT DJ 8E10 16EW 8,60%6 7 100

4H SA 10E11 142EW 76,34%9 8 -620

2S CK 7E11 61,60EW 33,12%10 8 100

2H S6 7N12 63EW 33,87%13 9 -100

1NT S2 8S12 54,59EW 29,35%14 9 120

3NT H3 9S13 22EW 11,83%17 10 400

4H D5 10S13 104EW 55,91%18 10 620

4H SA 11S1 15EW 8,06%21 11 650

6NT CA 12N1 27EW 14,52%22 11 990

3Sx HK 7E2 5EW 2,69%25 12 500

3NT H4 11W2 114EW 61,29%26 12 -660

3NT H6 11W3 142EW 76,34%3 13 -660

7S S2 12N3 157EW 84,41%4 13 -100



31 PORRAMOS M. - FANHA J.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

POR2

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3S SJ 7N5 157NS 84,41%9 1 -100

2S C7 9W5 46NS 24,73%10 1 -140

3NT HK 10N5 138NS 74,19%11 2 430

2C D8 8N5 144NS 77,42%12 2 90

2H H2 7S5 123NS 66,13%13 3 -100

2H CK 9N5 139,5NS 75,00%14 3 140

4S D2 10E5 19NS 10,22%15 4 -420

2NT H8 6E5 173NS 93,01%16 4 200

2S DK 10N5 137NS 73,66%17 5 170

4H D5 9S5 19NS 10,22%18 5 -100

3Hx CQ 6E5 186NS 100,00%19 6 800

6NT SJ 12W5 12NS 6,45%20 6 -1440

3Sx H7 7E5 123NS 66,13%21 7 300

6NT S4 12N5 159NS 85,48%22 7 990

2H D5 10W5 111NS 59,68%23 8 -170

3C HQ 8E5 149NS 80,11%24 8 50

2Dx S7 5E5 185NS 99,46%25 9 800

3NT H4 11W5 72NS 38,71%26 9 -660

3NT H4 9W5 107NS 57,53%1 10 -400

2S C3 11W5 151NS 81,18%2 10 -200

3NT S7 11E5 44NS 23,66%3 11 -660

6S HQ 12S5 143NS 76,88%4 11 1430

3S CK 11W5 130NS 69,89%5 12 -200

4S DK 12W5 73NS 39,25%6 12 -680

2H C6 6S5 14NS 7,53%7 13 -200

4H D8 11N5 133NS 71,51%8 13 450



44 SUINAEGELI I. - NAEGELI H.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

SUI2

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3S SJ 7N5 29EW 15,59%9 1 -100

2S C7 9W5 140EW 75,27%10 1 -140

1NT C4 6E6 26EW 13,98%13 2 100

2H CK 8N6 64,7EW 34,78%14 2 110

2S DA 9N7 109EW 58,60%17 3 140

6H C5 10S7 182EW 97,85%18 3 -200

3Sx H10 7W8 63EW 33,87%21 4 300

3NT C3 12N8 126EW 67,74%22 4 490

4H SK 8N9 124EW 66,67%25 5 -100

3NT H4 11W9 114EW 61,29%26 5 -660

3NT H6 11W10 142EW 76,34%3 6 -660

6S D6 12S10 43EW 23,12%4 6 1430

3C H2 10E11 124EW 66,67%7 7 -130

4H D8 11N11 53EW 28,49%8 7 450

3C H9 10S12 124EW 66,67%11 8 130

1NT SK 7E12 110EW 59,14%12 8 -90

2S CQ 9E13 103EW 55,38%15 9 -140

3D S6 9S13 66EW 35,48%16 9 110

4S HA 10N1 78EW 41,94%19 10 420

5NT SJ 11E1 93EW 50,00%20 10 -660

4H D5 10W2 150EW 80,65%23 11 -620

3S C3 7S2 113EW 60,75%24 11 -100

3NT S2 9E3 79EW 42,47%1 12 -400

1C H7 8W3 1EW 0,54%2 12 -90

4H DK 10E4 113EW 60,75%5 13 -420

3NT H10 13E4 153EW 82,26%6 13 -720



32 ISLSIGURJONSSON J. - KRANTZ 
C.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

USA2

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3NT HQ 10N6 138NS 74,19%11 1 430

1NT SQ 8E6 40NS 21,51%12 1 -120

1NT C4 6E6 160NS 86,02%13 2 100

2H CK 8N6 121,3NS 65,22%14 2 110

2S CQ 9E6 83NS 44,62%15 3 -140

2D S6 9S6 120NS 64,52%16 3 110

2S DA 9N6 77NS 41,40%17 4 140

4H C3 10S6 82NS 44,09%18 4 620

2S HQ 10S6 25NS 13,44%19 5 170

6NT SJ 12W6 12NS 6,45%20 5 -1440

3Sx C7 7W6 123NS 66,13%21 6 300

6NT CA 12N6 159NS 85,48%22 6 990

4H D3 10W6 36NS 19,35%23 7 -620

3C DJ 8E6 149NS 80,11%24 7 50

4Sx HK 7E6 185NS 99,46%25 8 800

3NT H4 10W6 148NS 79,57%26 8 -630

3NT S2 9E6 107NS 57,53%1 9 -400

4S HK 11W6 75NS 40,32%2 9 -450

5C H6 10W6 180NS 96,77%3 10 100

6S S10 11S6 29NS 15,59%4 10 -100

4H DK 10E6 73NS 39,25%5 11 -420

5C DQ 11E6 121NS 65,05%6 11 -600

4C H3 10E6 62NS 33,33%7 12 -130

4H C10 10N6 50NS 26,88%8 12 420

2H H3 10E6 122NS 65,59%9 13 -170

2S C7 9W6 46NS 24,73%10 13 -140



45 NEDLIMMEN G. - SCHIPPER G.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NED2

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3NT HQ 10N6 48EW 25,81%11 1 430

1NT SQ 8E6 146EW 78,49%12 1 -120

2S CQ 9E7 103EW 55,38%15 2 -140

3D S6 8S7 142EW 76,34%16 2 -50

4S HQ 10N8 78EW 41,94%19 3 420

6NT S10 12W8 174EW 93,55%20 3 -1440

4H D5 10W9 150EW 80,65%23 4 -620

3S C6 8S9 72EW 38,71%24 4 -50

3NT S2 9E10 79EW 42,47%1 5 -400

4S DJ 12E10 176EW 94,62%2 5 -480

4H DK 10E11 113EW 60,75%5 6 -420

3NT D3 9E11 65EW 34,95%6 6 -600

4H SA 10E12 142EW 76,34%9 7 -620

2S CK 8E12 101EW 54,30%10 7 -110

2H S3 6N13 119EW 63,98%13 8 -200

2Hx CQ 7N13 174,9EW 94,02%14 8 -100

3NT H4 10S1 4EW 2,15%17 9 430

4H C2 11S1 37EW 19,89%18 9 650

4H CK 10N2 34EW 18,28%21 10 620

3NT C3 12N2 126EW 67,74%22 10 490

4H SQ 9N3 48EW 25,81%25 11 -50

3NT H4 10W3 38EW 20,43%26 11 -630

3NT H6 11W4 142EW 76,34%3 12 -660

4S D6 11S4 124EW 66,67%4 12 650

2H C6 6S5 172EW 92,47%7 13 -200

4H D8 11N5 53EW 28,49%8 13 450



33 FINLINDGREN FAGERHOLM U. - 
ALOPAEUS M.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

FIN2

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2H S2 5N7 27NS 14,52%13 1 -300

1NT H9 8W7 2,032NS 1,09%14 1 -120

2S CQ 9E7 83NS 44,62%15 2 -140

3D S6 8S7 44NS 23,66%16 2 -50

2S DA 9N7 77NS 41,40%17 3 140

6H C5 10S7 4NS 2,15%18 3 -200

4S HQ 10S7 108NS 58,06%19 4 420

4NT H6 12W7 46NS 24,73%20 4 -690

2S H5 8W7 7NS 3,76%21 5 -110

3NT C3 11N7 29NS 15,59%22 5 460

1NT DK 9E7 138NS 74,19%23 6 -150

4C HQ 9E7 149NS 80,11%24 6 50

4H SQ 8N7 62NS 33,33%25 7 -100

3NT HA 11E7 72NS 38,71%26 7 -660

3NT H4 9W7 107NS 57,53%1 8 -400

4S DJ 12E7 10NS 5,38%2 8 -480

3NT H6 11W7 44NS 23,66%3 9 -660

6S D6 12S7 143NS 76,88%4 9 1430

4H DK 10E7 73NS 39,25%5 10 -420

4NT HJ 13E7 33NS 17,74%6 10 -720

3Hx S4 10S7 186NS 100,00%7 11 930

4H D8 10N7 50NS 26,88%8 11 420

4H H2 10E7 44NS 23,66%9 12 -620

4S C7 8W7 166,4NS 89,46%10 12 200

3NT HK 7N7 3NS 1,61%11 13 -100

1NT D5 8E7 40NS 21,51%12 13 -120



46 NORNORDBY H. - ARMOT A.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NOR2

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2H S2 5N7 159EW 85,48%13 1 -300

1NT H9 8W7 184EW 98,91%14 1 -120

2S HQ 10N8 49EW 26,34%17 2 170

2H C5 10S8 153EW 82,26%18 2 170

2S H7 5W9 117EW 62,90%21 3 150

6D H4 12S9 71EW 38,17%22 3 920

4H SK 8N10 124EW 66,67%25 4 -100

3NT H4 12W10 166EW 89,25%26 4 -690

3NT H6 11W11 142EW 76,34%3 5 -660

6S DQ 12S11 43EW 23,12%4 5 1430

2S H2 5E12 6EW 3,23%7 6 300

4H D8 11N12 53EW 28,49%8 6 450

5C HK 10N13 157EW 84,41%11 7 -50

2S HA 5S13 182EW 97,85%12 7 -300

2D CA 10W1 66EW 35,48%15 8 -130

1NT DJ 6E1 97EW 52,15%16 8 100

4S HA 10N2 78EW 41,94%19 9 420

4NT SJ 11W2 93EW 50,00%20 9 -660

3H D5 10W3 75EW 40,32%23 10 -170

1NT HQ 9E3 172EW 92,47%24 10 -150

3NT S7 10E4 151EW 81,18%1 11 -430

1C HK 9W4 10EW 5,38%2 11 -110

3S CK 11W5 56EW 30,11%5 12 -200

4S DK 12W5 113EW 60,75%6 12 -680

2H H3 10E6 64EW 34,41%9 13 -170

2S C7 9W6 140EW 75,27%10 13 -140



34 NORNÆSS G. - NÆSS A.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NOR2

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2S CQ 9E8 83NS 44,62%15 1 -140

3D S6 8S8 44NS 23,66%16 1 -50

2S HQ 10N8 137NS 73,66%17 2 170

2H C5 10S8 33NS 17,74%18 2 170

4S HQ 10N8 108NS 58,06%19 3 420

6NT S10 12W8 12NS 6,45%20 3 -1440

3Sx H10 7W8 123NS 66,13%21 4 300

3NT C3 12N8 60NS 32,26%22 4 490

2D D3 7N8 165NS 88,71%23 5 -100

3S S7 6N8 14NS 7,53%24 5 -150

4H SQ 9N8 138NS 74,19%25 6 -50

3NT H4 10W8 148NS 79,57%26 6 -630

3NT H2 11W8 6NS 3,23%1 7 -460

4S DJ 11E8 75NS 40,32%2 7 -450

3NT S6 11W8 44NS 23,66%3 8 -660

6S D6 12S8 143NS 76,88%4 8 1430

5Dx H6 10S8 130NS 69,89%5 9 -200

3NT HJ 13E8 33NS 17,74%6 9 -720

2H S4 9S8 148NS 79,57%7 10 140

4H D8 11N8 133NS 71,51%8 10 450

2H H2 10W8 122NS 65,59%9 11 -170

2S CK 9W8 46NS 24,73%10 11 -140

3NT H9 8S8 29NS 15,59%11 12 -50

1NT C7 6W8 114NS 61,29%12 12 50

2H S2 6N8 67NS 36,02%13 13 -200

2S D2 7E8 52,57NS 28,26%14 13 50



47 ISLTHEODORSSON B. - 
KRISTJONSDOTTIR V.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

ISL2

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2S CQ 9E8 103EW 55,38%15 1 -140

3D S6 8S8 142EW 76,34%16 1 -50

4S HA 10N9 78EW 41,94%19 2 420

3NT SJ 11W9 93EW 50,00%20 2 -660

1NT DK 7E10 18EW 9,68%23 3 -90

3C DJ 10E10 164EW 88,17%24 3 -130

3NT H4 9W11 79EW 42,47%1 4 -400

4S C2 12W11 176EW 94,62%2 4 -480

4H DK 10E12 113EW 60,75%5 5 -420

3NT HJ 13E12 153EW 82,26%6 5 -720

4H H5 10E13 142EW 76,34%9 6 -620

2S S3 9W13 140EW 75,27%10 6 -140

2S C8 6W1 10EW 5,38%13 7 200

2D DA 5W1 34,38EW 18,48%14 7 150

3NT H3 9S2 22EW 11,83%17 8 400

4H C5 11S2 37EW 19,89%18 8 650

4H SA 10S3 34EW 18,28%21 9 620

6NT CA 12N3 27EW 14,52%22 9 990

4H S3 7S4 175EW 94,09%25 10 -150

3NT HA 10E4 38EW 20,43%26 10 -630

3NT S7 11E5 142EW 76,34%3 11 -660

6S HQ 12S5 43EW 23,12%4 11 1430

4C H3 10E6 124EW 66,67%7 12 -130

4H C10 10N6 136EW 73,12%8 12 420

3NT HK 7N7 183EW 98,39%11 13 -100

1NT D5 8E7 146EW 78,49%12 13 -120



35 FINNIEMI S. - EIDE L.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NOR2

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2S DK 9N9 77NS 41,40%17 1 140

3NT C6 9S9 44NS 23,66%18 1 600

4S HA 10N9 108NS 58,06%19 2 420

3NT SJ 11W9 93NS 50,00%20 2 -660

2S H7 5W9 69NS 37,10%21 3 150

6D H4 12S9 115NS 61,83%22 3 920

4H D5 10W9 36NS 19,35%23 4 -620

3S C6 8S9 114NS 61,29%24 4 -50

4H SK 8N9 62NS 33,33%25 5 -100

3NT H4 11W9 72NS 38,71%26 5 -660

3NT S7 10E9 35NS 18,82%1 6 -430

4S DJ 11E9 75NS 40,32%2 6 -450

3NT S9 11E9 44NS 23,66%3 7 -660

6S D6 11S9 29NS 15,59%4 7 -100

4Hx DK 10E9 19NS 10,22%5 8 -590

3NT HJ 13E9 33NS 17,74%6 8 -720

4C H3 10E9 62NS 33,33%7 9 -130

4H D8 11N9 133NS 71,51%8 9 450

4H SA 10E9 44NS 23,66%9 10 -620

2S CK 8E9 85NS 45,70%10 10 -110

3NT HK 10S9 138NS 74,19%11 11 430

1NT C5 4E9 175NS 94,09%12 11 150

3Cx H10 7S9 10NS 5,38%13 12 -500

2H CK 9N9 139,5NS 75,00%14 12 140

2D CA 8W9 138NS 74,19%15 13 -90

3D S6 9S9 120NS 64,52%16 13 110



48 MADMARTINS N. - SILVA L.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

MAD2

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2S DK 9N9 109EW 58,60%17 1 140

3NT C6 9S9 142EW 76,34%18 1 600

2S H10 6W10 135EW 72,58%21 2 100

3NT H6 11S10 157EW 84,41%22 2 460

3H C7 8N11 48EW 25,81%25 3 -50

3NT H2 10W11 38EW 20,43%26 3 -630

3NT S10 11E12 142EW 76,34%3 4 -660

4S H3 12N12 101EW 54,30%4 4 680

3C H6 10W13 124EW 66,67%7 5 -130

4Sx HA 6W13 1EW 0,54%8 5 800

3NT HK 12N1 5EW 2,69%11 6 490

2S HA 6S1 167EW 89,78%12 6 -200

2D CA 9W2 54EW 29,03%15 7 -110

2D S6 8S2 118EW 63,44%16 7 90

4S HQ 10S3 78EW 41,94%19 8 420

7NT SJ 11W3 4EW 2,15%20 8 200

4H D5 10W4 150EW 80,65%23 9 -620

3C D8 8E4 37EW 19,89%24 9 50

3NT H4 9W5 79EW 42,47%1 10 -400

2S C3 11W5 35EW 18,82%2 10 -200

4H DK 10E6 113EW 60,75%5 11 -420

5C DQ 11E6 65EW 34,95%6 11 -600

4H H2 10E7 142EW 76,34%9 12 -620

4S C7 8W7 19,60EW 10,54%10 12 200

2H S2 6N8 119EW 63,98%13 13 -200

2S D2 7E8 133,4EW 71,74%14 13 50



36 ESPBARROS PARRA C. - REY J.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

ESP2

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4S HA 10N10 108NS 58,06%19 1 420

6NT SJ 12W10 12NS 6,45%20 1 -1440

2S H10 6W10 51NS 27,42%21 2 100

3NT H6 11S10 29NS 15,59%22 2 460

1NT DK 7E10 168NS 90,32%23 3 -90

3C DJ 10E10 22NS 11,83%24 3 -130

4H SK 8N10 62NS 33,33%25 4 -100

3NT H4 12W10 20NS 10,75%26 4 -690

3NT S2 9E10 107NS 57,53%1 5 -400

4S DJ 12E10 10NS 5,38%2 5 -480

3NT H6 11W10 44NS 23,66%3 6 -660

6S D6 12S10 143NS 76,88%4 6 1430

4H C5 10E10 73NS 39,25%5 7 -420

3NT DJ 8E10 170NS 91,40%6 7 100

4C CJ 10E10 62NS 33,33%7 8 -130

4H C10 10N10 50NS 26,88%8 8 420

4H SA 10E10 44NS 23,66%9 9 -620

4S CK 9W10 124,4NS 66,88%10 9 100

3NT H9 8S10 29NS 15,59%11 10 -50

2S D9 6S10 19NS 10,22%12 10 -200

3C SK 6S10 27NS 14,52%13 11 -300

2S DA 6W10 98,05NS 52,72%14 11 100

2NT CQ 6E10 176NS 94,62%15 12 100

3D S6 8S10 44NS 23,66%16 12 -50

3S DA 9S10 77NS 41,40%17 13 140

3H DK 10N10 33NS 17,74%18 13 170



49 GERMÜLLER-MAUBACH S. - 
RODERBURG R.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

GER2

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4S HA 10N10 78EW 41,94%19 1 420

6NT SJ 12W10 174EW 93,55%20 1 -1440

4H DK 10E11 150EW 80,65%23 2 -620

2H S7 6N11 113EW 60,75%24 2 -100

3NT S2 9E12 79EW 42,47%1 3 -400

4S DJ 12E12 176EW 94,62%2 3 -480

4H DK 10E13 113EW 60,75%5 4 -420

5C DQ 11E13 65EW 34,95%6 4 -600

4Hx D9 10W1 182EW 97,85%9 5 -790

3S S2 8W1 61,60EW 33,12%10 5 100

2H S2 7N2 63EW 33,87%13 6 -100

2S HJ 7E2 133,4EW 71,74%14 6 50

3NT H2 9S3 22EW 11,83%17 7 400

6S C9 11N3 167EW 89,78%18 7 -100

4H SA 9S4 173EW 93,01%21 8 -100

3NT C4 11N4 157EW 84,41%22 8 460

2Dx S7 5E5 1EW 0,54%25 9 800

3NT H4 11W5 114EW 61,29%26 9 -660

5C H6 10W6 6EW 3,23%3 10 100

6S S10 11S6 157EW 84,41%4 10 -100

3Hx S4 10S7 0EW 0,00%7 11 930

4H D8 10N7 136EW 73,12%8 11 420

3NT H9 8S8 157EW 84,41%11 12 -50

1NT C7 6W8 72EW 38,71%12 12 50

2D CA 8W9 48EW 25,81%15 13 -90

3D S6 9S9 66EW 35,48%16 13 110



37 DENRØNN B. - MERETE 
ENEVOLDSEN K.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

DEN2

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3Sx H5 7W11 123NS 66,13%21 1 300

3NT C6 12N11 60NS 32,26%22 1 490

4H DK 10E11 36NS 19,35%23 2 -620

2H S7 6N11 73NS 39,25%24 2 -100

3H C7 8N11 138NS 74,19%25 3 -50

3NT H2 10W11 148NS 79,57%26 3 -630

3NT H4 9W11 107NS 57,53%1 4 -400

4S C2 12W11 10NS 5,38%2 4 -480

3NT H6 11W11 44NS 23,66%3 5 -660

6S DQ 12S11 143NS 76,88%4 5 1430

4H DK 10E11 73NS 39,25%5 6 -420

3NT D3 9E11 121NS 65,05%6 6 -600

3C H2 10E11 62NS 33,33%7 7 -130

4H D8 11N11 133NS 71,51%8 7 450

4H SA 10E11 44NS 23,66%9 8 -620

2S CK 7E11 124,4NS 66,88%10 8 100

3NT HK 8N11 29NS 15,59%11 9 -50

2S C7 7W11 114NS 61,29%12 9 50

3NTx H10 6S11 3NS 1,61%13 10 -800

2H DA 4W11 168,8NS 90,76%14 10 200

3S CA 9W11 83NS 44,62%15 11 -140

3D S6 10S11 150NS 80,65%16 11 130

4S DA 9N11 12NS 6,45%17 12 -50

4H C5 9S11 19NS 10,22%18 12 -100

4S HQ 10S11 108NS 58,06%19 13 420

1D H2 11E11 132NS 70,97%20 13 -150



50 SWETJARNEMO H. - 
EMANUELSSON B.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

SWE2

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3Sx H5 7W11 63EW 33,87%21 1 300

3NT C6 12N11 126EW 67,74%22 1 490

4H SK 8N12 124EW 66,67%25 2 -100

3NT H2 10W12 38EW 20,43%26 2 -630

3NT H6 11W13 142EW 76,34%3 3 -660

4S D6 12S13 101EW 54,30%4 3 680

4C H3 10E1 124EW 66,67%7 4 -130

3NT C10 11N1 14EW 7,53%8 4 460

3C H9 11S2 108EW 58,06%11 5 150

1S S2 10S2 6EW 3,23%12 5 170

2Cx H5 5N3 186EW 100,00%15 6 -800

1S H8 7E3 158EW 84,95%16 6 -80

4S HA 10N4 78EW 41,94%19 7 420

3NT H6 11W4 93EW 50,00%20 7 -660

2H D5 10W5 75EW 40,32%23 8 -170

3C HQ 8E5 37EW 19,89%24 8 50

3NT S2 9E6 79EW 42,47%1 9 -400

4S HK 11W6 111EW 59,68%2 9 -450

4H DK 10E7 113EW 60,75%5 10 -420

4NT HJ 13E7 153EW 82,26%6 10 -720

2H H2 10W8 64EW 34,41%9 11 -170

2S CK 9W8 140EW 75,27%10 11 -140

3Cx H10 7S9 176EW 94,62%13 12 -500

2H CK 9N9 46,51EW 25,00%14 12 140

3S DA 9S10 109EW 58,60%17 13 140

3H DK 10N10 153EW 82,26%18 13 170



38 NEDKRUIS D. - SPEELMAN B.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NED2

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3H D5 9W12 156NS 83,87%23 1 -140

3S C6 7S12 73NS 39,25%24 1 -100

4H SK 8N12 62NS 33,33%25 2 -100

3NT H2 10W12 148NS 79,57%26 2 -630

3NT S2 9E12 107NS 57,53%1 3 -400

4S DJ 12E12 10NS 5,38%2 3 -480

3NT S10 11E12 44NS 23,66%3 4 -660

4S H3 12N12 85NS 45,70%4 4 680

4H DK 10E12 73NS 39,25%5 5 -420

3NT HJ 13E12 33NS 17,74%6 5 -720

2S H2 5E12 180NS 96,77%7 6 300

4H D8 11N12 133NS 71,51%8 6 450

4H SA 10E12 44NS 23,66%9 7 -620

2S CK 8E12 85NS 45,70%10 7 -110

3C H9 10S12 62NS 33,33%11 8 130

1NT SK 7E12 76NS 40,86%12 8 -90

2H S6 7N12 123NS 66,13%13 9 -100

1NT S2 8S12 131,4NS 70,65%14 9 120

2S CQ 9E12 83NS 44,62%15 10 -140

1NT H5 5W12 173NS 93,01%16 10 200

3S DA 9N12 77NS 41,40%17 11 140

3NT C5 10S12 122NS 65,59%18 11 630

4H HA 10N12 108NS 58,06%19 12 420

4NT HQ 11W12 93NS 50,00%20 12 -660

3H SA 10S12 89NS 47,85%21 13 170

6NT CK 12N12 159NS 85,48%22 13 990



51 NEDBARTOLOMIJ R. - VAN OS E.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NED2

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3H D5 9W12 30EW 16,13%23 1 -140

3S C6 7S12 113EW 60,75%24 1 -100

3NT S2 9E13 79EW 42,47%1 2 -400

1C S7 8W13 1EW 0,54%2 2 -90

4S CK 9W1 16EW 8,60%5 3 50

3NT DQ 8E1 16EW 8,60%6 3 100

4H H2 10E2 142EW 76,34%9 4 -620

3S CK 8E2 61,60EW 33,12%10 4 100

2Hx DK 7E3 10EW 5,38%13 5 200

2Dx H2 5W3 3,043EW 1,64%14 5 500

3S HQ 9N4 109EW 58,60%17 6 140

2NT C6 10S4 148EW 79,57%18 6 180

3Sx H7 7E5 63EW 33,87%21 7 300

6NT S4 12N5 27EW 14,52%22 7 990

4Sx HK 7E6 1EW 0,54%25 8 800

3NT H4 10W6 38EW 20,43%26 8 -630

3NT H6 11W7 142EW 76,34%3 9 -660

6S D6 12S7 43EW 23,12%4 9 1430

2H S4 9S8 38EW 20,43%7 10 140

4H D8 11N8 53EW 28,49%8 10 450

3NT HK 10S9 48EW 25,81%11 11 430

1NT C5 4E9 11EW 5,91%12 11 150

2NT CQ 6E10 10EW 5,38%15 12 100

3D S6 8S10 142EW 76,34%16 12 -50

4S HQ 10S11 78EW 41,94%19 13 420

1D H2 11E11 54EW 29,03%20 13 -150



39 ISLTHORARINSSON G. - 
SIGURDSSON T.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

ISL2

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4Hx S3 8S13 5NS 2,69%25 1 -300

2Hx DA 5S13 7NS 3,76%26 1 -800

3NT S2 9E13 107NS 57,53%1 2 -400

1C S7 8W13 185NS 99,46%2 2 -90

3NT H6 11W13 44NS 23,66%3 3 -660

4S D6 12S13 85NS 45,70%4 3 680

4H DK 10E13 73NS 39,25%5 4 -420

5C DQ 11E13 121NS 65,05%6 4 -600

3C H6 10W13 62NS 33,33%7 5 -130

4Sx HA 6W13 185NS 99,46%8 5 800

4H H5 10E13 44NS 23,66%9 6 -620

2S S3 9W13 46NS 24,73%10 6 -140

5C HK 10N13 29NS 15,59%11 7 -50

2S HA 5S13 4NS 2,15%12 7 -300

2H S3 6N13 67NS 36,02%13 8 -200

2Hx CQ 7N13 11,13NS 5,98%14 8 -100

2S CQ 9E13 83NS 44,62%15 9 -140

3D S6 9S13 120NS 64,52%16 9 110

3NT H3 9S13 164NS 88,17%17 10 400

4H D5 10S13 82NS 44,09%18 10 620

2S HQ 10S13 25NS 13,44%19 11 170

4NT SJ 11W13 93NS 50,00%20 11 -660

3S H7 7W13 51NS 27,42%21 12 100

3NT C3 13N13 90NS 48,39%22 12 520

4H D5 11W13 7NS 3,76%23 13 -650

3C HQ 8E13 149NS 80,11%24 13 50



52 NORDAHL E. - VALEN B.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NOR2

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4Hx S3 8S13 181EW 97,31%25 1 -300

2Hx DA 5S13 179EW 96,24%26 1 -800

3NT H3 11W1 142EW 76,34%3 2 -660

7S S7 12S1 157EW 84,41%4 2 -100

4C H2 10E2 124EW 66,67%7 3 -130

4H C10 11N2 53EW 28,49%8 3 450

3NT HK 10N3 48EW 25,81%11 4 430

4C D8 8N3 167EW 89,78%12 4 -200

3S CQ 9E4 103EW 55,38%15 5 -140

2D S6 9S4 66EW 35,48%16 5 110

3Hx CQ 6E5 0EW 0,00%19 6 800

6NT SJ 12W5 174EW 93,55%20 6 -1440

4H D3 10W6 150EW 80,65%23 7 -620

3C DJ 8E6 37EW 19,89%24 7 50

3NT H4 9W7 79EW 42,47%1 8 -400

4S DJ 12E7 176EW 94,62%2 8 -480

5Dx H6 10S8 56EW 30,11%5 9 -200

3NT HJ 13E8 153EW 82,26%6 9 -720

4H SA 10E9 142EW 76,34%9 10 -620

2S CK 8E9 101EW 54,30%10 10 -110

3C SK 6S10 159EW 85,48%13 11 -300

2S DA 6W10 87,95EW 47,28%14 11 100

4S DA 9N11 174EW 93,55%17 12 -50

4H C5 9S11 167EW 89,78%18 12 -100

3H SA 10S12 97EW 52,15%21 13 170

6NT CK 12N12 27EW 14,52%22 13 990



53 DENFRIIS B. - HANSEN K.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

DEN3

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3NT S4 9E1 107NS 57,53%1 1 -400

4S HK 11W1 75NS 40,32%2 1 -450

3Sx D2 5S1 1NS 0,54%3 2 -800

6S HQ 12S1 143NS 76,88%4 2 1430

4H DK 10E1 73NS 39,25%5 3 -420

3NT H4 13E1 33NS 17,74%6 3 -720

4C C5 10E1 62NS 33,33%7 4 -130

4H D8 10N1 50NS 26,88%8 4 420

3H SA 10E1 122NS 65,59%9 5 -170

4S CK 9E1 124,4NS 66,88%10 5 100

3NT HK 10N1 138NS 74,19%11 6 430

1NT C7 5W1 159NS 85,48%12 6 100

3NT S2 6S1 27NS 14,52%13 7 -300

2C HJ 6E1 98,05NS 52,72%14 7 100

2Cx H5 7N1 40NS 21,51%15 8 -200

1NT DJ 7W1 22NS 11,83%16 8 -90

2S DA 9N1 77NS 41,40%17 9 140

4H C6 11S1 149NS 80,11%18 9 650

4S HA 10N1 108NS 58,06%19 10 420

3NT SJ 12W1 46NS 24,73%20 10 -690

2S H5 6W1 51NS 27,42%21 11 100

3NT C4 12N1 60NS 32,26%22 11 490

1NT DK 9E1 138NS 74,19%23 12 -150

3S C5 7S1 73NS 39,25%24 12 -100

2Sx HK 8E1 1NS 0,54%25 13 -670

2Hx CJ 5S1 7NS 3,76%26 13 -800



66 PORPALMA A. - CULLIN P.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

SWE3

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3NT S4 9E1 79EW 42,47%1 1 -400

4S HK 11W1 111EW 59,68%2 1 -450

4Hx DK 10E2 167EW 89,78%5 2 -590

6C D2 11E2 16EW 8,60%6 2 100

3H SA 10E3 64EW 34,41%9 3 -170

4S CK 9E3 61,60EW 33,12%10 3 100

3NTx D2 7S4 176EW 94,62%13 4 -500

1S DK 7E4 168,8EW 90,76%14 4 -80

2S DA 9N5 109EW 58,60%17 5 140

4H C5 10S5 104EW 55,91%18 5 620

4H SA 10S6 34EW 18,28%21 6 620

6D CA 12N6 71EW 38,17%22 6 920

4H SK 8N7 124EW 66,67%25 7 -100

3NT H4 11W7 114EW 61,29%26 7 -660

2Hx H9 5N8 28EW 15,05%3 8 -500

6S HQ 12S8 43EW 23,12%4 8 1430

3C DA 10E9 124EW 66,67%7 9 -130

4H D8 10N9 136EW 73,12%8 9 420

3D HK 11N10 108EW 58,06%11 10 150

1NT SK 7E10 110EW 59,14%12 10 -90

2Cx H5 6N11 177EW 95,16%15 11 -500

3Dx S6 9S11 0EW 0,00%16 11 470

3S HA 10N12 161EW 86,56%19 12 170

4NT SJ 11W12 93EW 50,00%20 12 -660

3H D5 10W13 75EW 40,32%23 13 -170

3Sx C6 7S13 184EW 98,92%24 13 -300



54 NEDLAMMERS E. - DE HAAS O.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NED3

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2Hx H9 5N2 158NS 84,95%3 1 -500

6S S10 12S2 143NS 76,88%4 1 1430

4Hx DK 10E2 19NS 10,22%5 2 -590

6C D2 11E2 170NS 91,40%6 2 100

2Hx CA 7N2 14NS 7,53%7 3 -200

3NT D3 11S2 172NS 92,47%8 3 460

4H DA 10E2 44NS 23,66%9 4 -620

4S CK 9E2 124,4NS 66,88%10 4 100

3NT HK 10N2 138NS 74,19%11 5 430

1NT C2 6W2 114NS 61,29%12 5 50

3C C3 7S2 67NS 36,02%13 6 -200

3D DA 6W2 151,6NS 81,52%14 6 150

3C D6 6S2 25NS 13,44%15 7 -300

2D S6 10S2 150NS 80,65%16 7 130

4S DA 9N2 12NS 6,45%17 8 -50

4H D5 11S2 149NS 80,11%18 8 650

4S HK 10N2 108NS 58,06%19 9 420

3NT C8 12W2 46NS 24,73%20 9 -690

2D CK 7N2 13NS 6,99%21 10 -100

3NT C4 12N2 60NS 32,26%22 10 490

2H D5 10E2 111NS 59,68%23 11 -170

3NT HQ 8E2 149NS 80,11%24 11 50

4H SK 8N2 62NS 33,33%25 12 -100

3NT H4 10W2 148NS 79,57%26 12 -630

3NT S7 10E2 35NS 18,82%1 13 -430

1C S9 9W2 176NS 94,62%2 13 -110



67 NEDLINSE J. - VAN DER HEIJDE 
H.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NED3

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2Hx H9 5N2 28EW 15,05%3 1 -500

6S S10 12S2 43EW 23,12%4 1 1430

4C H3 10E3 124EW 66,67%7 2 -130

4H D8 11N3 53EW 28,49%8 2 450

3NT SK 8N4 157EW 84,41%11 3 -50

1NT SK 7E4 110EW 59,14%12 3 -90

2Cx D6 6N5 177EW 95,16%15 4 -500

2S S2 7E5 97EW 52,15%16 4 100

4S HK 10N6 78EW 41,94%19 5 420

3NT HQ 11W6 93EW 50,00%20 5 -660

4H D5 10W7 150EW 80,65%23 6 -620

2C HQ 9E7 146EW 78,49%24 6 -110

3NT S7 9E8 79EW 42,47%1 7 -400

4S HA 11E8 111EW 59,68%2 7 -450

5Dx SA 8S9 179EW 96,24%5 8 -800

3C DQ 11E9 39EW 20,97%6 8 -150

3H SA 10E10 64EW 34,41%9 9 -170

2S CK 9E10 140EW 75,27%10 9 -140

2NT SK 5S11 159EW 85,48%13 10 -300

2H HJ 7W11 133,4EW 71,74%14 10 50

3S DK 9N12 109EW 58,60%17 11 140

5H C6 11S12 37EW 19,89%18 11 650

4Sx H5 7W13 51EW 27,42%21 12 500

6NT S8 12N13 27EW 14,52%22 12 990

2Sx HK 8E1 185EW 99,46%25 13 -670

2Hx CJ 5S1 179EW 96,24%26 13 -800



55 AUTSIMON J. - ARTMER I.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

AUT3

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

5Dx H8 10S3 130NS 69,89%5 1 -200

3NT D5 9E3 121NS 65,05%6 1 -600

4C H3 10E3 62NS 33,33%7 2 -130

4H D8 11N3 133NS 71,51%8 2 450

3H SA 10E3 122NS 65,59%9 3 -170

4S CK 9E3 124,4NS 66,88%10 3 100

3D HK 12N3 97NS 52,15%11 4 170

2S D9 6S3 19NS 10,22%12 4 -200

2H S2 6N3 67NS 36,02%13 5 -200

2D S6 7W3 52,57NS 28,26%14 5 50

2S CQ 9E3 83NS 44,62%15 6 -140

3D S6 8S3 44NS 23,66%16 6 -50

3NT C8 10S3 182NS 97,85%17 7 430

4H C5 10S3 82NS 44,09%18 7 620

4S HK 10N3 108NS 58,06%19 8 420

6NT SJ 10W3 182NS 97,85%20 8 200

4H SA 10S3 152NS 81,72%21 9 620

6NT CA 12N3 159NS 85,48%22 9 990

2H DK 10E3 111NS 59,68%23 10 -170

3C HQ 8E3 149NS 80,11%24 10 50

4H SK 8N3 62NS 33,33%25 11 -100

2Hx DA 5S3 7NS 3,76%26 11 -800

3NT H2 10W3 35NS 18,82%1 12 -430

4S DJ 10E3 133NS 71,51%2 12 -420

3NT HQ 10W3 102NS 54,84%3 13 -630

6S H3 12N3 143NS 76,88%4 13 1430



68 PORPINTO R. - PINTO A.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

POR3

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

5Dx H8 10S3 56EW 30,11%5 1 -200

3NT D5 9E3 65EW 34,95%6 1 -600

4H SA 9E4 10EW 5,38%9 2 100

2S CK 9E4 140EW 75,27%10 2 -140

2H CA 6N5 119EW 63,98%13 3 -200

2S H5 7W5 133,4EW 71,74%14 3 50

3NT H2 9S6 22EW 11,83%17 4 400

4H C5 10S6 104EW 55,91%18 4 620

3H SA 10S7 97EW 52,15%21 5 170

6D H4 12S7 71EW 38,17%22 5 920

4H SK 10N8 11EW 5,91%25 6 420

3NT H4 11W8 114EW 61,29%26 6 -660

3Hx CA 5N9 185EW 99,46%3 7 -800

3NT S9 12S9 85EW 45,70%4 7 690

3C H6 10W10 124EW 66,67%7 8 -130

4H D8 10N10 136EW 73,12%8 8 420

5C S5 10S11 157EW 84,41%11 9 -50

1NT SK 8E11 146EW 78,49%12 9 -120

2S CQ 8E12 54EW 29,03%15 10 -110

3D S3 9S12 66EW 35,48%16 10 110

3S HA 10N13 161EW 86,56%19 11 170

6NT SJ 12W13 174EW 93,55%20 11 -1440

1NT DK 9E1 48EW 25,81%23 12 -150

3S C5 7S1 113EW 60,75%24 12 -100

3NT S7 10E2 151EW 81,18%1 13 -430

1C S9 9W2 10EW 5,38%2 13 -110



56 NEDMIDDELKOOP G. - 
BACANHIM B.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

MAD3

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3C H2 10E4 62NS 33,33%7 1 -130

4H C9 10N4 50NS 26,88%8 1 420

4H SA 9E4 176NS 94,62%9 2 100

2S CK 9E4 46NS 24,73%10 2 -140

3NT SK 8N4 29NS 15,59%11 3 -50

1NT SK 7E4 76NS 40,86%12 3 -90

3NTx D2 7S4 10NS 5,38%13 4 -500

1S DK 7E4 17,19NS 9,24%14 4 -80

2Cx H5 7N4 40NS 21,51%15 5 -200

2D S6 9S4 120NS 64,52%16 5 110

2S DK 10N4 137NS 73,66%17 6 170

4H D8 10S4 82NS 44,09%18 6 620

4S HA 10N4 108NS 58,06%19 7 420

6NT HQ 12W4 12NS 6,45%20 7 -1440

4H SA 10S4 152NS 81,72%21 8 620

3NT S6 11N4 29NS 15,59%22 8 460

4H D5 8W4 182NS 97,85%23 9 200

3NT C10 4N4 4NS 2,15%24 9 -250

2Sx HK 8E4 1NS 0,54%25 10 -670

3NT H4 10W4 148NS 79,57%26 10 -630

2NT H2 10W4 159NS 85,48%1 11 -180

4S H2 11E4 75NS 40,32%2 11 -450

5D H7 11E4 137NS 73,66%3 12 -600

6S HQ 12S4 143NS 76,88%4 12 1430

4H DK 9E4 170NS 91,40%5 13 50

3NT DQ 8E4 170NS 91,40%6 13 100



69 ISLGUDMUNDSSON U. - 
OSKARSDOTTIR K.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

ISL3

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3C H2 10E4 124EW 66,67%7 1 -130

4H C9 10N4 136EW 73,12%8 1 420

3NT HK 10N5 48EW 25,81%11 2 430

1NT SQ 7E5 110EW 59,14%12 2 -90

3S CQ 9E6 103EW 55,38%15 3 -140

3D S6 9S6 66EW 35,48%16 3 110

4S HQ 10N7 78EW 41,94%19 4 420

3NT SJ 11W7 93EW 50,00%20 4 -660

4H DK 10E8 150EW 80,65%23 5 -620

3S HA 8N8 72EW 38,71%24 5 -50

3NT H3 9E9 79EW 42,47%1 6 -400

3S DJ 11E9 35EW 18,82%2 6 -200

5H DK 10E10 16EW 8,60%5 7 50

4S S4 13W10 121EW 65,05%6 7 -710

3S SJ 9N11 3EW 1,61%9 8 140

4S C7 9W11 61,60EW 33,12%10 8 100

2H CA 6N12 119EW 63,98%13 9 -200

2S HJ 7E12 133,4EW 71,74%14 9 50

4S DA 9N13 174EW 93,55%17 10 -50

4H C5 11S13 37EW 19,89%18 10 650

2S H5 6W1 135EW 72,58%21 11 100

3NT C4 12N1 126EW 67,74%22 11 490

4H SK 8N2 124EW 66,67%25 12 -100

3NT H4 10W2 38EW 20,43%26 12 -630

3NT HQ 10W3 84EW 45,16%3 13 -630

6S H3 12N3 43EW 23,12%4 13 1430



57 FINPARVIANINEN E. - JALONEN 
O.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

FIN3

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4H SK 10E5 44NS 23,66%9 1 -620

4S C2 8W5 166,4NS 89,46%10 1 200

3NT HK 10N5 138NS 74,19%11 2 430

1NT SQ 7E5 76NS 40,86%12 2 -90

2H CA 6N5 67NS 36,02%13 3 -200

2S H5 7W5 52,57NS 28,26%14 3 50

2Cx D6 6N5 9NS 4,84%15 4 -500

2S S2 7E5 89NS 47,85%16 4 100

2S DA 9N5 77NS 41,40%17 5 140

4H C5 10S5 82NS 44,09%18 5 620

3Hx H9 7E5 183NS 98,39%19 6 500

6NT HJ 11W5 155NS 83,33%20 6 100

2S H5 7W5 31NS 16,67%21 7 50

3NT C4 12N5 60NS 32,26%22 7 490

2D C7 8N5 170NS 91,40%23 8 90

3S HA 8N5 114NS 61,29%24 8 -50

4H S3 9S5 138NS 74,19%25 9 -50

3NT H2 11W5 72NS 38,71%26 9 -660

3NT H4 9W5 107NS 57,53%1 10 -400

3S D10 11E5 151NS 81,18%2 10 -200

3NT S10 11E5 44NS 23,66%3 11 -660

4S D6 12S5 85NS 45,70%4 11 680

5Dx SA 8S5 7NS 3,76%5 12 -800

3NT H10 13E5 33NS 17,74%6 12 -720

3C H2 10E5 62NS 33,33%7 13 -130

4H D7 10N5 50NS 26,88%8 13 420



70 GERSTOLL W. - STOLL C.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

GER3

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4H SK 10E5 142EW 76,34%9 1 -620

4S C2 8W5 19,60EW 10,54%10 1 200

2H S2 7N6 63EW 33,87%13 2 -100

1NT H3 8S6 54,59EW 29,35%14 2 120

2S DA 9N7 109EW 58,60%17 3 140

4H C5 11S7 37EW 19,89%18 3 650

4H SA 11S8 15EW 8,06%21 4 650

6NT S4 12N8 27EW 14,52%22 4 990

4H S3 9S9 48EW 25,81%25 5 -50

3NT D4 10W9 38EW 20,43%26 5 -630

3NT S9 11E10 142EW 76,34%3 6 -660

6S HQ 12S10 43EW 23,12%4 6 1430

3H CA 8N11 71EW 38,17%7 7 -100

3NT HJ 10S11 88EW 47,31%8 7 430

3NT HK 8N12 157EW 84,41%11 8 -50

1NT C9 6W12 72EW 38,71%12 8 50

4S CQ 8E13 10EW 5,38%15 9 100

2S H4 8E13 175EW 94,09%16 9 -110

4S HA 10N1 78EW 41,94%19 10 420

3NT SJ 12W1 140EW 75,27%20 10 -690

2H D5 10E2 75EW 40,32%23 11 -170

3NT HQ 8E2 37EW 19,89%24 11 50

3NT H2 10W3 151EW 81,18%1 12 -430

4S DJ 10E3 53EW 28,49%2 12 -420

4H DK 9E4 16EW 8,60%5 13 50

3NT DQ 8E4 16EW 8,60%6 13 100



58 GERMEUER A. - SCHRAVERUS-
MEUER M.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

GER3

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3NT HK 10N6 138NS 74,19%11 1 430

1NT SK 8E6 40NS 21,51%12 1 -120

2H S2 7N6 123NS 66,13%13 2 -100

1NT H3 8S6 131,4NS 70,65%14 2 120

3S CQ 9E6 83NS 44,62%15 3 -140

3D S6 9S6 120NS 64,52%16 3 110

3NT H2 9S6 164NS 88,17%17 4 400

4H C5 10S6 82NS 44,09%18 4 620

4S HK 10N6 108NS 58,06%19 5 420

3NT HQ 11W6 93NS 50,00%20 5 -660

4H SA 10S6 152NS 81,72%21 6 620

6D CA 12N6 115NS 61,83%22 6 920

3H S10 10E6 111NS 59,68%23 7 -170

2H HA 7N6 114NS 61,29%24 7 -50

4H SK 10N6 175NS 94,09%25 8 420

3NT H2 10W6 148NS 79,57%26 8 -630

1NT H4 10W6 159NS 85,48%1 9 -180

3S C4 11W6 151NS 81,18%2 9 -200

3NT C10 11W6 44NS 23,66%3 10 -660

6S S7 11S6 29NS 15,59%4 10 -100

5Dx H8 9S6 27NS 14,52%5 11 -500

4S DK 11W6 90NS 48,39%6 11 -650

3H CA 9N6 148NS 79,57%7 12 140

4H D8 11N6 133NS 71,51%8 12 450

4H D9 10W6 44NS 23,66%9 13 -620

3S C7 10W6 15NS 8,06%10 13 -170



71 GERDAEHR C. - SCHUELLER M.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

MLT3

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3NT HK 10N6 48EW 25,81%11 1 430

1NT SK 8E6 146EW 78,49%12 1 -120

2S CQ 9E7 103EW 55,38%15 2 -140

3D S5 8S7 142EW 76,34%16 2 -50

4S HQ 10S8 78EW 41,94%19 3 420

4NT SJ 11W8 93EW 50,00%20 3 -660

1NT DK 9E9 48EW 25,81%23 4 -150

3S C4 7S9 113EW 60,75%24 4 -100

3NT S7 9E10 79EW 42,47%1 5 -400

4S D6 11E10 111EW 59,68%2 5 -450

4H DK 10E11 113EW 60,75%5 6 -420

3NT H5 13E11 153EW 82,26%6 6 -720

5Hx SA 11E12 186EW 100,00%9 7 -850

4S CK 9E12 61,60EW 33,12%10 7 100

2NT SQ 7S13 63EW 33,87%13 8 -100

2H S8 6W13 87,95EW 47,28%14 8 100

2S DA 9N1 109EW 58,60%17 9 140

4H C6 11S1 37EW 19,89%18 9 650

2D CK 7N2 173EW 93,01%21 10 -100

3NT C4 12N2 126EW 67,74%22 10 490

4H SK 8N3 124EW 66,67%25 11 -100

2Hx DA 5S3 179EW 96,24%26 11 -800

5D H7 11E4 49EW 26,34%3 12 -600

6S HQ 12S4 43EW 23,12%4 12 1430

3C H2 10E5 124EW 66,67%7 13 -130

4H D7 10N5 136EW 73,12%8 13 420



59 NORTHUNBERG M. - JENSEN H.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NOR3

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2H S7 7E7 160NS 86,02%13 1 100

3D DA 5W7 168,8NS 90,76%14 1 200

2S CQ 9E7 83NS 44,62%15 2 -140

3D S5 8S7 44NS 23,66%16 2 -50

2S DA 9N7 77NS 41,40%17 3 140

4H C5 11S7 149NS 80,11%18 3 650

4S HQ 10N7 108NS 58,06%19 4 420

3NT SJ 11W7 93NS 50,00%20 4 -660

3H SA 10S7 89NS 47,85%21 5 170

6D H4 12S7 115NS 61,83%22 5 920

4H D5 10W7 36NS 19,35%23 6 -620

2C HQ 9E7 40NS 21,51%24 6 -110

4H SK 8N7 62NS 33,33%25 7 -100

3NT H4 11W7 72NS 38,71%26 7 -660

3NT S6 9E7 107NS 57,53%1 8 -400

4S D3 11E7 75NS 40,32%2 8 -450

3NT S10 10E7 102NS 54,84%3 9 -630

7S HQ 12S7 29NS 15,59%4 9 -100

4S CK 11W7 34NS 18,28%5 10 -450

4S DA 11W7 90NS 48,39%6 10 -650

3H S4 9S7 148NS 79,57%7 11 140

4H D8 10N7 50NS 26,88%8 11 420

4H SA 9E7 176NS 94,62%9 12 100

2S C7 9W7 46NS 24,73%10 12 -140

3NT HK 8N7 29NS 15,59%11 13 -50

1NT C9 5W7 159NS 85,48%12 13 100



72 ENGBAILEY  A. - BAILEY  J.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

ENG3

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2H S7 7E7 26EW 13,98%13 1 100

3D DA 5W7 17,19EW 9,24%14 1 200

4S DK 9N8 174EW 93,55%17 2 -50

4H C5 11S8 37EW 19,89%18 2 650

2S HK 7E9 155EW 83,33%21 3 50

3NT C3 12N9 126EW 67,74%22 3 490

4H SK 9N10 48EW 25,81%25 4 -50

3NT H4 11W10 114EW 61,29%26 4 -660

3NT HJ 11E11 142EW 76,34%3 5 -660

6NT S10 12S11 8EW 4,30%4 5 1440

2H S4 8S12 49EW 26,34%7 6 110

4H D2 11N12 53EW 28,49%8 6 450

3NT HQ 8N13 157EW 84,41%11 7 -50

1NT SK 7E13 110EW 59,14%12 7 -90

2Cx H5 7N1 146EW 78,49%15 8 -200

1NT DJ 7W1 164EW 88,17%16 8 -90

4S HK 10N2 78EW 41,94%19 9 420

3NT C8 12W2 140EW 75,27%20 9 -690

2H DK 10E3 75EW 40,32%23 10 -170

3C HQ 8E3 37EW 19,89%24 10 50

2NT H2 10W4 27EW 14,52%1 11 -180

4S H2 11E4 111EW 59,68%2 11 -450

5Dx SA 8S5 179EW 96,24%5 12 -800

3NT H10 13E5 153EW 82,26%6 12 -720

4H D9 10W6 142EW 76,34%9 13 -620

3S C7 10W6 171EW 91,94%10 13 -170



60 SWEAHLEN N. - OLOFSSON B.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

SWE3

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4S CQ 6E8 185NS 99,46%15 1 200

3D S6 9S8 120NS 64,52%16 1 110

4S DK 9N8 12NS 6,45%17 2 -50

4H C5 11S8 149NS 80,11%18 2 650

4S HQ 10S8 108NS 58,06%19 3 420

4NT SJ 11W8 93NS 50,00%20 3 -660

4H SA 11S8 171NS 91,94%21 4 650

6NT S4 12N8 159NS 85,48%22 4 990

4H DK 10E8 36NS 19,35%23 5 -620

3S HA 8N8 114NS 61,29%24 5 -50

4H SK 10N8 175NS 94,09%25 6 420

3NT H4 11W8 72NS 38,71%26 6 -660

3NT S7 9E8 107NS 57,53%1 7 -400

4S HA 11E8 75NS 40,32%2 7 -450

2Hx H9 5N8 158NS 84,95%3 8 -500

6S HQ 12S8 143NS 76,88%4 8 1430

5Dx H5 10S8 130NS 69,89%5 9 -200

5C DQ 11E8 121NS 65,05%6 9 -600

4C H3 10E8 62NS 33,33%7 10 -130

4H D8 13N8 180NS 96,77%8 10 510

3H SA 10E8 122NS 65,59%9 11 -170

2S CK 8E8 85NS 45,70%10 11 -110

3C H9 10S8 62NS 33,33%11 12 130

2S D9 6S8 19NS 10,22%12 12 -200

2C H10 7S8 123NS 66,13%13 13 -100

2S DK 6E8 98,05NS 52,72%14 13 100



73 MADLEROUX S. - GOUFFÉ F.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

MAD3

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4S CQ 6E8 1EW 0,54%15 1 200

3D S6 9S8 66EW 35,48%16 1 110

4S HA 10N9 78EW 41,94%19 2 420

6H C2 10E9 4EW 2,15%20 2 200

3H D5 10W10 75EW 40,32%23 3 -170

3S HA 7S10 113EW 60,75%24 3 -100

3NT S6 8E11 9EW 4,84%1 4 50

4S D2 11E11 111EW 59,68%2 4 -450

4H DK 10E12 113EW 60,75%5 5 -420

3NT DQ 8E12 16EW 8,60%6 5 100

4Sx HA 9N13 29EW 15,59%9 6 -100

2S C2 9W13 140EW 75,27%10 6 -140

3NT S2 6S1 159EW 85,48%13 7 -300

2C HJ 6E1 87,95EW 47,28%14 7 100

4S DA 9N2 174EW 93,55%17 8 -50

4H D5 11S2 37EW 19,89%18 8 650

4H SA 10S3 34EW 18,28%21 9 620

6NT CA 12N3 27EW 14,52%22 9 990

2Sx HK 8E4 185EW 99,46%25 10 -670

3NT H4 10W4 38EW 20,43%26 10 -630

3NT S10 11E5 142EW 76,34%3 11 -660

4S D6 12S5 101EW 54,30%4 11 680

3H CA 9N6 38EW 20,43%7 12 140

4H D8 11N6 53EW 28,49%8 12 450

3NT HK 8N7 157EW 84,41%11 13 -50

1NT C9 5W7 27EW 14,52%12 13 100



61 ISLOLAFSSON S. - 
SIGLRYYSSON J.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

ISL3

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2NT C3 10S9 146NS 78,49%17 1 180

4H D5 10S9 82NS 44,09%18 1 620

4S HA 10N9 108NS 58,06%19 2 420

6H C2 10E9 182NS 97,85%20 2 200

2S HK 7E9 31NS 16,67%21 3 50

3NT C3 12N9 60NS 32,26%22 3 490

1NT DK 9E9 138NS 74,19%23 4 -150

3S C4 7S9 73NS 39,25%24 4 -100

4H S3 9S9 138NS 74,19%25 5 -50

3NT D4 10W9 148NS 79,57%26 5 -630

3NT H3 9E9 107NS 57,53%1 6 -400

3S DJ 11E9 151NS 81,18%2 6 -200

3Hx CA 5N9 1NS 0,54%3 7 -800

3NT S9 12S9 101NS 54,30%4 7 690

5Dx SA 8S9 7NS 3,76%5 8 -800

3C DQ 11E9 147NS 79,03%6 8 -150

3C DA 10E9 62NS 33,33%7 9 -130

4H D8 10N9 50NS 26,88%8 9 420

4H SK 9E9 176NS 94,62%9 10 100

2S CK 9E9 46NS 24,73%10 10 -140

3NT C2 10S9 138NS 74,19%11 11 430

2S H9 7W9 114NS 61,29%12 11 50

1NT SQ 7S9 153NS 82,26%13 12 90

1H D5 7N9 72,78NS 39,13%14 12 80

2Cx H5 6N9 9NS 4,84%15 13 -500

2S H8 6E9 173NS 93,01%16 13 200



74 FRALOGOTHETIS L. - 
LOGOTHETIS S.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

FRA3

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2NT C3 10S9 40EW 21,51%17 1 180

4H D5 10S9 104EW 55,91%18 1 620

4Sx H7 5W10 1EW 0,54%21 2 1100

6D D5 12S10 71EW 38,17%22 2 920

4H SK 8N11 124EW 66,67%25 3 -100

3NT H4 10W11 38EW 20,43%26 3 -630

3NT HQ 10W12 84EW 45,16%3 4 -630

6S HQ 12S12 43EW 23,12%4 4 1430

1NT C3 6S13 71EW 38,17%7 5 -100

4H D8 11N13 53EW 28,49%8 5 450

3NT HK 10N1 48EW 25,81%11 6 430

1NT C7 5W1 27EW 14,52%12 6 100

3C D6 6S2 161EW 86,56%15 7 -300

2D S6 10S2 36EW 19,35%16 7 130

4S HK 10N3 78EW 41,94%19 8 420

6NT SJ 10W3 4EW 2,15%20 8 200

4H D5 8W4 4EW 2,15%23 9 200

3NT C10 4N4 182EW 97,85%24 9 -250

3NT H4 9W5 79EW 42,47%1 10 -400

3S D10 11E5 35EW 18,82%2 10 -200

5Dx H8 9S6 159EW 85,48%5 11 -500

4S DK 11W6 96EW 51,61%6 11 -650

4H SA 9E7 10EW 5,38%9 12 100

2S C7 9W7 140EW 75,27%10 12 -140

2C H10 7S8 63EW 33,87%13 13 -100

2S DK 6E8 87,95EW 47,28%14 13 100



62 DENNIELSEN R. - FOGH T.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

DEN3

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4S HA 10N10 108NS 58,06%19 1 420

6D HQ 11W10 155NS 83,33%20 1 100

4Sx H7 5W10 185NS 99,46%21 2 1100

6D D5 12S10 115NS 61,83%22 2 920

3H D5 10W10 111NS 59,68%23 3 -170

3S HA 7S10 73NS 39,25%24 3 -100

4H SK 9N10 138NS 74,19%25 4 -50

3NT H4 11W10 72NS 38,71%26 4 -660

3NT S7 9E10 107NS 57,53%1 5 -400

4S D6 11E10 75NS 40,32%2 5 -450

3NT S9 11E10 44NS 23,66%3 6 -660

6S HQ 12S10 143NS 76,88%4 6 1430

5H DK 10E10 170NS 91,40%5 7 50

4S S4 13W10 65NS 34,95%6 7 -710

3C H6 10W10 62NS 33,33%7 8 -130

4H D8 10N10 50NS 26,88%8 8 420

3H SA 10E10 122NS 65,59%9 9 -170

2S CK 9E10 46NS 24,73%10 9 -140

3D HK 11N10 78NS 41,94%11 10 150

1NT SK 7E10 76NS 40,86%12 10 -90

2H S2 5N10 27NS 14,52%13 11 -300

1S DK 7E10 17,19NS 9,24%14 11 -80

2S CQ 9E10 83NS 44,62%15 12 -140

2D S6 8S10 68NS 36,56%16 12 90

2S DA 9N10 77NS 41,40%17 13 140

4H H5 11N10 149NS 80,11%18 13 650



75 SWEGOLDBERG L. - GOLDBERG 
U.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

SWE3

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4S HA 10N10 78EW 41,94%19 1 420

6D HQ 11W10 31EW 16,67%20 1 100

3NT DK 9E11 119EW 63,98%23 2 -600

3S C6 7S11 113EW 60,75%24 2 -100

3NT S6 9W12 79EW 42,47%1 3 -400

4S C2 12W12 176EW 94,62%2 3 -480

4H DK 10E13 113EW 60,75%5 4 -420

5Dx D4 7N13 182EW 97,85%6 4 -800

3H SA 10E1 64EW 34,41%9 5 -170

4S CK 9E1 61,60EW 33,12%10 5 100

3C C3 7S2 119EW 63,98%13 6 -200

3D DA 6W2 34,38EW 18,48%14 6 150

3NT C8 10S3 4EW 2,15%17 7 430

4H C5 10S3 104EW 55,91%18 7 620

4H SA 10S4 34EW 18,28%21 8 620

3NT S6 11N4 157EW 84,41%22 8 460

4H S3 9S5 48EW 25,81%25 9 -50

3NT H2 11W5 114EW 61,29%26 9 -660

3NT C10 11W6 142EW 76,34%3 10 -660

6S S7 11S6 157EW 84,41%4 10 -100

3H S4 9S7 38EW 20,43%7 11 140

4H D8 10N7 136EW 73,12%8 11 420

3C H9 10S8 124EW 66,67%11 12 130

2S D9 6S8 167EW 89,78%12 12 -200

2Cx H5 6N9 177EW 95,16%15 13 -500

2S H8 6E9 13EW 6,99%16 13 200



63 FRAINGELBERT F. - INGELBERT 
M.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

FRA3

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2S H10 7W11 31NS 16,67%21 1 50

6D D2 12S11 115NS 61,83%22 1 920

3NT DK 9E11 67NS 36,02%23 2 -600

3S C6 7S11 73NS 39,25%24 2 -100

4H SK 8N11 62NS 33,33%25 3 -100

3NT H4 10W11 148NS 79,57%26 3 -630

3NT S6 8E11 177NS 95,16%1 4 50

4S D2 11E11 75NS 40,32%2 4 -450

3NT HJ 11E11 44NS 23,66%3 5 -660

6NT S10 12S11 178NS 95,70%4 5 1440

4H DK 10E11 73NS 39,25%5 6 -420

3NT H5 13E11 33NS 17,74%6 6 -720

3H CA 8N11 115NS 61,83%7 7 -100

3NT HJ 10S11 98NS 52,69%8 7 430

3S SJ 9N11 183NS 98,39%9 8 140

4S C7 9W11 124,4NS 66,88%10 8 100

5C S5 10S11 29NS 15,59%11 9 -50

1NT SK 8E11 40NS 21,51%12 9 -120

2NT SK 5S11 27NS 14,52%13 10 -300

2H HJ 7W11 52,57NS 28,26%14 10 50

2Cx H5 6N11 9NS 4,84%15 11 -500

3Dx S6 9S11 186NS 100,00%16 11 470

3NT C8 9S11 164NS 88,17%17 12 400

4H SQ 11S11 149NS 80,11%18 12 650

4S CA 11S11 179NS 96,24%19 13 450

6NT HJ 11W11 155NS 83,33%20 13 100



76 ESPSOMORROSTRO A. - 
VAZQUEZ ALVAREZ M.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

ESP3

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2S H10 7W11 155EW 83,33%21 1 50

6D D2 12S11 71EW 38,17%22 1 920

4H SK 9N12 48EW 25,81%25 2 -50

3NT H4 11W12 114EW 61,29%26 2 -660

3NT S7 10E13 84EW 45,16%3 3 -630

6S HQ 12S13 43EW 23,12%4 3 1430

4C C5 10E1 124EW 66,67%7 4 -130

4H D8 10N1 136EW 73,12%8 4 420

3NT HK 10N2 48EW 25,81%11 5 430

1NT C2 6W2 72EW 38,71%12 5 50

2S CQ 9E3 103EW 55,38%15 6 -140

3D S6 8S3 142EW 76,34%16 6 -50

4S HA 10N4 78EW 41,94%19 7 420

6NT HQ 12W4 174EW 93,55%20 7 -1440

2D C7 8N5 16EW 8,60%23 8 90

3S HA 8N5 72EW 38,71%24 8 -50

1NT H4 10W6 27EW 14,52%1 9 -180

3S C4 11W6 35EW 18,82%2 9 -200

4S CK 11W7 152EW 81,72%5 10 -450

4S DA 11W7 96EW 51,61%6 10 -650

3H SA 10E8 64EW 34,41%9 11 -170

2S CK 8E8 101EW 54,30%10 11 -110

1NT SQ 7S9 33EW 17,74%13 12 90

1H D5 7N9 113,2EW 60,87%14 12 80

2S DA 9N10 109EW 58,60%17 13 140

4H H5 11N10 37EW 19,89%18 13 650



64 NEDHAVINGA B. - HARKMANS W.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NED3

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2NT DK 7E12 175NS 94,09%23 1 100

3H CA 7N12 73NS 39,25%24 1 -100

4H SK 9N12 138NS 74,19%25 2 -50

3NT H4 11W12 72NS 38,71%26 2 -660

3NT S6 9W12 107NS 57,53%1 3 -400

4S C2 12W12 10NS 5,38%2 3 -480

3NT HQ 10W12 102NS 54,84%3 4 -630

6S HQ 12S12 143NS 76,88%4 4 1430

4H DK 10E12 73NS 39,25%5 5 -420

3NT DQ 8E12 170NS 91,40%6 5 100

2H S4 8S12 137NS 73,66%7 6 110

4H D2 11N12 133NS 71,51%8 6 450

5Hx SA 11E12 0NS 0,00%9 7 -850

4S CK 9E12 124,4NS 66,88%10 7 100

3NT HK 8N12 29NS 15,59%11 8 -50

1NT C9 6W12 114NS 61,29%12 8 50

2H CA 6N12 67NS 36,02%13 9 -200

2S HJ 7E12 52,57NS 28,26%14 9 50

2S CQ 8E12 132NS 70,97%15 10 -110

3D S3 9S12 120NS 64,52%16 10 110

3S DK 9N12 77NS 41,40%17 11 140

5H C6 11S12 149NS 80,11%18 11 650

3S HA 10N12 25NS 13,44%19 12 170

4NT SJ 11W12 93NS 50,00%20 12 -660

2Sx H8 8E12 0NS 0,00%21 13 -470

6NT CA 12N12 159NS 85,48%22 13 990



77 NEDABEL A. - KREIJNS H.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NED3

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2NT DK 7E12 11EW 5,91%23 1 100

3H CA 7N12 113EW 60,75%24 1 -100

3NT S2 10E13 151EW 81,18%1 2 -430

1C HQ 10W13 18EW 9,68%2 2 -130

4H DK 10E1 113EW 60,75%5 3 -420

3NT H4 13E1 153EW 82,26%6 3 -720

4H DA 10E2 142EW 76,34%9 4 -620

4S CK 9E2 61,60EW 33,12%10 4 100

2H S2 6N3 119EW 63,98%13 5 -200

2D S6 7W3 133,4EW 71,74%14 5 50

2S DK 10N4 49EW 26,34%17 6 170

4H D8 10S4 104EW 55,91%18 6 620

2S H5 7W5 155EW 83,33%21 7 50

3NT C4 12N5 126EW 67,74%22 7 490

4H SK 10N6 11EW 5,91%25 8 420

3NT H2 10W6 38EW 20,43%26 8 -630

3NT S10 10E7 84EW 45,16%3 9 -630

7S HQ 12S7 157EW 84,41%4 9 -100

4C H3 10E8 124EW 66,67%7 10 -130

4H D8 13N8 6EW 3,23%8 10 510

3NT C2 10S9 48EW 25,81%11 11 430

2S H9 7W9 72EW 38,71%12 11 50

2S CQ 9E10 103EW 55,38%15 12 -140

2D S6 8S10 118EW 63,44%16 12 90

4S CA 11S11 7EW 3,76%19 13 450

6NT HJ 11W11 31EW 16,67%20 13 100



65 GERHERTZ K. - BÖHLKE E.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

GER3

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4H SK 9N13 138NS 74,19%25 1 -50

2Hx DA 5S13 7NS 3,76%26 1 -800

3NT S2 10E13 35NS 18,82%1 2 -430

1C HQ 10W13 168NS 90,32%2 2 -130

3NT S7 10E13 102NS 54,84%3 3 -630

6S HQ 12S13 143NS 76,88%4 3 1430

4H DK 10E13 73NS 39,25%5 4 -420

5Dx D4 7N13 4NS 2,15%6 4 -800

1NT C3 6S13 115NS 61,83%7 5 -100

4H D8 11N13 133NS 71,51%8 5 450

4Sx HA 9N13 157NS 84,41%9 6 -100

2S C2 9W13 46NS 24,73%10 6 -140

3NT HQ 8N13 29NS 15,59%11 7 -50

1NT SK 7E13 76NS 40,86%12 7 -90

2NT SQ 7S13 123NS 66,13%13 8 -100

2H S8 6W13 98,05NS 52,72%14 8 100

4S CQ 8E13 176NS 94,62%15 9 100

2S H4 8E13 11NS 5,91%16 9 -110

4S DA 9N13 12NS 6,45%17 10 -50

4H C5 11S13 149NS 80,11%18 10 650

3S HA 10N13 25NS 13,44%19 11 170

6NT SJ 12W13 12NS 6,45%20 11 -1440

4Sx H5 7W13 135NS 72,58%21 12 500

6NT S8 12N13 159NS 85,48%22 12 990

3H D5 10W13 111NS 59,68%23 13 -170

3Sx C6 7S13 2NS 1,08%24 13 -300



78 SWERUTSTRÖM L. - JÖRGENSEN 
G.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

SWE3

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4H SK 9N13 48EW 25,81%25 1 -50

2Hx DA 5S13 179EW 96,24%26 1 -800

3Sx D2 5S1 185EW 99,46%3 2 -800

6S HQ 12S1 43EW 23,12%4 2 1430

2Hx CA 7N2 172EW 92,47%7 3 -200

3NT D3 11S2 14EW 7,53%8 3 460

3D HK 12N3 89EW 47,85%11 4 170

2S D9 6S3 167EW 89,78%12 4 -200

2Cx H5 7N4 146EW 78,49%15 5 -200

2D S6 9S4 66EW 35,48%16 5 110

3Hx H9 7E5 3EW 1,61%19 6 500

6NT HJ 11W5 31EW 16,67%20 6 100

3H S10 10E6 75EW 40,32%23 7 -170

2H HA 7N6 72EW 38,71%24 7 -50

3NT S6 9E7 79EW 42,47%1 8 -400

4S D3 11E7 111EW 59,68%2 8 -450

5Dx H5 10S8 56EW 30,11%5 9 -200

5C DQ 11E8 65EW 34,95%6 9 -600

4H SK 9E9 10EW 5,38%9 10 100

2S CK 9E9 140EW 75,27%10 10 -140

2H S2 5N10 159EW 85,48%13 11 -300

1S DK 7E10 168,8EW 90,76%14 11 -80

3NT C8 9S11 22EW 11,83%17 12 400

4H SQ 11S11 37EW 19,89%18 12 650

2Sx H8 8E12 186EW 100,00%21 13 -470

6NT CA 12N12 27EW 14,52%22 13 990



79 SWEWRANG D. - WRANG T.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

SWE4

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3NT S7 9E1 107NS 57,53%1 1 -400

4S C3 10W1 133NS 71,51%2 1 -420

3NT HQ 10W1 102NS 54,84%3 2 -630

6H DJ 10N1 4NS 2,15%4 2 -200

4Dx H8 11S1 186NS 100,00%5 3 910

3S H2 9W1 152NS 81,72%6 3 -140

3H CQ 9S1 148NS 79,57%7 4 140

4H D7 10N1 50NS 26,88%8 4 420

4H SA 10E1 44NS 23,66%9 5 -620

2S CK 8E1 85NS 45,70%10 5 -110

3NT C2 11S1 171NS 91,94%11 6 460

2C D8 8N1 144NS 77,42%12 6 90

2H SK 6S1 67NS 36,02%13 7 -200

1NT H6 7S1 76,83NS 41,31%14 7 90

3S CQ 9E1 83NS 44,62%15 8 -140

3D S5 10S1 150NS 80,65%16 8 130

3S DA 9N1 77NS 41,40%17 9 140

2H C5 11S1 41NS 22,04%18 9 200

2S HQ 10S1 25NS 13,44%19 10 170

4NT HQ 11W1 93NS 50,00%20 10 -660

3H CK 10N1 89NS 47,85%21 11 170

3NT C4 13N1 90NS 48,39%22 11 520

3Dx SJ 6S1 2NS 1,08%23 12 -800

2C HQ 9E1 40NS 21,51%24 12 -110

4H S3 8S1 62NS 33,33%25 13 -100

3NT H4 10W1 148NS 79,57%26 13 -630



92 SWEEKENBERG S. - HULT S.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

SWE4

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3NT S7 9E1 79EW 42,47%1 1 -400

4S C3 10W1 53EW 28,49%2 1 -420

4H DK 10E2 113EW 60,75%5 2 -420

3NT HJ 13E2 153EW 82,26%6 2 -720

4H SA 11E3 177EW 95,16%9 3 -650

4S CK 9E3 61,60EW 33,12%10 3 100

2H CA 7N4 63EW 33,87%13 4 -100

2S DK 8E4 179,9EW 96,73%14 4 -110

3NT H4 9S5 22EW 11,83%17 5 400

4S DK 11N5 37EW 19,89%18 5 650

3H SA 10S6 97EW 52,15%21 6 170

6D CA 12N6 71EW 38,17%22 6 920

4H C7 8N7 124EW 66,67%25 7 -100

6C HK 12E7 186EW 100,00%26 7 -1370

3NT H3 11W8 142EW 76,34%3 8 -660

6NTx D6 12S8 0EW 0,00%4 8 1680

5Cx HQ 10E9 11EW 5,91%7 9 200

4H D8 10N9 136EW 73,12%8 9 420

3D HK 12N10 89EW 47,85%11 10 170

1NT C9 6W10 72EW 38,71%12 10 50

3NT CQ 8E11 31EW 16,67%15 11 50

3D S6 8S11 142EW 76,34%16 11 -50

4S HA 10N12 78EW 41,94%19 12 420

4NT C9 12W12 140EW 75,27%20 12 -690

4H DK 10E13 150EW 80,65%23 13 -620

2NT CQ 4N13 179EW 96,24%24 13 -200



80 USAEYTHORSDÓTTIR H. - 
OLAFSSON M.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

USA4

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3NT S10 11E2 44NS 23,66%3 1 -660

7S DJ 12N2 29NS 15,59%4 1 -100

4H DK 10E2 73NS 39,25%5 2 -420

3NT HJ 13E2 33NS 17,74%6 2 -720

3H CA 10N2 163NS 87,63%7 3 170

4H D8 10N2 50NS 26,88%8 3 420

3H SA 10E2 122NS 65,59%9 4 -170

2S CK 9E2 46NS 24,73%10 4 -140

3NT C2 10S2 138NS 74,19%11 5 430

3C D4 8N2 55NS 29,57%12 5 -100

2H SK 6S2 67NS 36,02%13 6 -200

2D CA 6W2 98,05NS 52,72%14 6 100

3C H5 7N2 40NS 21,51%15 7 -200

2D S6 10S2 150NS 80,65%16 7 130

3S DA 9N2 77NS 41,40%17 8 140

4H C6 10S2 82NS 44,09%18 8 620

3S HQ 10S2 25NS 13,44%19 9 170

6NT S7 11E2 155NS 83,33%20 9 100

3H SA 10S2 89NS 47,85%21 10 170

4NT S5 13N2 90NS 48,39%22 10 520

4H D5 10W2 36NS 19,35%23 11 -620

3S S7 8N2 114NS 61,29%24 11 -50

4H SK 8N2 62NS 33,33%25 12 -100

3NT H5 10W2 148NS 79,57%26 12 -630

3NT H5 10W2 35NS 18,82%1 13 -430

4S HK 11W2 75NS 40,32%2 13 -450



93 FINJUURI-OJA P. - JUURI-OJA E.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

FIN4

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3NT S10 11E2 142EW 76,34%3 1 -660

7S DJ 12N2 157EW 84,41%4 1 -100

4C H3 10E3 124EW 66,67%7 2 -130

4H C10 10N3 136EW 73,12%8 2 420

1C HK 8N4 134EW 72,04%11 3 90

2S D2 7W4 72EW 38,71%12 3 50

2D SJ 10W5 66EW 35,48%15 4 -130

3S DA 8E5 97EW 52,15%16 4 100

4S HA 10N6 78EW 41,94%19 5 420

3NT SJ 11W6 93EW 50,00%20 5 -660

2NT DK 10E7 94EW 50,54%23 6 -180

2H S7 8N7 13EW 6,99%24 6 110

3NT D3 9E8 79EW 42,47%1 7 -400

4S D3 11E8 111EW 59,68%2 7 -450

3S D10 11W9 56EW 30,11%5 8 -200

4S DK 11W9 96EW 51,61%6 8 -650

4H SA 10E10 142EW 76,34%9 9 -620

4S CK 8E10 19,60EW 10,54%10 9 200

1NT S2 8N11 18EW 9,68%13 10 120

1NT H5 4W11 34,38EW 18,48%14 10 150

2S DK 9N12 109EW 58,60%17 11 140

4H C6 11S12 37EW 19,89%18 11 650

2S C7 7W13 155EW 83,33%21 12 50

3NT C6 12N13 126EW 67,74%22 12 490

4H S3 8S1 124EW 66,67%25 13 -100

3NT H4 10W1 38EW 20,43%26 13 -630



81 NEDHOP G. - SCHOONEN A.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NED4

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

5Dx DA 10S3 130NS 69,89%5 1 -200

3NT HJ 13E3 33NS 17,74%6 1 -720

4C H3 10E3 62NS 33,33%7 2 -130

4H C10 10N3 50NS 26,88%8 2 420

4H SA 11E3 9NS 4,84%9 3 -650

4S CK 9E3 124,4NS 66,88%10 3 100

3NT HK 10N3 138NS 74,19%11 4 430

2H CA 7E3 114NS 61,29%12 4 50

2H S2 7N3 123NS 66,13%13 5 -100

2H DA 4W3 168,8NS 90,76%14 5 200

4S CQ 9E3 155NS 83,33%15 6 50

3D S6 8S3 44NS 23,66%16 6 -50

3NT H2 9S3 164NS 88,17%17 7 400

4H C5 11S3 149NS 80,11%18 7 650

4S D2 10S3 108NS 58,06%19 8 420

6NT SJ 11W3 155NS 83,33%20 8 100

3H CK 10N3 89NS 47,85%21 9 170

6NT CA 12N3 159NS 85,48%22 9 990

2NT DK 10E3 92NS 49,46%23 10 -180

2NT CA 6N3 73NS 39,25%24 10 -100

2Sx HK 7E3 169NS 90,86%25 11 200

3NT S2 11W3 72NS 38,71%26 11 -660

3NT S2 9E3 107NS 57,53%1 12 -400

4S DJ 11E3 75NS 40,32%2 12 -450

3NT H2 11W3 44NS 23,66%3 13 -660

7S S7 12S3 29NS 15,59%4 13 -100



94 NEDKREUNING H. - VAN DEN 
BERGH R.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NED4

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

5Dx DA 10S3 56EW 30,11%5 1 -200

3NT HJ 13E3 153EW 82,26%6 1 -720

4H SA 10E4 142EW 76,34%9 2 -620

3S CK 9E4 140EW 75,27%10 2 -140

2H H3 5N5 159EW 85,48%13 3 -300

1NT C3 4W5 34,38EW 18,48%14 3 150

3S DA 9N6 109EW 58,60%17 4 140

4H C4 10N6 104EW 55,91%18 4 620

4Hx SA 10S7 7EW 3,76%21 5 790

6NT CA 12N7 27EW 14,52%22 5 990

4H SK 8N8 124EW 66,67%25 6 -100

2Hx DA 5S8 179EW 96,24%26 6 -800

3NT H2 11W9 142EW 76,34%3 7 -660

6S D6 12S9 43EW 23,12%4 7 1430

5Hx SK 7N10 186EW 100,00%7 8 -1100

4H D8 11N10 53EW 28,49%8 8 450

2D HK 11N11 108EW 58,06%11 9 150

2S D9 5S11 182EW 97,85%12 9 -300

2S CQ 9E12 103EW 55,38%15 10 -140

1NT D2 7E12 164EW 88,17%16 10 -90

4S HQ 10S13 78EW 41,94%19 11 420

6NT SJ 11W13 31EW 16,67%20 11 100

3Dx SJ 6S1 184EW 98,92%23 12 -800

2C HQ 9E1 146EW 78,49%24 12 -110

3NT H5 10W2 151EW 81,18%1 13 -430

4S HK 11W2 111EW 59,68%2 13 -450



82 ISLBALDVINSSON J. - JONSSON 
S.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

ISL4

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3C H5 10W4 62NS 33,33%7 1 -130

4H C10 10N4 50NS 26,88%8 1 420

4H SA 10E4 44NS 23,66%9 2 -620

3S CK 9E4 46NS 24,73%10 2 -140

1C HK 8N4 52NS 27,96%11 3 90

2S D2 7W4 114NS 61,29%12 3 50

2H CA 7N4 123NS 66,13%13 4 -100

2S DK 8E4 6,075NS 3,27%14 4 -110

2D CA 10W4 120NS 64,52%15 5 -130

2S H8 7E4 89NS 47,85%16 5 100

2S DK 9N4 77NS 41,40%17 6 140

4H C5 11S4 149NS 80,11%18 6 650

4S HK 10N4 108NS 58,06%19 7 420

5NT C8 12W4 46NS 24,73%20 7 -690

4H SA 10S4 152NS 81,72%21 8 620

6D S6 12S4 115NS 61,83%22 8 920

3H D5 9W4 156NS 83,87%23 9 -140

2S C6 7S4 114NS 61,29%24 9 -50

4H S2 9S4 138NS 74,19%25 10 -50

3NT H4 11W4 72NS 38,71%26 10 -660

3D H3 9E4 168NS 90,32%1 11 -110

4S DJ 11E4 75NS 40,32%2 11 -450

3NT H2 11W4 44NS 23,66%3 12 -660

4S S7 12S4 85NS 45,70%4 12 680

5Dx H8 10S4 130NS 69,89%5 13 -200

5C DQ 11E4 121NS 65,05%6 13 -600



95 GERROETTGER F. - SOSNOWSKI 
K.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

GER4

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3C H5 10W4 124EW 66,67%7 1 -130

4H C10 10N4 136EW 73,12%8 1 420

3NT HK 8N5 157EW 84,41%11 2 -50

1NT SQ 6E5 72EW 38,71%12 2 50

3S CQ 10E6 134EW 72,04%15 3 -170

3D S5 8S6 142EW 76,34%16 3 -50

2S HA 10N7 161EW 86,56%19 4 170

4NT SJ 11W7 93EW 50,00%20 4 -660

3H D5 10W8 75EW 40,32%23 5 -170

3C HQ 9E8 146EW 78,49%24 5 -110

3NT H3 8E9 9EW 4,84%1 6 50

4S DJ 12E9 176EW 94,62%2 6 -480

4H DK 10E10 113EW 60,75%5 7 -420

5Dx D4 7N10 182EW 97,85%6 7 -800

2H SA 10E11 64EW 34,41%9 8 -170

4S CK 9E11 61,60EW 33,12%10 8 100

2S S2 7W12 26EW 13,98%13 9 100

2S DK 7E12 133,4EW 71,74%14 9 50

2S DA 9N13 109EW 58,60%17 10 140

4H C6 9S13 167EW 89,78%18 10 -100

3H CK 10N1 97EW 52,15%21 11 170

3NT C4 13N1 96EW 51,61%22 11 520

4H SK 8N2 124EW 66,67%25 12 -100

3NT H5 10W2 38EW 20,43%26 12 -630

3NT H2 11W3 142EW 76,34%3 13 -660

7S S7 12S3 157EW 84,41%4 13 -100



83 GERCAPPELLER G. - 
CAPPELLER J.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

GER4

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4Sx HA 8N5 81NS 43,55%9 1 -300

2S CK 9E5 46NS 24,73%10 1 -140

3NT HK 8N5 29NS 15,59%11 2 -50

1NT SQ 6E5 114NS 61,29%12 2 50

2H H3 5N5 27NS 14,52%13 3 -300

1NT C3 4W5 151,6NS 81,52%14 3 150

2D SJ 10W5 120NS 64,52%15 4 -130

3S DA 8E5 89NS 47,85%16 4 100

3NT H4 9S5 164NS 88,17%17 5 400

4S DK 11N5 149NS 80,11%18 5 650

4S D2 10S5 108NS 58,06%19 6 420

6NT S2 11E5 155NS 83,33%20 6 100

2H SK 10S5 89NS 47,85%21 7 170

6NT CA 12N5 159NS 85,48%22 7 990

2H DK 10E5 111NS 59,68%23 8 -170

3C DJ 9E5 40NS 21,51%24 8 -110

4H S3 9S5 138NS 74,19%25 9 -50

3NT H2 10W5 148NS 79,57%26 9 -630

3NT S2 9E5 107NS 57,53%1 10 -400

4S DJ 11E5 75NS 40,32%2 10 -450

3NT C10 11W5 44NS 23,66%3 11 -660

3NT D7 11S5 69NS 37,10%4 11 660

3S D10 9W5 161NS 86,56%5 12 -140

3C DQ 11E5 147NS 79,03%6 12 -150

3C H2 10E5 62NS 33,33%7 13 -130

4H D8 10N5 50NS 26,88%8 13 420



96 ENGWOODCOCK N. - FJORTOFT  
S.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

ENG4

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4Sx HA 8N5 105EW 56,45%9 1 -300

2S CK 9E5 140EW 75,27%10 1 -140

2S D4 7N6 63EW 33,87%13 2 -100

3Dx CA 7W6 8,097EW 4,35%14 2 300

2S HQ 9N7 109EW 58,60%17 3 140

4H C6 10S7 104EW 55,91%18 3 620

2Sx H8 7W8 135EW 72,58%21 4 100

6NT CA 12N8 27EW 14,52%22 4 990

3NT SK 8N9 48EW 25,81%25 5 -50

3NT H4 11W9 114EW 61,29%26 5 -660

5C S6 11W10 49EW 26,34%3 6 -600

6S H3 12N10 43EW 23,12%4 6 1430

4C H2 10E11 124EW 66,67%7 7 -130

4H D8 11N11 53EW 28,49%8 7 450

3NT HK 8N12 157EW 84,41%11 8 -50

3NT S2 9S12 4EW 2,15%12 8 600

3H C8 6S13 161EW 86,56%15 9 -300

2D S6 8S13 118EW 63,44%16 9 90

2S HQ 10S1 161EW 86,56%19 10 170

4NT HQ 11W1 93EW 50,00%20 10 -660

4H D5 10W2 150EW 80,65%23 11 -620

3S S7 8N2 72EW 38,71%24 11 -50

3NT S2 9E3 79EW 42,47%1 12 -400

4S DJ 11E3 111EW 59,68%2 12 -450

5Dx H8 10S4 56EW 30,11%5 13 -200

5C DQ 11E4 65EW 34,95%6 13 -600



84 ISLERLINGSSON H. - 
KRISTINSSON S.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

ISL4

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3NT HK 11N6 171NS 91,94%11 1 460

1S D10 6N6 55NS 29,57%12 1 -100

2S D4 7N6 123NS 66,13%13 2 -100

3Dx CA 7W6 177,9NS 95,65%14 2 300

3S CQ 10E6 52NS 27,96%15 3 -170

3D S5 8S6 44NS 23,66%16 3 -50

3S DA 9N6 77NS 41,40%17 4 140

4H C4 10N6 82NS 44,09%18 4 620

4S HA 10N6 108NS 58,06%19 5 420

3NT SJ 11W6 93NS 50,00%20 5 -660

3H SA 10S6 89NS 47,85%21 6 170

6D CA 12N6 115NS 61,83%22 6 920

4H D5 10W6 36NS 19,35%23 7 -620

3S D4 7N6 73NS 39,25%24 7 -100

4H SK 9N6 138NS 74,19%25 8 -50

2Hx DK 5S6 7NS 3,76%26 8 -800

3NT S2 9E6 107NS 57,53%1 9 -400

4S DJ 11E6 75NS 40,32%2 9 -450

3NT H6 11W6 44NS 23,66%3 10 -660

6S S10 12S6 143NS 76,88%4 10 1430

5Sx D10 9W6 182NS 97,85%5 11 300

3NT DQ 8E6 170NS 91,40%6 11 100

3S H3 5E6 182NS 97,85%7 12 400

4H D7 10N6 50NS 26,88%8 12 420

4H H2 9E6 176NS 94,62%9 13 100

2D C7 5W6 184NS 98,92%10 13 300



97 PORGUEDES M. - FERREIRA J.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

POR4

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3NT HK 11N6 15EW 8,06%11 1 460

1S D10 6N6 131EW 70,43%12 1 -100

2Cx H5 6N7 177EW 95,16%15 2 -500

2D S6 8S7 118EW 63,44%16 2 90

4S HA 10N8 78EW 41,94%19 3 420

4H H4 11E8 60EW 32,26%20 3 -650

1NT DK 9E9 48EW 25,81%23 4 -150

3S C6 7S9 113EW 60,75%24 4 -100

3NT S7 8E10 9EW 4,84%1 5 50

4H DJ 11E10 111EW 59,68%2 5 -450

4H DK 8E11 10EW 5,38%5 6 100

4S DA 11W11 96EW 51,61%6 6 -650

4Sx HA 8N12 105EW 56,45%9 7 -300

4S C7 10W12 183EW 98,39%10 7 -620

3D S2 7N13 119EW 63,98%13 8 -200

2Cx DK 5E13 3,043EW 1,64%14 8 500

3S DA 9N1 109EW 58,60%17 9 140

2H C5 11S1 145EW 77,96%18 9 200

3H SA 10S2 97EW 52,15%21 10 170

4NT S5 13N2 96EW 51,61%22 10 520

2Sx HK 7E3 17EW 9,14%25 11 200

3NT S2 11W3 114EW 61,29%26 11 -660

3NT H2 11W4 142EW 76,34%3 12 -660

4S S7 12S4 101EW 54,30%4 12 680

3C H2 10E5 124EW 66,67%7 13 -130

4H D8 10N5 136EW 73,12%8 13 420



85 ESPR MADRIÑAN M. - SANTOS 
VILARIÑO E.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

ESP4

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2H CA 6N7 67NS 36,02%13 1 -200

1NT D3 9S7 151,6NS 81,52%14 1 150

2Cx H5 6N7 9NS 4,84%15 2 -500

2D S6 8S7 68NS 36,56%16 2 90

2S HQ 9N7 77NS 41,40%17 3 140

4H C6 10S7 82NS 44,09%18 3 620

2S HA 10N7 25NS 13,44%19 4 170

4NT SJ 11W7 93NS 50,00%20 4 -660

4Hx SA 10S7 179NS 96,24%21 5 790

6NT CA 12N7 159NS 85,48%22 5 990

2NT DK 10E7 92NS 49,46%23 6 -180

2H S7 8N7 173NS 93,01%24 6 110

4H C7 8N7 62NS 33,33%25 7 -100

6C HK 12E7 0NS 0,00%26 7 -1370

3NT S2 10E7 35NS 18,82%1 8 -430

2S DJ 11E7 151NS 81,18%2 8 -200

5D S7 11E7 137NS 73,66%3 9 -600

4S D6 13N7 105NS 56,45%4 9 710

4Sx D10 10W7 19NS 10,22%5 10 -590

2S DA 11W7 138NS 74,19%6 10 -200

4C H3 10E7 62NS 33,33%7 11 -130

4H D8 10N7 50NS 26,88%8 11 420

3H SK 10E7 122NS 65,59%9 12 -170

4S CK 8E7 166,4NS 89,46%10 12 200

3NT HK 8N7 29NS 15,59%11 13 -50

2S D7 7S7 55NS 29,57%12 13 -100



98 ISLLYDSSON S. - HOLM 
HAUKSSON B.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

ISL4

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2H CA 6N7 119EW 63,98%13 1 -200

1NT D3 9S7 34,38EW 18,48%14 1 150

2S DA 9N8 109EW 58,60%17 2 140

4H SQ 10S8 104EW 55,91%18 2 620

3H SA 11S9 75EW 40,32%21 3 200

6NT CA 12N9 27EW 14,52%22 3 990

4H S2 9S10 48EW 25,81%25 4 -50

3NT HA 11E10 114EW 61,29%26 4 -660

3NT S9 9E11 49EW 26,34%3 5 -600

5S H6 11S11 124EW 66,67%4 5 650

4H S2 9S12 71EW 38,17%7 6 -100

4H D8 10N12 136EW 73,12%8 6 420

3NT HK 10N13 48EW 25,81%11 7 430

3H CA 6E13 11EW 5,91%12 7 150

3S CQ 9E1 103EW 55,38%15 8 -140

3D S5 10S1 36EW 19,35%16 8 130

3S HQ 10S2 161EW 86,56%19 9 170

6NT S7 11E2 31EW 16,67%20 9 100

2NT DK 10E3 94EW 50,54%23 10 -180

2NT CA 6N3 113EW 60,75%24 10 -100

3D H3 9E4 18EW 9,68%1 11 -110

4S DJ 11E4 111EW 59,68%2 11 -450

3S D10 9W5 25EW 13,44%5 12 -140

3C DQ 11E5 39EW 20,97%6 12 -150

4H H2 9E6 10EW 5,38%9 13 100

2D C7 5W6 2EW 1,08%10 13 300



86 NORBARENDREGT R. - LAMO Y.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NOR4

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2S CA 8W8 132NS 70,97%15 1 -110

3D S5 9S8 120NS 64,52%16 1 110

2S DA 9N8 77NS 41,40%17 2 140

4H SQ 10S8 82NS 44,09%18 2 620

4S HA 10N8 108NS 58,06%19 3 420

4H H4 11E8 126NS 67,74%20 3 -650

2Sx H8 7W8 51NS 27,42%21 4 100

6NT CA 12N8 159NS 85,48%22 4 990

3H D5 10W8 111NS 59,68%23 5 -170

3C HQ 9E8 40NS 21,51%24 5 -110

4H SK 8N8 62NS 33,33%25 6 -100

2Hx DA 5S8 7NS 3,76%26 6 -800

3NT D3 9E8 107NS 57,53%1 7 -400

4S D3 11E8 75NS 40,32%2 7 -450

3NT H3 11W8 44NS 23,66%3 8 -660

6NTx D6 12S8 186NS 100,00%4 8 1680

3H DK 10E8 155NS 83,33%5 9 -170

4S C9 13E8 65NS 34,95%6 9 -710

4C DA 10E8 62NS 33,33%7 10 -130

4H D8 11N8 133NS 71,51%8 10 450

4H SK 10E8 44NS 23,66%9 11 -620

3S CK 9E8 46NS 24,73%10 11 -140

3NT HK 10N8 138NS 74,19%11 12 430

1NT C2 5E8 159NS 85,48%12 12 100

3D S2 7N8 67NS 36,02%13 13 -200

1S DK 8E8 6,075NS 3,27%14 13 -110



99 DENBASSE P. - OSTERGAARD H.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

DEN4

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2S CA 8W8 54EW 29,03%15 1 -110

3D S5 9S8 66EW 35,48%16 1 110

3NT HA 7N9 175EW 94,09%19 2 -100

6NT SJ 12W9 174EW 93,55%20 2 -1440

1NT DK 9E10 48EW 25,81%23 3 -150

2H CA 7N10 72EW 38,71%24 3 -50

3NT H4 9W11 79EW 42,47%1 4 -400

4S S7 11W11 111EW 59,68%2 4 -450

4H DK 10E12 113EW 60,75%5 5 -420

3NT H5 13E12 153EW 82,26%6 5 -720

4H SA 10W13 142EW 76,34%9 6 -620

4S S3 7W13 2EW 1,08%10 6 300

2H SK 6S1 119EW 63,98%13 7 -200

1NT H6 7S1 109,2EW 58,69%14 7 90

3S DA 9N2 109EW 58,60%17 8 140

4H C6 10S2 104EW 55,91%18 8 620

3H CK 10N3 97EW 52,15%21 9 170

6NT CA 12N3 27EW 14,52%22 9 990

4H S2 9S4 48EW 25,81%25 10 -50

3NT H4 11W4 114EW 61,29%26 10 -660

3NT C10 11W5 142EW 76,34%3 11 -660

3NT D7 11S5 117EW 62,90%4 11 660

3S H3 5E6 4EW 2,15%7 12 400

4H D7 10N6 136EW 73,12%8 12 420

3NT HK 8N7 157EW 84,41%11 13 -50

2S D7 7S7 131EW 70,43%12 13 -100



87 DENJENSEN A. - BECH S.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

DEN4

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3S DA 9N9 77NS 41,40%17 1 140

4H C5 11S9 149NS 80,11%18 1 650

3NT HA 7N9 11NS 5,91%19 2 -100

6NT SJ 12W9 12NS 6,45%20 2 -1440

3H SA 11S9 111NS 59,68%21 3 200

6NT CA 12N9 159NS 85,48%22 3 990

1NT DK 9E9 138NS 74,19%23 4 -150

3S C6 7S9 73NS 39,25%24 4 -100

3NT SK 8N9 138NS 74,19%25 5 -50

3NT H4 11W9 72NS 38,71%26 5 -660

3NT H3 8E9 177NS 95,16%1 6 50

4S DJ 12E9 10NS 5,38%2 6 -480

3NT H2 11W9 44NS 23,66%3 7 -660

6S D6 12S9 143NS 76,88%4 7 1430

3S D10 11W9 130NS 69,89%5 8 -200

4S DK 11W9 90NS 48,39%6 8 -650

5Cx HQ 10E9 175NS 94,09%7 9 200

4H D8 10N9 50NS 26,88%8 9 420

4H SA 10E9 44NS 23,66%9 10 -620

4S C7 8W9 166,4NS 89,46%10 10 200

3NT S8 10S9 138NS 74,19%11 11 430

1NT SK 6E9 114NS 61,29%12 11 50

2H S2 6N9 67NS 36,02%13 12 -200

1NT D3 8S9 131,4NS 70,65%14 12 120

2D SJ 10W9 120NS 64,52%15 13 -130

3D S6 10S9 150NS 80,65%16 13 130



100 PORCALAMARO M. - MORRESI I.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

ENG4

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3S DA 9N9 109EW 58,60%17 1 140

4H C5 11S9 37EW 19,89%18 1 650

4H SA 10S10 34EW 18,28%21 2 620

6NT D2 12N10 27EW 14,52%22 2 990

4H SK 9N11 48EW 25,81%25 3 -50

3NT H4 10W11 38EW 20,43%26 3 -630

2Hx CA 7N12 12EW 6,45%3 4 -100

6S S7 12S12 43EW 23,12%4 4 1430

3H CK 10N13 23EW 12,37%7 5 170

4H D8 10N13 136EW 73,12%8 5 420

3NT C2 11S1 15EW 8,06%11 6 460

2C D8 8N1 42EW 22,58%12 6 90

3C H5 7N2 146EW 78,49%15 7 -200

2D S6 10S2 36EW 19,35%16 7 130

4S D2 10S3 78EW 41,94%19 8 420

6NT SJ 11W3 31EW 16,67%20 8 100

3H D5 9W4 30EW 16,13%23 9 -140

2S C6 7S4 72EW 38,71%24 9 -50

3NT S2 9E5 79EW 42,47%1 10 -400

4S DJ 11E5 111EW 59,68%2 10 -450

5Sx D10 9W6 4EW 2,15%5 11 300

3NT DQ 8E6 16EW 8,60%6 11 100

3H SK 10E7 64EW 34,41%9 12 -170

4S CK 8E7 19,60EW 10,54%10 12 200

3D S2 7N8 119EW 63,98%13 13 -200

1S DK 8E8 179,9EW 96,73%14 13 -110



88 MADSNAPPER R. - NEVES B.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

MAD4

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4S HA 10N10 108NS 58,06%19 1 420

6NT SJ 11W10 155NS 83,33%20 1 100

4H SA 10S10 152NS 81,72%21 2 620

6NT D2 12N10 159NS 85,48%22 2 990

1NT DK 9E10 138NS 74,19%23 3 -150

2H CA 7N10 114NS 61,29%24 3 -50

4H S2 9S10 138NS 74,19%25 4 -50

3NT HA 11E10 72NS 38,71%26 4 -660

3NT S7 8E10 177NS 95,16%1 5 50

4H DJ 11E10 75NS 40,32%2 5 -450

5C S6 11W10 137NS 73,66%3 6 -600

6S H3 12N10 143NS 76,88%4 6 1430

4H DK 10E10 73NS 39,25%5 7 -420

5Dx D4 7N10 4NS 2,15%6 7 -800

5Hx SK 7N10 0NS 0,00%7 8 -1100

4H D8 11N10 133NS 71,51%8 8 450

4H SA 10E10 44NS 23,66%9 9 -620

4S CK 8E10 166,4NS 89,46%10 9 200

3D HK 12N10 97NS 52,15%11 10 170

1NT C9 6W10 114NS 61,29%12 10 50

3C SK 8S10 123NS 66,13%13 11 -100

1NT S5 9S10 151,6NS 81,52%14 11 150

4S CA 9W10 155NS 83,33%15 12 50

2D S6 9S10 120NS 64,52%16 12 110

2S DK 9N10 77NS 41,40%17 13 140

4H C6 10S10 82NS 44,09%18 13 620



101 SUIBALMER C. - OPPENHEIM N.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

SUI4

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4S HA 10N10 78EW 41,94%19 1 420

6NT SJ 11W10 31EW 16,67%20 1 100

4H D5 10W11 150EW 80,65%23 2 -620

2H S7 7N11 72EW 38,71%24 2 -50

5C H2 9W12 2EW 1,08%1 3 100

4S D4 11E12 111EW 59,68%2 3 -450

5D H8 10S13 22EW 11,83%5 4 -100

4S DA 11W13 96EW 51,61%6 4 -650

4H SA 10E1 142EW 76,34%9 5 -620

2S CK 8E1 101EW 54,30%10 5 -110

2H SK 6S2 119EW 63,98%13 6 -200

2D CA 6W2 87,95EW 47,28%14 6 100

3NT H2 9S3 22EW 11,83%17 7 400

4H C5 11S3 37EW 19,89%18 7 650

4H SA 10S4 34EW 18,28%21 8 620

6D S6 12S4 71EW 38,17%22 8 920

4H S3 9S5 48EW 25,81%25 9 -50

3NT H2 10W5 38EW 20,43%26 9 -630

3NT H6 11W6 142EW 76,34%3 10 -660

6S S10 12S6 43EW 23,12%4 10 1430

4C H3 10E7 124EW 66,67%7 11 -130

4H D8 10N7 136EW 73,12%8 11 420

3NT HK 10N8 48EW 25,81%11 12 430

1NT C2 5E8 27EW 14,52%12 12 100

2D SJ 10W9 66EW 35,48%15 13 -130

3D S6 10S9 36EW 19,35%16 13 130



89 SUIBLATTER BURGER M. - 
BURGER J.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

SUI4

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3H SK 10S11 89NS 47,85%21 1 170

4H CA 8N11 0NS 0,00%22 1 -100

4H D5 10W11 36NS 19,35%23 2 -620

2H S7 7N11 114NS 61,29%24 2 -50

4H SK 9N11 138NS 74,19%25 3 -50

3NT H4 10W11 148NS 79,57%26 3 -630

3NT H4 9W11 107NS 57,53%1 4 -400

4S S7 11W11 75NS 40,32%2 4 -450

3NT S9 9E11 137NS 73,66%3 5 -600

5S H6 11S11 62NS 33,33%4 5 650

4H DK 8E11 176NS 94,62%5 6 100

4S DA 11W11 90NS 48,39%6 6 -650

4C H2 10E11 62NS 33,33%7 7 -130

4H D8 11N11 133NS 71,51%8 7 450

2H SA 10E11 122NS 65,59%9 8 -170

4S CK 9E11 124,4NS 66,88%10 8 100

2D HK 11N11 78NS 41,94%11 9 150

2S D9 5S11 4NS 2,15%12 9 -300

1NT S2 8N11 168NS 90,32%13 10 120

1NT H5 4W11 151,6NS 81,52%14 10 150

3NT CQ 8E11 155NS 83,33%15 11 50

3D S6 8S11 44NS 23,66%16 11 -50

2S DA 9N11 77NS 41,40%17 12 140

4H C5 10S11 82NS 44,09%18 12 620

4S HK 10N11 108NS 58,06%19 13 420

3NT H5 11E11 93NS 50,00%20 13 -660



102 MADMACEDO J. - MACHADO J.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

MAD4

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3H SK 10S11 97EW 52,15%21 1 170

4H CA 8N11 186EW 100,00%22 1 -100

5H SQ 8N12 175EW 94,09%25 2 -150

3NT D4 11E12 114EW 61,29%26 2 -660

3NT H2 11W13 142EW 76,34%3 3 -660

7S S7 12S13 157EW 84,41%4 3 -100

3H CQ 9S1 38EW 20,43%7 4 140

4H D7 10N1 136EW 73,12%8 4 420

3NT C2 10S2 48EW 25,81%11 5 430

3C D4 8N2 131EW 70,43%12 5 -100

4S CQ 9E3 31EW 16,67%15 6 50

3D S6 8S3 142EW 76,34%16 6 -50

4S HK 10N4 78EW 41,94%19 7 420

5NT C8 12W4 140EW 75,27%20 7 -690

2H DK 10E5 75EW 40,32%23 8 -170

3C DJ 9E5 146EW 78,49%24 8 -110

3NT S2 9E6 79EW 42,47%1 9 -400

4S DJ 11E6 111EW 59,68%2 9 -450

4Sx D10 10W7 167EW 89,78%5 10 -590

2S DA 11W7 48EW 25,81%6 10 -200

4H SK 10E8 142EW 76,34%9 11 -620

3S CK 9E8 140EW 75,27%10 11 -140

2H S2 6N9 119EW 63,98%13 12 -200

1NT D3 8S9 54,59EW 29,35%14 12 120

2S DK 9N10 109EW 58,60%17 13 140

4H C6 10S10 104EW 55,91%18 13 620



90 NEDVERMEULEN P. - VAN HEIST 
M.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NED4

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2H D5 9W12 156NS 83,87%23 1 -140

3S C6 7S12 73NS 39,25%24 1 -100

5H SQ 8N12 11NS 5,91%25 2 -150

3NT D4 11E12 72NS 38,71%26 2 -660

5C H2 9W12 184NS 98,92%1 3 100

4S D4 11E12 75NS 40,32%2 3 -450

2Hx CA 7N12 174NS 93,55%3 4 -100

6S S7 12S12 143NS 76,88%4 4 1430

4H DK 10E12 73NS 39,25%5 5 -420

3NT H5 13E12 33NS 17,74%6 5 -720

4H S2 9S12 115NS 61,83%7 6 -100

4H D8 10N12 50NS 26,88%8 6 420

4Sx HA 8N12 81NS 43,55%9 7 -300

4S C7 10W12 3NS 1,61%10 7 -620

3NT HK 8N12 29NS 15,59%11 8 -50

3NT S2 9S12 182NS 97,85%12 8 600

2S S2 7W12 160NS 86,02%13 9 100

2S DK 7E12 52,57NS 28,26%14 9 50

2S CQ 9E12 83NS 44,62%15 10 -140

1NT D2 7E12 22NS 11,83%16 10 -90

2S DK 9N12 77NS 41,40%17 11 140

4H C6 11S12 149NS 80,11%18 11 650

4S HA 10N12 108NS 58,06%19 12 420

4NT C9 12W12 46NS 24,73%20 12 -690

3H SA 10S12 89NS 47,85%21 13 170

3NT C4 13N12 90NS 48,39%22 13 520



103 NEDZOMER M. - BOUWEN K.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NED4

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2H D5 9W12 30EW 16,13%23 1 -140

3S C6 7S12 113EW 60,75%24 1 -100

3NT H4 10W13 151EW 81,18%1 2 -430

4S C3 11E13 111EW 59,68%2 2 -450

4Dx H8 11S1 0EW 0,00%5 3 910

3S H2 9W1 34EW 18,28%6 3 -140

3H SA 10E2 64EW 34,41%9 4 -170

2S CK 9E2 140EW 75,27%10 4 -140

2H S2 7N3 63EW 33,87%13 5 -100

2H DA 4W3 17,19EW 9,24%14 5 200

2S DK 9N4 109EW 58,60%17 6 140

4H C5 11S4 37EW 19,89%18 6 650

2H SK 10S5 97EW 52,15%21 7 170

6NT CA 12N5 27EW 14,52%22 7 990

4H SK 9N6 48EW 25,81%25 8 -50

2Hx DK 5S6 179EW 96,24%26 8 -800

5D S7 11E7 49EW 26,34%3 9 -600

4S D6 13N7 81EW 43,55%4 9 710

4C DA 10E8 124EW 66,67%7 10 -130

4H D8 11N8 53EW 28,49%8 10 450

3NT S8 10S9 48EW 25,81%11 11 430

1NT SK 6E9 72EW 38,71%12 11 50

4S CA 9W10 31EW 16,67%15 12 50

2D S6 9S10 66EW 35,48%16 12 110

4S HK 10N11 78EW 41,94%19 13 420

3NT H5 11E11 93EW 50,00%20 13 -660



91 SWEHELMERTZ P. - TJARNEMO J.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

SWE4

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4H SK 8N13 62NS 33,33%25 1 -100

3NT H4 11W13 72NS 38,71%26 1 -660

3NT H4 10W13 35NS 18,82%1 2 -430

4S C3 11E13 75NS 40,32%2 2 -450

3NT H2 11W13 44NS 23,66%3 3 -660

7S S7 12S13 29NS 15,59%4 3 -100

5D H8 10S13 164NS 88,17%5 4 -100

4S DA 11W13 90NS 48,39%6 4 -650

3H CK 10N13 163NS 87,63%7 5 170

4H D8 10N13 50NS 26,88%8 5 420

4H SA 10W13 44NS 23,66%9 6 -620

4S S3 7W13 184NS 98,92%10 6 300

3NT HK 10N13 138NS 74,19%11 7 430

3H CA 6E13 175NS 94,09%12 7 150

3D S2 7N13 67NS 36,02%13 8 -200

2Cx DK 5E13 183NS 98,36%14 8 500

3H C8 6S13 25NS 13,44%15 9 -300

2D S6 8S13 68NS 36,56%16 9 90

2S DA 9N13 77NS 41,40%17 10 140

4H C6 9S13 19NS 10,22%18 10 -100

4S HQ 10S13 108NS 58,06%19 11 420

6NT SJ 11W13 155NS 83,33%20 11 100

2S C7 7W13 31NS 16,67%21 12 50

3NT C6 12N13 60NS 32,26%22 12 490

4H DK 10E13 36NS 19,35%23 13 -620

2NT CQ 4N13 7NS 3,76%24 13 -200



104 NEDDE KOSTER R. - POPPE E.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NED4

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4H SK 8N13 124EW 66,67%25 1 -100

3NT H4 11W13 114EW 61,29%26 1 -660

3NT HQ 10W1 84EW 45,16%3 2 -630

6H DJ 10N1 182EW 97,85%4 2 -200

3H CA 10N2 23EW 12,37%7 3 170

4H D8 10N2 136EW 73,12%8 3 420

3NT HK 10N3 48EW 25,81%11 4 430

2H CA 7E3 72EW 38,71%12 4 50

2D CA 10W4 66EW 35,48%15 5 -130

2S H8 7E4 97EW 52,15%16 5 100

4S D2 10S5 78EW 41,94%19 6 420

6NT S2 11E5 31EW 16,67%20 6 100

4H D5 10W6 150EW 80,65%23 7 -620

3S D4 7N6 113EW 60,75%24 7 -100

3NT S2 10E7 151EW 81,18%1 8 -430

2S DJ 11E7 35EW 18,82%2 8 -200

3H DK 10E8 31EW 16,67%5 9 -170

4S C9 13E8 121EW 65,05%6 9 -710

4H SA 10E9 142EW 76,34%9 10 -620

4S C7 8W9 19,60EW 10,54%10 10 200

3C SK 8S10 63EW 33,87%13 11 -100

1NT S5 9S10 34,38EW 18,48%14 11 150

2S DA 9N11 109EW 58,60%17 12 140

4H C5 10S11 104EW 55,91%18 12 620

3H SA 10S12 97EW 52,15%21 13 170

3NT C4 13N12 96EW 51,61%22 13 520



105 GERGROMOELLER M. - 
HAEUSLER H.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

GER5

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3NT S7 9E1 107NS 57,53%1 1 -400

3S S9 11W1 151NS 81,18%2 1 -200

3NT S10 10E1 102NS 54,84%3 2 -630

6S HQ 12S1 143NS 76,88%4 2 1430

4H DK 10E1 73NS 39,25%5 3 -420

4S DK 11W1 90NS 48,39%6 3 -650

3D CA 9N1 137NS 73,66%7 4 110

4H C10 10N1 50NS 26,88%8 4 420

4H SA 9E1 176NS 94,62%9 5 100

2S CK 8W1 85NS 45,70%10 5 -110

3NT HK 11N1 171NS 91,94%11 6 460

1NT C5 6W1 114NS 61,29%12 6 50

2S H10 7S1 123NS 66,13%13 7 -100

2H DK 6E1 98,05NS 52,72%14 7 100

4S CQ 9E1 155NS 83,33%15 8 50

3D S6 10S1 150NS 80,65%16 8 130

2NT H4 9S1 124NS 66,67%17 9 150

4H C5 11S1 149NS 80,11%18 9 650

2S HQ 11S1 37NS 19,89%19 10 200

4NT S10 12W1 46NS 24,73%20 10 -690

4H SA 10S1 152NS 81,72%21 11 620

4NT S4 12N1 60NS 32,26%22 11 490

2H DK 9E1 156NS 83,87%23 12 -140

3S C6 8S1 114NS 61,29%24 12 -50

4H C7 8N1 62NS 33,33%25 13 -100

3NT H4 11W1 72NS 38,71%26 13 -660



118 GERGOTARD T. - EGGELING M.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

GER5

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3NT S7 9E1 79EW 42,47%1 1 -400

3S S9 11W1 35EW 18,82%2 1 -200

6S CK 9W2 8EW 4,30%5 2 150

3NT SJ 13E2 153EW 82,26%6 2 -720

4Sx H3 8N3 105EW 56,45%9 3 -300

4S CK 9E3 61,60EW 33,12%10 3 100

2NT S6 8S4 18EW 9,68%13 4 120

1S DK 7E4 168,8EW 90,76%14 4 -80

3S DA 9N5 109EW 58,60%17 5 140

4H D8 8S5 182EW 97,85%18 5 -200

3Sx HA 8E6 135EW 72,58%21 6 100

6NT CA 12N6 27EW 14,52%22 6 990

4H S9 8S7 124EW 66,67%25 7 -100

3NT H4 11W7 114EW 61,29%26 7 -660

3NT H2 11W8 142EW 76,34%3 8 -660

4H DJ 10N8 135EW 72,58%4 8 620

4C H5 10W9 124EW 66,67%7 9 -130

4H C9 11N9 53EW 28,49%8 9 450

3NT HK 8N10 157EW 84,41%11 10 -50

3C D4 6N10 182EW 97,85%12 10 -300

2S CQ 11E11 146EW 78,49%15 11 -200

1NT D2 7E11 164EW 88,17%16 11 -90

4S HA 10N12 78EW 41,94%19 12 420

3NT SJ 11W12 93EW 50,00%20 12 -660

3H D5 10W13 75EW 40,32%23 13 -170

3C DJ 8E13 37EW 19,89%24 13 50



106 RUSRUDAKOV E. - RUDAKOVA E.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

RUS5

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3NT HQ 10W2 102NS 54,84%3 1 -630

6S S10 12S2 143NS 76,88%4 1 1430

6S CK 9W2 178NS 95,70%5 2 150

3NT SJ 13E2 33NS 17,74%6 2 -720

4Cx H2 10E2 5NS 2,69%7 3 -710

4S D8 10N2 50NS 26,88%8 3 420

3S HA 8N2 168NS 90,32%9 4 -50

4S CK 8E2 166,4NS 89,46%10 4 200

3NT HK 10N2 138NS 74,19%11 5 430

3C D8 8N2 55NS 29,57%12 5 -100

2H SQ 6S2 67NS 36,02%13 6 -200

1NT D10 7S2 76,83NS 41,31%14 6 90

4S CQ 9E2 155NS 83,33%15 7 50

2D S6 10S2 150NS 80,65%16 7 130

3NT C8 8S2 12NS 6,45%17 8 -50

4H C5 10S2 82NS 44,09%18 8 620

4S HQ 10S2 108NS 58,06%19 9 420

6H S6 11E2 155NS 83,33%20 9 100

4H SK 11S2 171NS 91,94%21 10 650

6D D5 12S2 115NS 61,83%22 10 920

3Cx C7 8N2 83NS 44,62%23 11 -200

2C DJ 8E2 93NS 50,00%24 11 -90

4H D6 9N2 138NS 74,19%25 12 -50

3NT H4 11W2 72NS 38,71%26 12 -660

3NT S2 9E2 107NS 57,53%1 13 -400

4S DJ 11E2 75NS 40,32%2 13 -450



119 SWERIMSTEDT M. - 
GUTTORMSEN H.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NOR5

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3NT HQ 10W2 84EW 45,16%3 1 -630

6S S10 12S2 43EW 23,12%4 1 1430

4C C5 10E3 124EW 66,67%7 2 -130

3NT CQ 11S3 14EW 7,53%8 2 460

3NT C5 9S4 79EW 42,47%11 3 400

3S C2 8W4 72EW 38,71%12 3 50

4Cx D6 8N5 177EW 95,16%15 4 -500

1NT C6 8W5 178EW 95,70%16 4 -120

4S HQ 10S6 78EW 41,94%19 5 420

3NT D2 12W6 140EW 75,27%20 5 -690

2S DA 5N7 112EW 60,22%23 6 -300

2S C6 9S7 8EW 4,30%24 6 140

3NT S7 9E8 79EW 42,47%1 7 -400

4S DJ 11E8 111EW 59,68%2 7 -450

5Dx H8 10S9 56EW 30,11%5 8 -200

4S DA 11W9 96EW 51,61%6 8 -650

3S SJ 7N10 29EW 15,59%9 9 -100

4S C7 10W10 183EW 98,39%10 9 -620

2NT S2 5N11 159EW 85,48%13 10 -300

2NT CQ 7S11 158,7EW 85,32%14 10 -50

2S DA 10N12 49EW 26,34%17 11 170

4H D5 12S12 6EW 3,23%18 11 680

2S H7 6W13 135EW 72,58%21 12 100

3NT C3 10N13 168EW 90,32%22 12 430

4H C7 8N1 124EW 66,67%25 13 -100

3NT H4 11W1 114EW 61,29%26 13 -660



107 ISLMAGNUSSON M. - 
EIRIKSSON S.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

ISL5

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4NTx HK 9N3 130NS 69,89%5 1 -200

3NT D3 8E3 170NS 91,40%6 1 100

4C C5 10E3 62NS 33,33%7 2 -130

3NT CQ 11S3 172NS 92,47%8 2 460

4Sx H3 8N3 81NS 43,55%9 3 -300

4S CK 9E3 124,4NS 66,88%10 3 100

3NT HK 10N3 138NS 74,19%11 4 430

2C D10 9N3 170NS 91,40%12 4 110

2H S2 7N3 123NS 66,13%13 5 -100

2H S6 4W3 168,8NS 90,76%14 5 200

2S CQ 9E3 83NS 44,62%15 6 -140

3D S6 10S3 150NS 80,65%16 6 130

4S DK 9N3 12NS 6,45%17 7 -50

4H C5 11S3 149NS 80,11%18 7 650

4S CA 11S3 179NS 96,24%19 8 450

6NT SJ 12W3 12NS 6,45%20 8 -1440

4Sx H7 5W3 185NS 99,46%21 9 1100

5D CJ 12S3 14NS 7,53%22 9 420

4H D5 10W3 36NS 19,35%23 10 -620

2NT S5 5E3 182NS 97,85%24 10 150

4H SK 9N3 138NS 74,19%25 11 -50

3NT H4 10W3 148NS 79,57%26 11 -630

3NT S2 9E3 107NS 57,53%1 12 -400

4S DJ 11E3 75NS 40,32%2 12 -450

3NT S2 9W3 137NS 73,66%3 13 -600

6S S10 12S3 143NS 76,88%4 13 1430



120 AUTDIMITROV A. - HANSEN R.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

AUT5

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4NTx HK 9N3 56EW 30,11%5 1 -200

3NT D3 8E3 16EW 8,60%6 1 100

3S HA 9N4 3EW 1,61%9 2 140

3NT HA 9W4 178EW 95,70%10 2 -600

3C H10 6S5 159EW 85,48%13 3 -300

2H DA 6W5 87,95EW 47,28%14 3 100

2NT H2 9S6 62EW 33,33%17 4 150

4H D8 10S6 104EW 55,91%18 4 620

2S H7 5W7 117EW 62,90%21 5 150

6NT CA 12N7 27EW 14,52%22 5 990

3NTx SK 8S8 124EW 66,67%25 6 -100

3NT D8 10E8 38EW 20,43%26 6 -630

3NT H7 10E9 84EW 45,16%3 7 -630

4H DJ 11N9 124EW 66,67%4 7 650

5C DA 10E10 59EW 31,72%7 8 100

4H D8 10N10 136EW 73,12%8 8 420

2S HK 10N11 89EW 47,85%11 9 170

3NT D7 10S11 2EW 1,08%12 9 630

2S CQ 9E12 103EW 55,38%15 10 -140

1S H4 6E12 97EW 52,15%16 10 100

3S HK 10N13 161EW 86,56%19 11 170

3NT HQ 11W13 93EW 50,00%20 11 -660

2H DK 9E1 30EW 16,13%23 12 -140

3S C6 8S1 72EW 38,71%24 12 -50

3NT S2 9E2 79EW 42,47%1 13 -400

4S DJ 11E2 111EW 59,68%2 13 -450



108 NEDBARENDREGT DE WILDE H. - 
DE BRUINE M.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NED5

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

5C H2 10E4 127NS 68,28%7 1 100

4H D8 11N4 133NS 71,51%8 1 450

3S HA 9N4 183NS 98,39%9 2 140

3NT HA 9W4 8NS 4,30%10 2 -600

3NT C5 9S4 107NS 57,53%11 3 400

3S C2 8W4 114NS 61,29%12 3 50

2NT S6 8S4 168NS 90,32%13 4 120

1S DK 7E4 17,19NS 9,24%14 4 -80

4S CQ 9E4 155NS 83,33%15 5 50

3D S6 7S4 15NS 8,06%16 5 -100

2S DK 8N4 30NS 16,13%17 6 110

4H C5 9S4 19NS 10,22%18 6 -100

4S HA 10N4 108NS 58,06%19 7 420

6D H4 11E4 155NS 83,33%20 7 100

3D CQ 6N4 2NS 1,08%21 8 -300

6D CA 12N4 115NS 61,83%22 8 920

4H D5 10W4 36NS 19,35%23 9 -620

2C HQ 9E4 40NS 21,51%24 9 -110

4H SK 7N4 11NS 5,91%25 10 -150

3NT D3 10W4 148NS 79,57%26 10 -630

3NT H2 10W4 35NS 18,82%1 11 -430

4S HK 11W4 75NS 40,32%2 11 -450

3D H4 11E4 166NS 89,25%3 12 -150

4S DJ 12N4 85NS 45,70%4 12 680

4S CK 11W4 34NS 18,28%5 13 -450

3NT HJ 13E4 33NS 17,74%6 13 -720



121 ISLASGRIMSSON M. - 
BERGSSON T.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

ISL5

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

5C H2 10E4 59EW 31,72%7 1 100

4H D8 11N4 53EW 28,49%8 1 450

3NT HK 8N5 157EW 84,41%11 2 -50

1NT C5 5W5 27EW 14,52%12 2 100

3S D8 9E6 103EW 55,38%15 3 -140

3D S6 8S6 142EW 76,34%16 3 -50

4S HQ 10N7 78EW 41,94%19 4 420

3NT SJ 12W7 140EW 75,27%20 4 -690

2D C7 6N8 103EW 55,38%23 5 -200

2NT CQ 5N8 172EW 92,47%24 5 -150

3NT S2 10E9 151EW 81,18%1 6 -430

6S DJ 12E9 186EW 100,00%2 6 -980

6Hx DK 10E10 4EW 2,15%5 7 300

3NT DA 8W10 16EW 8,60%6 7 100

4H SA 11E11 177EW 95,16%9 8 -650

2S H3 10W11 171EW 91,94%10 8 -170

2H CA 6N12 119EW 63,98%13 9 -200

2D H2 6W12 87,95EW 47,28%14 9 100

2S DA 9N13 109EW 58,60%17 10 140

4H C5 9S13 167EW 89,78%18 10 -100

4H SA 10S1 34EW 18,28%21 11 620

4NT S4 12N1 126EW 67,74%22 11 490

4H D6 9N2 48EW 25,81%25 12 -50

3NT H4 11W2 114EW 61,29%26 12 -660

3NT S2 9W3 49EW 26,34%3 13 -600

6S S10 12S3 43EW 23,12%4 13 1430



109 NEDWIJNANDS I. - VAN BAKEL D.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NED5

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2H SK 9E5 147NS 79,03%9 1 -140

3H C7 7W5 166,4NS 89,46%10 1 200

3NT HK 8N5 29NS 15,59%11 2 -50

1NT C5 5W5 159NS 85,48%12 2 100

3C H10 6S5 27NS 14,52%13 3 -300

2H DA 6W5 98,05NS 52,72%14 3 100

4Cx D6 8N5 9NS 4,84%15 4 -500

1NT C6 8W5 8NS 4,30%16 4 -120

3S DA 9N5 77NS 41,40%17 5 140

4H D8 8S5 4NS 2,15%18 5 -200

4S HQ 10S5 108NS 58,06%19 6 420

3NT HQ 12W5 46NS 24,73%20 6 -690

3S D3 8W5 31NS 16,67%21 7 50

3NT S4 13N5 90NS 48,39%22 7 520

2Sx HA 5N5 2NS 1,08%23 8 -800

2H S7 7N5 114NS 61,29%24 8 -50

3NT SQ 7N5 62NS 33,33%25 9 -100

3NT D3 10W5 148NS 79,57%26 9 -630

2NT H2 9W5 163NS 87,63%1 10 -150

4S C9 11E5 75NS 40,32%2 10 -450

3NT S6 9W5 137NS 73,66%3 11 -600

3Dx SQ 6W5 108NS 58,06%4 11 800

4H DK 10E5 73NS 39,25%5 12 -420

4S DK 11W5 90NS 48,39%6 12 -650

2H CA 8N5 137NS 73,66%7 13 110

4H D8 11N5 133NS 71,51%8 13 450



122 NEDPARRA G. - HOPSTAKEN E.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NED5

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2H SK 9E5 39EW 20,97%9 1 -140

3H C7 7W5 19,60EW 10,54%10 1 200

2H SK 7S6 63EW 33,87%13 2 -100

2Hx DA 4W6 0,011EW 0,01%14 2 800

3NT H2 9S7 22EW 11,83%17 3 400

4H D8 10S7 104EW 55,91%18 3 620

3Sx H10 5W8 4EW 2,15%21 4 800

5D H6 11S8 176EW 94,62%22 4 400

4H SK 9N9 48EW 25,81%25 5 -50

3NT H2 11W9 114EW 61,29%26 5 -660

3NT H6 11W10 142EW 76,34%3 6 -660

4H DJ 10N10 135EW 72,58%4 6 620

4D C6 8S11 172EW 92,47%7 7 -200

4H D8 10N11 136EW 73,12%8 7 420

2D HK 11N12 108EW 58,06%11 8 150

2S D10 6S12 167EW 89,78%12 8 -200

3S CQ 8E13 31EW 16,67%15 9 50

1NT DJ 5E13 13EW 6,99%16 9 200

2S HQ 11S1 149EW 80,11%19 10 200

4NT S10 12W1 140EW 75,27%20 10 -690

3Cx C7 8N2 103EW 55,38%23 11 -200

2C DJ 8E2 93EW 50,00%24 11 -90

3NT S2 9E3 79EW 42,47%1 12 -400

4S DJ 11E3 111EW 59,68%2 12 -450

4S CK 11W4 152EW 81,72%5 13 -450

3NT HJ 13E4 153EW 82,26%6 13 -720



110 DENHENNEBERG M. - 
HENNEBERG J.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

DEN5

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3NT HK 10N6 138NS 74,19%11 1 430

1NT C2 6W6 114NS 61,29%12 1 50

2H SK 7S6 123NS 66,13%13 2 -100

2Hx DA 4W6 186NS 99,99%14 2 800

3S D8 9E6 83NS 44,62%15 3 -140

3D S6 8S6 44NS 23,66%16 3 -50

2NT H2 9S6 124NS 66,67%17 4 150

4H D8 10S6 82NS 44,09%18 4 620

4S HQ 10S6 108NS 58,06%19 5 420

3NT D2 12W6 46NS 24,73%20 5 -690

3Sx HA 8E6 51NS 27,42%21 6 100

6NT CA 12N6 159NS 85,48%22 6 990

4H D2 10W6 36NS 19,35%23 7 -620

2H D2 6N6 73NS 39,25%24 7 -100

4H SK 8N6 62NS 33,33%25 8 -100

3NT H4 11W6 72NS 38,71%26 8 -660

3NT S2 9E6 107NS 57,53%1 9 -400

4S DJ 11E6 75NS 40,32%2 9 -450

3NT S10 9E6 137NS 73,66%3 10 -600

6S S10 13S6 181NS 97,31%4 10 1460

4S CK 11W6 34NS 18,28%5 11 -450

4S H3 13W6 65NS 34,95%6 11 -710

4C H2 10E6 62NS 33,33%7 12 -130

4H D8 10N6 50NS 26,88%8 12 420

4H SA 10E6 44NS 23,66%9 13 -620

3S CK 9E6 46NS 24,73%10 13 -140



123 SWEANDERSON A. - 
BRANTINGSON E.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

SWE5

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3NT HK 10N6 48EW 25,81%11 1 430

1NT C2 6W6 72EW 38,71%12 1 50

2S CQ 9E7 103EW 55,38%15 2 -140

3D S6 9S7 66EW 35,48%16 2 110

4S HA 10N8 78EW 41,94%19 3 420

6NT SJ 11W8 31EW 16,67%20 3 100

4H DK 10E9 150EW 80,65%23 4 -620

3C HQ 8E9 37EW 19,89%24 4 50

3NT H4 10W10 151EW 81,18%1 5 -430

4S D3 11E10 111EW 59,68%2 5 -450

3H DK 10E11 31EW 16,67%5 6 -170

5C HJ 13E11 80EW 43,01%6 6 -640

3H SA 10E12 64EW 34,41%9 7 -170

2S C7 9E12 140EW 75,27%10 7 -140

3NT S2 4N13 176EW 94,62%13 8 -500

1NT D7 6S13 158,7EW 85,32%14 8 -50

2NT H4 9S1 62EW 33,33%17 9 150

4H C5 11S1 37EW 19,89%18 9 650

4H SK 11S2 15EW 8,06%21 10 650

6D D5 12S2 71EW 38,17%22 10 920

4H SK 9N3 48EW 25,81%25 11 -50

3NT H4 10W3 38EW 20,43%26 11 -630

3D H4 11E4 20EW 10,75%3 12 -150

4S DJ 12N4 101EW 54,30%4 12 680

2H CA 8N5 49EW 26,34%7 13 110

4H D8 11N5 53EW 28,49%8 13 450



111 SWEWENNEBERG B. - 
WEGNELIUS H.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

SWE5

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2S H10 7S7 123NS 66,13%13 1 -100

2Cx H5 8N7 161,7NS 86,95%14 1 180

2S CQ 9E7 83NS 44,62%15 2 -140

3D S6 9S7 120NS 64,52%16 2 110

3NT H2 9S7 164NS 88,17%17 3 400

4H D8 10S7 82NS 44,09%18 3 620

4S HQ 10N7 108NS 58,06%19 4 420

3NT SJ 12W7 46NS 24,73%20 4 -690

2S H7 5W7 69NS 37,10%21 5 150

6NT CA 12N7 159NS 85,48%22 5 990

2S DA 5N7 74NS 39,78%23 6 -300

2S C6 9S7 178NS 95,70%24 6 140

4H S9 8S7 62NS 33,33%25 7 -100

3NT H4 11W7 72NS 38,71%26 7 -660

3NT S6 5E7 186NS 100,00%1 8 200

4S S9 11W7 75NS 40,32%2 8 -450

3NT HQ 8W7 180NS 96,77%3 9 100

6S DJ 13N7 181NS 97,31%4 9 1460

4H DK 10E7 73NS 39,25%5 10 -420

3NT HJ 13E7 33NS 17,74%6 10 -720

2H CK 8N7 137NS 73,66%7 11 110

3NT CQ 10N7 98NS 52,69%8 11 430

4H SA 10W7 44NS 23,66%9 12 -620

4S CK 8W7 166,4NS 89,46%10 12 200

3NT HK 10N7 138NS 74,19%11 13 430

1NT C8 6W7 114NS 61,29%12 13 50



124 ESTMINMO M. - PURGAILIS M.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

LAT5

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2S H10 7S7 63EW 33,87%13 1 -100

2Cx H5 8N7 24,27EW 13,05%14 1 180

4S DA 9N8 174EW 93,55%17 2 -50

4H C5 10S8 104EW 55,91%18 2 620

4H SA 10S9 34EW 18,28%21 3 620

3NT C3 12N9 126EW 67,74%22 3 490

4H SK 9N10 48EW 25,81%25 4 -50

3NT H4 11W10 114EW 61,29%26 4 -660

3NT S7 11E11 142EW 76,34%3 5 -660

3NT S10 10S11 131EW 70,43%4 5 630

4C C5 10E12 124EW 66,67%7 6 -130

4H D8 10N12 136EW 73,12%8 6 420

2NT HK 8N13 130EW 69,89%11 7 120

1NT C7 7W13 110EW 59,14%12 7 -90

4S CQ 9E1 31EW 16,67%15 8 50

3D S6 10S1 36EW 19,35%16 8 130

4S HQ 10S2 78EW 41,94%19 9 420

6H S6 11E2 31EW 16,67%20 9 100

4H D5 10W3 150EW 80,65%23 10 -620

2NT S5 5E3 4EW 2,15%24 10 150

3NT H2 10W4 151EW 81,18%1 11 -430

4S HK 11W4 111EW 59,68%2 11 -450

4H DK 10E5 113EW 60,75%5 12 -420

4S DK 11W5 96EW 51,61%6 12 -650

4H SA 10E6 142EW 76,34%9 13 -620

3S CK 9E6 140EW 75,27%10 13 -140



112 MADFERNANDES R. - TEIXEIRA F.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

POR5

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3S CQ 8E8 155NS 83,33%15 1 50

1NT H6 10W8 0NS 0,00%16 1 -180

4S DA 9N8 12NS 6,45%17 2 -50

4H C5 10S8 82NS 44,09%18 2 620

4S HA 10N8 108NS 58,06%19 3 420

6NT SJ 11W8 155NS 83,33%20 3 100

3Sx H10 5W8 182NS 97,85%21 4 800

5D H6 11S8 10NS 5,38%22 4 400

2D C7 6N8 83NS 44,62%23 5 -200

2NT CQ 5N8 14NS 7,53%24 5 -150

3NTx SK 8S8 62NS 33,33%25 6 -100

3NT D8 10E8 148NS 79,57%26 6 -630

3NT S7 9E8 107NS 57,53%1 7 -400

4S DJ 11E8 75NS 40,32%2 7 -450

3NT H2 11W8 44NS 23,66%3 8 -660

4H DJ 10N8 51NS 27,42%4 8 620

5Dx DA 10S8 130NS 69,89%5 9 -200

4S DA 11W8 90NS 48,39%6 9 -650

3H CK 8N8 115NS 61,83%7 10 -100

4H D8 11N8 133NS 71,51%8 10 450

4H SA 10E8 44NS 23,66%9 11 -620

2S C7 9W8 46NS 24,73%10 11 -140

3NT HQ 10N8 138NS 74,19%11 12 430

1NT C5 4W8 175NS 94,09%12 12 150

3H S2 6N8 27NS 14,52%13 13 -300

2NT SQ 6E8 98,05NS 52,72%14 13 100



125 PORPEIXOTO A. - MACHADO M.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

POR5

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3S CQ 8E8 31EW 16,67%15 1 50

1NT H6 10W8 186EW 100,00%16 1 -180

2Hx CQ 7E9 149EW 80,11%19 2 200

6NT SJ 11W9 31EW 16,67%20 2 100

3NT DK 9E10 119EW 63,98%23 3 -600

3C HQ 9E10 146EW 78,49%24 3 -110

3NT S2 9E11 79EW 42,47%1 4 -400

3S H8 11W11 35EW 18,82%2 4 -200

4Hx DK 10E12 167EW 89,78%5 5 -590

3NT D3 9E12 65EW 34,95%6 5 -600

4H SA 10E13 142EW 76,34%9 6 -620

3NT H3 8W13 61,60EW 33,12%10 6 100

2S H10 7S1 63EW 33,87%13 7 -100

2H DK 6E1 87,95EW 47,28%14 7 100

3NT C8 8S2 174EW 93,55%17 8 -50

4H C5 10S2 104EW 55,91%18 8 620

4Sx H7 5W3 1EW 0,54%21 9 1100

5D CJ 12S3 172EW 92,47%22 9 420

4H SK 7N4 175EW 94,09%25 10 -150

3NT D3 10W4 38EW 20,43%26 10 -630

3NT S6 9W5 49EW 26,34%3 11 -600

3Dx SQ 6W5 78EW 41,94%4 11 800

4C H2 10E6 124EW 66,67%7 12 -130

4H D8 10N6 136EW 73,12%8 12 420

3NT HK 10N7 48EW 25,81%11 13 430

1NT C8 6W7 72EW 38,71%12 13 50



113 FINCARLSSON L. - FORSBERG L.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

FIN5

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2S DA 9N9 77NS 41,40%17 1 140

4H C10 10S9 82NS 44,09%18 1 620

2Hx CQ 7E9 37NS 19,89%19 2 200

6NT SJ 11W9 155NS 83,33%20 2 100

4H SA 10S9 152NS 81,72%21 3 620

3NT C3 12N9 60NS 32,26%22 3 490

4H DK 10E9 36NS 19,35%23 4 -620

3C HQ 8E9 149NS 80,11%24 4 50

4H SK 9N9 138NS 74,19%25 5 -50

3NT H2 11W9 72NS 38,71%26 5 -660

3NT S2 10E9 35NS 18,82%1 6 -430

6S DJ 12E9 0NS 0,00%2 6 -980

3NT H7 10E9 102NS 54,84%3 7 -630

4H DJ 11N9 62NS 33,33%4 7 650

5Dx H8 10S9 130NS 69,89%5 8 -200

4S DA 11W9 90NS 48,39%6 8 -650

4C H5 10W9 62NS 33,33%7 9 -130

4H C9 11N9 133NS 71,51%8 9 450

4H H6 10E9 44NS 23,66%9 10 -620

ADJ. C2 8W9 149,6NS 80,43%10 10 200

4S HK 10N9 110NS 59,14%11 11 420

1NT SK 7E9 76NS 40,86%12 11 -90

2NT H10 7S9 123NS 66,13%13 12 -100

1NT D7 9S9 151,6NS 81,52%14 12 150

3D CA 10W9 120NS 64,52%15 13 -130

3D S6 8S9 44NS 23,66%16 13 -50



126 DENFLENSTED-JENSEN C. - 
FLENSTED-JENSEN K.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

DEN5

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2S DA 9N9 109EW 58,60%17 1 140

4H C10 10S9 104EW 55,91%18 1 620

4H SA 9S10 173EW 93,01%21 2 -100

4NT S4 11N10 157EW 84,41%22 2 460

3NT SK 7N11 124EW 66,67%25 3 -100

3NT H2 11W11 114EW 61,29%26 3 -660

3NT S2 10W12 84EW 45,16%3 4 -630

6S H4 12S12 43EW 23,12%4 4 1430

3C H2 10E13 124EW 66,67%7 5 -130

4H SA 11N13 53EW 28,49%8 5 450

3NT HK 11N1 15EW 8,06%11 6 460

1NT C5 6W1 72EW 38,71%12 6 50

4S CQ 9E2 31EW 16,67%15 7 50

2D S6 10S2 36EW 19,35%16 7 130

4S CA 11S3 7EW 3,76%19 8 450

6NT SJ 12W3 174EW 93,55%20 8 -1440

4H D5 10W4 150EW 80,65%23 9 -620

2C HQ 9E4 146EW 78,49%24 9 -110

2NT H2 9W5 23EW 12,37%1 10 -150

4S C9 11E5 111EW 59,68%2 10 -450

4S CK 11W6 152EW 81,72%5 11 -450

4S H3 13W6 121EW 65,05%6 11 -710

4H SA 10W7 142EW 76,34%9 12 -620

4S CK 8W7 19,60EW 10,54%10 12 200

3H S2 6N8 159EW 85,48%13 13 -300

2NT SQ 6E8 87,95EW 47,28%14 13 100



114 FRAFOURSANS BOURDETTE C. - 
FOURSANS-BOURDETTE J.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

FRA5

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4S HK 10N10 108NS 58,06%19 1 420

6NT HQ 12W10 12NS 6,45%20 1 -1440

4H SA 9S10 13NS 6,99%21 2 -100

4NT S4 11N10 29NS 15,59%22 2 460

3NT DK 9E10 67NS 36,02%23 3 -600

3C HQ 9E10 40NS 21,51%24 3 -110

4H SK 9N10 138NS 74,19%25 4 -50

3NT H4 11W10 72NS 38,71%26 4 -660

3NT H4 10W10 35NS 18,82%1 5 -430

4S D3 11E10 75NS 40,32%2 5 -450

3NT H6 11W10 44NS 23,66%3 6 -660

4H DJ 10N10 51NS 27,42%4 6 620

6Hx DK 10E10 182NS 97,85%5 7 300

3NT DA 8W10 170NS 91,40%6 7 100

5C DA 10E10 127NS 68,28%7 8 100

4H D8 10N10 50NS 26,88%8 8 420

3S SJ 7N10 157NS 84,41%9 9 -100

4S C7 10W10 3NS 1,61%10 9 -620

3NT HK 8N10 29NS 15,59%11 10 -50

3C D4 6N10 4NS 2,15%12 10 -300

2H CA 6N10 67NS 36,02%13 11 -200

2S DK 7E10 52,57NS 28,26%14 11 50

4S CQ 8E10 176NS 94,62%15 12 100

1NT H5 9W10 4NS 2,15%16 12 -150

3NT D4 9S10 164NS 88,17%17 13 400

4H C5 10S10 82NS 44,09%18 13 620



127 WALHARRIS D. - GAGNÉ P.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

WAL5

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4S HK 10N10 78EW 41,94%19 1 420

6NT HQ 12W10 174EW 93,55%20 1 -1440

3H D5 10E11 75EW 40,32%23 2 -170

2H S7 7N11 72EW 38,71%24 2 -50

3NT S2 9E12 79EW 42,47%1 3 -400

4S SQ 11E12 111EW 59,68%2 3 -450

5Dx SA 8S13 179EW 96,24%5 4 -800

6C HJ 13E13 186EW 100,00%6 4 -1390

4H SA 9E1 10EW 5,38%9 5 100

2S CK 8W1 101EW 54,30%10 5 -110

2H SQ 6S2 119EW 63,98%13 6 -200

1NT D10 7S2 109,2EW 58,69%14 6 90

4S DK 9N3 174EW 93,55%17 7 -50

4H C5 11S3 37EW 19,89%18 7 650

3D CQ 6N4 184EW 98,92%21 8 -300

6D CA 12N4 71EW 38,17%22 8 920

3NT SQ 7N5 124EW 66,67%25 9 -100

3NT D3 10W5 38EW 20,43%26 9 -630

3NT S10 9E6 49EW 26,34%3 10 -600

6S S10 13S6 5EW 2,69%4 10 1460

2H CK 8N7 49EW 26,34%7 11 110

3NT CQ 10N7 88EW 47,31%8 11 430

3NT HQ 10N8 48EW 25,81%11 12 430

1NT C5 4W8 11EW 5,91%12 12 150

3D CA 10W9 66EW 35,48%15 13 -130

3D S6 8S9 142EW 76,34%16 13 -50



115 ESPRODRIGUEZ FREIRE C. - 
SAYAGUES GOMEZ A.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

ESP5

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4H SA 9S11 13NS 6,99%21 1 -100

3NT C3 12S11 60NS 32,26%22 1 490

3H D5 10E11 111NS 59,68%23 2 -170

2H S7 7N11 114NS 61,29%24 2 -50

3NT SK 7N11 62NS 33,33%25 3 -100

3NT H2 11W11 72NS 38,71%26 3 -660

3NT S2 9E11 107NS 57,53%1 4 -400

3S H8 11W11 151NS 81,18%2 4 -200

3NT S7 11E11 44NS 23,66%3 5 -660

3NT S10 10S11 55NS 29,57%4 5 630

3H DK 10E11 155NS 83,33%5 6 -170

5C HJ 13E11 106NS 56,99%6 6 -640

4D C6 8S11 14NS 7,53%7 7 -200

4H D8 10N11 50NS 26,88%8 7 420

4H SA 11E11 9NS 4,84%9 8 -650

2S H3 10W11 15NS 8,06%10 8 -170

2S HK 10N11 97NS 52,15%11 9 170

3NT D7 10S11 184NS 98,92%12 9 630

2NT S2 5N11 27NS 14,52%13 10 -300

2NT CQ 7S11 27,30NS 14,68%14 10 -50

2S CQ 11E11 40NS 21,51%15 11 -200

1NT D2 7E11 22NS 11,83%16 11 -90

2S DA 8N11 30NS 16,13%17 12 110

2H D5 10S11 33NS 17,74%18 12 170

4S HK 10N11 108NS 58,06%19 13 420

4NT H6 11W11 93NS 50,00%20 13 -660



128 NORASLA R. - MARKUSSEN S.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NOR5

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4H SA 9S11 173EW 93,01%21 1 -100

3NT C3 12S11 126EW 67,74%22 1 490

4H SK 8N12 124EW 66,67%25 2 -100

3NT H2 11W12 114EW 61,29%26 2 -660

3NT H6 11W13 142EW 76,34%3 3 -660

4S D6 13S13 81EW 43,55%4 3 710

3D CA 9N1 49EW 26,34%7 4 110

4H C10 10N1 136EW 73,12%8 4 420

3NT HK 10N2 48EW 25,81%11 5 430

3C D8 8N2 131EW 70,43%12 5 -100

2S CQ 9E3 103EW 55,38%15 6 -140

3D S6 10S3 36EW 19,35%16 6 130

4S HA 10N4 78EW 41,94%19 7 420

6D H4 11E4 31EW 16,67%20 7 100

2Sx HA 5N5 184EW 98,92%23 8 -800

2H S7 7N5 72EW 38,71%24 8 -50

3NT S2 9E6 79EW 42,47%1 9 -400

4S DJ 11E6 111EW 59,68%2 9 -450

4H DK 10E7 113EW 60,75%5 10 -420

3NT HJ 13E7 153EW 82,26%6 10 -720

4H SA 10E8 142EW 76,34%9 11 -620

2S C7 9W8 140EW 75,27%10 11 -140

2NT H10 7S9 63EW 33,87%13 12 -100

1NT D7 9S9 34,38EW 18,48%14 12 150

3NT D4 9S10 22EW 11,83%17 13 400

4H C5 10S10 104EW 55,91%18 13 620



116 NEDVAN DER LIST M. - KROEZEN 
P.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NED5

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4H D5 10W12 36NS 19,35%23 1 -620

2S C6 6S12 73NS 39,25%24 1 -100

4H SK 8N12 62NS 33,33%25 2 -100

3NT H2 11W12 72NS 38,71%26 2 -660

3NT S2 9E12 107NS 57,53%1 3 -400

4S SQ 11E12 75NS 40,32%2 3 -450

3NT S2 10W12 102NS 54,84%3 4 -630

6S H4 12S12 143NS 76,88%4 4 1430

4Hx DK 10E12 19NS 10,22%5 5 -590

3NT D3 9E12 121NS 65,05%6 5 -600

4C C5 10E12 62NS 33,33%7 6 -130

4H D8 10N12 50NS 26,88%8 6 420

3H SA 10E12 122NS 65,59%9 7 -170

2S C7 9E12 46NS 24,73%10 7 -140

2D HK 11N12 78NS 41,94%11 8 150

2S D10 6S12 19NS 10,22%12 8 -200

2H CA 6N12 67NS 36,02%13 9 -200

2D H2 6W12 98,05NS 52,72%14 9 100

2S CQ 9E12 83NS 44,62%15 10 -140

1S H4 6E12 89NS 47,85%16 10 100

2S DA 10N12 137NS 73,66%17 11 170

4H D5 12S12 180NS 96,77%18 11 680

4S HA 10N12 108NS 58,06%19 12 420

3NT SJ 11W12 93NS 50,00%20 12 -660

2S H5 7W12 31NS 16,67%21 13 50

6NT CA 12N12 159NS 85,48%22 13 990



129 NEDVAN DEN BERG J. - VAN DEN 
BERG A.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NED5

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4H D5 10W12 150EW 80,65%23 1 -620

2S C6 6S12 113EW 60,75%24 1 -100

3NT S2 10E13 151EW 81,18%1 2 -430

2S DJ 11E13 35EW 18,82%2 2 -200

4H DK 10E1 113EW 60,75%5 3 -420

4S DK 11W1 96EW 51,61%6 3 -650

3S HA 8N2 18EW 9,68%9 4 -50

4S CK 8E2 19,60EW 10,54%10 4 200

2H S2 7N3 63EW 33,87%13 5 -100

2H S6 4W3 17,19EW 9,24%14 5 200

2S DK 8N4 156EW 83,87%17 6 110

4H C5 9S4 167EW 89,78%18 6 -100

3S D3 8W5 155EW 83,33%21 7 50

3NT S4 13N5 96EW 51,61%22 7 520

4H SK 8N6 124EW 66,67%25 8 -100

3NT H4 11W6 114EW 61,29%26 8 -660

3NT HQ 8W7 6EW 3,23%3 9 100

6S DJ 13N7 5EW 2,69%4 9 1460

3H CK 8N8 71EW 38,17%7 10 -100

4H D8 11N8 53EW 28,49%8 10 450

4S HK 10N9 76EW 40,86%11 11 420

1NT SK 7E9 110EW 59,14%12 11 -90

4S CQ 8E10 10EW 5,38%15 12 100

1NT H5 9W10 182EW 97,85%16 12 -150

4S HK 10N11 78EW 41,94%19 13 420

4NT H6 11W11 93EW 50,00%20 13 -660



117 NEDRIJKEBOER S. - RIJKEBOER 
A.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NED5

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4H SK 8N13 62NS 33,33%25 1 -100

3NT H2 11W13 72NS 38,71%26 1 -660

3NT S2 10E13 35NS 18,82%1 2 -430

2S DJ 11E13 151NS 81,18%2 2 -200

3NT H6 11W13 44NS 23,66%3 3 -660

4S D6 13S13 105NS 56,45%4 3 710

5Dx SA 8S13 7NS 3,76%5 4 -800

6C HJ 13E13 0NS 0,00%6 4 -1390

3C H2 10E13 62NS 33,33%7 5 -130

4H SA 11N13 133NS 71,51%8 5 450

4H SA 10E13 44NS 23,66%9 6 -620

3NT H3 8W13 124,4NS 66,88%10 6 100

2NT HK 8N13 56NS 30,11%11 7 120

1NT C7 7W13 76NS 40,86%12 7 -90

3NT S2 4N13 10NS 5,38%13 8 -500

1NT D7 6S13 27,30NS 14,68%14 8 -50

3S CQ 8E13 155NS 83,33%15 9 50

1NT DJ 5E13 173NS 93,01%16 9 200

2S DA 9N13 77NS 41,40%17 10 140

4H C5 9S13 19NS 10,22%18 10 -100

3S HK 10N13 25NS 13,44%19 11 170

3NT HQ 11W13 93NS 50,00%20 11 -660

2S H7 6W13 51NS 27,42%21 12 100

3NT C3 10N13 18NS 9,68%22 12 430

3H D5 10W13 111NS 59,68%23 13 -170

3C DJ 8E13 149NS 80,11%24 13 50



130 NEDSTIENEN R. - SCHIPPERS E.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NED5

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4H SK 8N13 124EW 66,67%25 1 -100

3NT H2 11W13 114EW 61,29%26 1 -660

3NT S10 10E1 84EW 45,16%3 2 -630

6S HQ 12S1 43EW 23,12%4 2 1430

4Cx H2 10E2 181EW 97,31%7 3 -710

4S D8 10N2 136EW 73,12%8 3 420

3NT HK 10N3 48EW 25,81%11 4 430

2C D10 9N3 16EW 8,60%12 4 110

4S CQ 9E4 31EW 16,67%15 5 50

3D S6 7S4 171EW 91,94%16 5 -100

4S HQ 10S5 78EW 41,94%19 6 420

3NT HQ 12W5 140EW 75,27%20 6 -690

4H D2 10W6 150EW 80,65%23 7 -620

2H D2 6N6 113EW 60,75%24 7 -100

3NT S6 5E7 0EW 0,00%1 8 200

4S S9 11W7 111EW 59,68%2 8 -450

5Dx DA 10S8 56EW 30,11%5 9 -200

4S DA 11W8 96EW 51,61%6 9 -650

4H H6 10E9 142EW 76,34%9 10 -620

ADJ. C2 8W9 36,40EW 19,57%10 10 200

2H CA 6N10 119EW 63,98%13 11 -200

2S DK 7E10 133,4EW 71,74%14 11 50

2S DA 8N11 156EW 83,87%17 12 110

2H D5 10S11 153EW 82,26%18 12 170

2S H5 7W12 155EW 83,33%21 13 50

6NT CA 12N12 27EW 14,52%22 13 990



131 ITADI SACCO M. - CASTELLANI 
E.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

ITA6

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3NT H2 11W1 6NS 3,23%1 1 -460

4S HA 11E1 75NS 40,32%2 1 -450

6D H3 11E1 180NS 96,77%3 2 100

6S S7 12S1 143NS 76,88%4 2 1430

5Dx H8 9S1 27NS 14,52%5 3 -500

5C DA 11W1 121NS 65,05%6 3 -600

4C C5 10E1 62NS 33,33%7 4 -130

3NT D8 11N1 172NS 92,47%8 4 460

2H H2 11E1 92NS 49,46%9 5 -200

4S S3 8W1 166,4NS 89,46%10 5 200

3NT HK 8N1 29NS 15,59%11 6 -50

2C D8 8N1 144NS 77,42%12 6 90

1NT H10 6S1 123NS 66,13%13 7 -100

2H DK 6E1 98,05NS 52,72%14 7 100

2S CQ 9E1 83NS 44,62%15 8 -140

2D S6 9S1 120NS 64,52%16 8 110

2S DA 10N1 137NS 73,66%17 9 170

4H SQ 11S1 149NS 80,11%18 9 650

4S HK 10N1 108NS 58,06%19 10 420

4NT SJ 11W1 93NS 50,00%20 10 -660

4H CK 10N1 152NS 81,72%21 11 620

6NT CA 12N1 159NS 85,48%22 11 990

4H D5 9W1 175NS 94,09%23 12 100

3C DJ 8E1 149NS 80,11%24 12 50

4H SK 8N1 62NS 33,33%25 13 -100

3NT H4 11W1 72NS 38,71%26 13 -660



144 USAGOTTLIEB G. - FREDIN P.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

SWE6

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3NT H2 11W1 180EW 96,77%1 1 -460

4S HA 11E1 111EW 59,68%2 1 -450

4H DK 10E2 113EW 60,75%5 2 -420

3NT D2 8W2 16EW 8,60%6 2 100

4H H2 10E3 142EW 76,34%9 3 -620

2S CK 8E3 101EW 54,30%10 3 -110

2NT H10 7S4 63EW 33,87%13 4 -100

2H DA 5W4 34,38EW 18,48%14 4 150

3NT H2 8S5 174EW 93,55%17 5 -50

4H D5 10S5 104EW 55,91%18 5 620

3Sx H7 8W6 135EW 72,58%21 6 100

6NT CA 12N6 27EW 14,52%22 6 990

3H S3 8S7 48EW 25,81%25 7 -50

3NT D4 11W7 114EW 61,29%26 7 -660

3NT H6 11W8 142EW 76,34%3 8 -660

4S DJ 12N8 101EW 54,30%4 8 680

3C C5 10E9 124EW 66,67%7 9 -130

4H D8 10N9 136EW 73,12%8 9 420

1S HK 10N10 89EW 47,85%11 10 170

3C D8 7N10 167EW 89,78%12 10 -200

4S CA 9W11 31EW 16,67%15 11 50

1NT DJ 6E11 97EW 52,15%16 11 100

4S HA 10N12 78EW 41,94%19 12 420

4NT SJ 12W12 140EW 75,27%20 12 -690

4H D5 10W13 150EW 80,65%23 13 -620

2Hx S7 7N13 113EW 60,75%24 13 -100



132 SWEHALLQUIST C. - HALLQUIST 
S.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

SWE6

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3NT H2 11W2 44NS 23,66%3 1 -660

7S S10 12S2 29NS 15,59%4 1 -100

4H DK 10E2 73NS 39,25%5 2 -420

3NT D2 8W2 170NS 91,40%6 2 100

4C H6 10W2 62NS 33,33%7 3 -130

4Hx D8 10N2 182NS 97,85%8 3 590

3H SA 10E2 122NS 65,59%9 4 -170

2S C7 9W2 46NS 24,73%10 4 -140

3NT HK 10N2 138NS 74,19%11 5 430

4Hx SK 6E2 186NS 100,00%12 5 800

2H S2 7N2 123NS 66,13%13 6 -100

2H CK 8N2 121,3NS 65,22%14 6 110

4S CQ 10E2 19NS 10,22%15 7 -420

2D S6 9S2 120NS 64,52%16 7 110

4S DA 9N2 12NS 6,45%17 8 -50

4H C6 12S2 180NS 96,77%18 8 680

4S HQ 10S2 108NS 58,06%19 9 420

6NT C9 11W2 155NS 83,33%20 9 100

3H SA 10S2 89NS 47,85%21 10 170

6D CA 12N2 115NS 61,83%22 10 920

2S C5 5N2 74NS 39,78%23 11 -300

2Sx C6 8S2 186NS 100,00%24 11 470

4H SK 8N2 62NS 33,33%25 12 -100

3NT H4 11W2 72NS 38,71%26 12 -660

3NT S7 9E2 107NS 57,53%1 13 -400

4S DJ 11E2 75NS 40,32%2 13 -450



145 NEDSNELLERS A. - DE BOER W.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NED6

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3NT H2 11W2 142EW 76,34%3 1 -660

7S S10 12S2 157EW 84,41%4 1 -100

4C H2 10E3 124EW 66,67%7 2 -130

4H C10 10N3 136EW 73,12%8 2 420

3NT HK 8N4 157EW 84,41%11 3 -50

1NT SK 8E4 146EW 78,49%12 3 -120

2S CQ 9E5 103EW 55,38%15 4 -140

1NT H5 7W5 164EW 88,17%16 4 -90

4S HK 10N6 78EW 41,94%19 5 420

4NT HQ 12W6 140EW 75,27%20 5 -690

1NT DK 9E7 48EW 25,81%23 6 -150

3H D3 6N7 172EW 92,47%24 6 -150

3NT S2 9E8 79EW 42,47%1 7 -400

4S DJ 11E8 111EW 59,68%2 7 -450

5Dx H8 9S9 159EW 85,48%5 8 -500

3NT HJ 13E9 153EW 82,26%6 8 -720

4H SA 10E10 142EW 76,34%9 9 -620

3S C7 9W10 140EW 75,27%10 9 -140

2H CK 6N11 119EW 63,98%13 10 -200

2Hx DA 6W11 8,097EW 4,35%14 10 300

2S DK 9N12 109EW 58,60%17 11 140

2H SQ 11S12 145EW 77,96%18 11 200

3H CK 11N13 75EW 40,32%21 12 200

6NT S8 12N13 27EW 14,52%22 12 990

4H SK 8N1 124EW 66,67%25 13 -100

3NT H4 11W1 114EW 61,29%26 13 -660



133 GERGLADIATOR A. - REIM A.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

GER6

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4H DK 10E3 73NS 39,25%5 1 -420

5C HJ 13E3 106NS 56,99%6 1 -640

4C H2 10E3 62NS 33,33%7 2 -130

4H C10 10N3 50NS 26,88%8 2 420

4H H2 10E3 44NS 23,66%9 3 -620

2S CK 8E3 85NS 45,70%10 3 -110

3NT HK 8N3 29NS 15,59%11 4 -50

1NT SK 7E3 76NS 40,86%12 4 -90

2Hx HA 7E3 176NS 94,62%13 5 200

3D S8 5W3 168,8NS 90,76%14 5 200

4S CQ 9E3 155NS 83,33%15 6 50

1NT S5 7S3 68NS 36,56%16 6 90

2S DA 9N3 77NS 41,40%17 7 140

4H D5 10S3 82NS 44,09%18 7 620

3NT HK 6N3 5NS 2,69%19 8 -150

3NT SJ 11W3 93NS 50,00%20 8 -660

3S H7 7W3 51NS 27,42%21 9 100

6D D6 12S3 115NS 61,83%22 9 920

4H D5 10W3 36NS 19,35%23 10 -620

2H S7 7N3 114NS 61,29%24 10 -50

4H H9 9S3 138NS 74,19%25 11 -50

3NT H4 11W3 72NS 38,71%26 11 -660

3NT S2 9E3 107NS 57,53%1 12 -400

1H S7 8W3 176NS 94,62%2 12 -110

3NT H6 11W3 44NS 23,66%3 13 -660

6S S7 12S3 143NS 76,88%4 13 1430



146 AUTFISCHER D. - SAURER B.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

AUT6

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4H DK 10E3 113EW 60,75%5 1 -420

5C HJ 13E3 80EW 43,01%6 1 -640

3H SK 10E4 64EW 34,41%9 2 -170

4S CK 9E4 61,60EW 33,12%10 2 100

3Cx SK 6S5 183EW 98,39%13 3 -800

2D H2 6W5 87,95EW 47,28%14 3 100

3S DA 9N6 109EW 58,60%17 4 140

4H C6 10S6 104EW 55,91%18 4 620

3H SA 9S7 122EW 65,59%21 5 140

3NT C3 11N7 157EW 84,41%22 5 460

4H S3 9S8 48EW 25,81%25 6 -50

3NT H4 11W8 114EW 61,29%26 6 -660

6D HQ 11W9 6EW 3,23%3 7 100

4S S10 12S9 101EW 54,30%4 7 680

4C H2 10E10 124EW 66,67%7 8 -130

4H D8 10N10 136EW 73,12%8 8 420

3NT HK 10N11 48EW 25,81%11 9 430

1NT SK 6E11 72EW 38,71%12 9 50

2S CQ 9E12 103EW 55,38%15 10 -140

3D S6 8S12 142EW 76,34%16 10 -50

4S HA 10N13 78EW 41,94%19 11 420

4NT SJ 12W13 140EW 75,27%20 11 -690

4H D5 9W1 11EW 5,91%23 12 100

3C DJ 8E1 37EW 19,89%24 12 50

3NT S7 9E2 79EW 42,47%1 13 -400

4S DJ 11E2 111EW 59,68%2 13 -450



134 ISLÓLAFSSON G. - SNORRASON 
K.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

ISL6

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3C H2 10E4 62NS 33,33%7 1 -130

3NT D8 10N4 98NS 52,69%8 1 430

3H SK 10E4 122NS 65,59%9 2 -170

4S CK 9E4 124,4NS 66,88%10 2 100

3NT HK 8N4 29NS 15,59%11 3 -50

1NT SK 8E4 40NS 21,51%12 3 -120

2NT H10 7S4 123NS 66,13%13 4 -100

2H DA 5W4 151,6NS 81,52%14 4 150

2Cx H5 7N4 40NS 21,51%15 5 -200

3D S6 8S4 44NS 23,66%16 5 -50

3S DK 9N4 77NS 41,40%17 6 140

4H C5 10S4 82NS 44,09%18 6 620

4S CA 10S4 108NS 58,06%19 7 420

1H C4 10E4 130NS 69,89%20 7 -170

3Sx H7 7W4 123NS 66,13%21 8 300

6NT CA 12N4 159NS 85,48%22 8 990

3C D5 6W4 186NS 100,00%23 9 300

2H CA 7N4 114NS 61,29%24 9 -50

4H SK 8N4 62NS 33,33%25 10 -100

3NT H4 12W4 20NS 10,75%26 10 -690

3C H2 9W4 168NS 90,32%1 11 -110

4S DJ 11E4 75NS 40,32%2 11 -450

3NT DK 11W4 44NS 23,66%3 12 -660

7S DJ 12N4 29NS 15,59%4 12 -100

5Cx S10 8N4 7NS 3,76%5 13 -800

3NT DQ 8E4 170NS 91,40%6 13 100



147 ENGWOODCOCK S. - CLARKE S.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

ENG6

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3C H2 10E4 124EW 66,67%7 1 -130

3NT D8 10N4 88EW 47,31%8 1 430

2D HK 11N5 108EW 58,06%11 2 150

3C HK 7N5 167EW 89,78%12 2 -200

2Cx H5 7N6 146EW 78,49%15 3 -200

1NT D6 7E6 164EW 88,17%16 3 -90

4S HA 10N7 78EW 41,94%19 4 420

6NT C9 12W7 174EW 93,55%20 4 -1440

3H DK 9E8 30EW 16,13%23 5 -140

3C HQ 9E8 146EW 78,49%24 5 -110

3NT S2 9E9 79EW 42,47%1 6 -400

1H C2 8W9 10EW 5,38%2 6 -110

4H DK 10E10 113EW 60,75%5 7 -420

5C DQ 11E10 65EW 34,95%6 7 -600

3H SA 10E11 64EW 34,41%9 8 -170

2S CK 9E11 140EW 75,27%10 8 -140

3C SK 7S12 119EW 63,98%13 9 -200

2C HJ 7E12 133,4EW 71,74%14 9 50

2S DA 9N13 109EW 58,60%17 10 140

4H C6 10S13 104EW 55,91%18 10 620

4H CK 10N1 34EW 18,28%21 11 620

6NT CA 12N1 27EW 14,52%22 11 990

4H SK 8N2 124EW 66,67%25 12 -100

3NT H4 11W2 114EW 61,29%26 12 -660

3NT H6 11W3 142EW 76,34%3 13 -660

6S S7 12S3 43EW 23,12%4 13 1430



135 NEDVOOREN R. - JANUS G.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NED6

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3H SA 9E5 147NS 79,03%9 1 -140

4S CK 9E5 124,4NS 66,88%10 1 100

2D HK 11N5 78NS 41,94%11 2 150

3C HK 7N5 19NS 10,22%12 2 -200

3Cx SK 6S5 3NS 1,61%13 3 -800

2D H2 6W5 98,05NS 52,72%14 3 100

2S CQ 9E5 83NS 44,62%15 4 -140

1NT H5 7W5 22NS 11,83%16 4 -90

3NT H2 8S5 12NS 6,45%17 5 -50

4H D5 10S5 82NS 44,09%18 5 620

4S HK 10N5 108NS 58,06%19 6 420

6D HQ 12W5 26NS 13,98%20 6 -1370

1NT H2 7E5 18NS 9,68%21 7 -90

3NT S7 11N5 29NS 15,59%22 7 460

4H DK 10E5 36NS 19,35%23 8 -620

2C HQ 10E5 22NS 11,83%24 8 -130

4H SK 9N5 138NS 74,19%25 9 -50

3NT HK 10E5 148NS 79,57%26 9 -630

3NT S2 10E5 35NS 18,82%1 10 -430

4S DJ 11E5 75NS 40,32%2 10 -450

3NT S7 11E5 44NS 23,66%3 11 -660

6H S4 10N5 4NS 2,15%4 11 -200

3H DK 9E5 161NS 86,56%5 12 -140

3NT HJ 13E5 33NS 17,74%6 12 -720

2H S2 9S5 148NS 79,57%7 13 140

4H C10 10N5 50NS 26,88%8 13 420



148 MADWOODRUFF L. - SHIEFF S.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

ENG6

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3H SA 9E5 39EW 20,97%9 1 -140

4S CK 9E5 61,60EW 33,12%10 1 100

3C H10 6S6 159EW 85,48%13 2 -300

2Dx DA 7W6 87,95EW 47,28%14 2 100

3NT C3 10S7 4EW 2,15%17 3 430

3NT C6 10S7 64EW 34,41%18 3 630

3H SK 10S8 97EW 52,15%21 4 170

3NT C4 12N8 126EW 67,74%22 4 490

4H SK 8N9 124EW 66,67%25 5 -100

3NT H4 11W9 114EW 61,29%26 5 -660

3C S6 10W10 15EW 8,06%3 6 -130

6H DJ 11N10 157EW 84,41%4 6 -100

4Cx H6 10W11 181EW 97,31%7 7 -710

4H D8 11N11 53EW 28,49%8 7 450

3NT HK 12N12 5EW 2,69%11 8 490

1NT C5 6W12 72EW 38,71%12 8 50

3NT CQ 5E13 1EW 0,54%15 9 200

2S DA 7E13 97EW 52,15%16 9 100

4S HK 10N1 78EW 41,94%19 10 420

4NT SJ 11W1 93EW 50,00%20 10 -660

2S C5 5N2 112EW 60,22%23 11 -300

2Sx C6 8S2 0EW 0,00%24 11 470

3NT S2 9E3 79EW 42,47%1 12 -400

1H S7 8W3 10EW 5,38%2 12 -110

5Cx S10 8N4 179EW 96,24%5 13 -800

3NT DQ 8E4 16EW 8,60%6 13 100



136 MADMORGADO P. - FERNANDES 
E.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

MAD6

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3NT S7 12S6 181NS 97,31%11 1 490

1NT S5 7E6 76NS 40,86%12 1 -90

3C H10 6S6 27NS 14,52%13 2 -300

2Dx DA 7W6 98,05NS 52,72%14 2 100

2Cx H5 7N6 40NS 21,51%15 3 -200

1NT D6 7E6 22NS 11,83%16 3 -90

3S DA 9N6 77NS 41,40%17 4 140

4H C6 10S6 82NS 44,09%18 4 620

4S HK 10N6 108NS 58,06%19 5 420

4NT HQ 12W6 46NS 24,73%20 5 -690

3Sx H7 8W6 51NS 27,42%21 6 100

6NT CA 12N6 159NS 85,48%22 6 990

4H CK 10W6 36NS 19,35%23 7 -620

2S C6 6S6 73NS 39,25%24 7 -100

4H SK 8N6 62NS 33,33%25 8 -100

3NT H4 12W6 20NS 10,75%26 8 -690

3NT H3 10E6 35NS 18,82%1 9 -430

4S DJ 11E6 75NS 40,32%2 9 -450

3NT S7 11E6 44NS 23,66%3 10 -660

6S H6 12N6 143NS 76,88%4 10 1430

5Dx H8 10S6 130NS 69,89%5 11 -200

3NT HJ 13E6 33NS 17,74%6 11 -720

4H C6 8E6 175NS 94,09%7 12 200

4H SA 11N6 133NS 71,51%8 12 450

3H SA 10E6 122NS 65,59%9 13 -170

3NT C7 7W6 166,4NS 89,46%10 13 200



149 ISLSHAW R. - NOLSOEE J.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

FRO6

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3NT S7 12S6 5EW 2,69%11 1 490

1NT S5 7E6 110EW 59,14%12 1 -90

3S CQ 8E7 31EW 16,67%15 2 50

2H C4 8N7 66EW 35,48%16 2 110

4S HA 10N8 78EW 41,94%19 3 420

6NT SJ 11W8 31EW 16,67%20 3 100

2S C5 7N9 21EW 11,29%23 4 -100

3C SA 10E9 164EW 88,17%24 4 -130

3NT S2 11E10 180EW 96,77%1 5 -460

4S DJ 12E10 176EW 94,62%2 5 -480

5Dx SA 10S11 56EW 30,11%5 6 -200

3NT HJ 13E11 153EW 82,26%6 6 -720

4S HA 8N12 29EW 15,59%9 7 -100

2S C7 10W12 171EW 91,94%10 7 -170

2NT SK 7S13 63EW 33,87%13 8 -100

2D HA 6S13 174,9EW 94,02%14 8 -100

2S DA 10N1 49EW 26,34%17 9 170

4H SQ 11S1 37EW 19,89%18 9 650

3H SA 10S2 97EW 52,15%21 10 170

6D CA 12N2 71EW 38,17%22 10 920

4H H9 9S3 48EW 25,81%25 11 -50

3NT H4 11W3 114EW 61,29%26 11 -660

3NT DK 11W4 142EW 76,34%3 12 -660

7S DJ 12N4 157EW 84,41%4 12 -100

2H S2 9S5 38EW 20,43%7 13 140

4H C10 10N5 136EW 73,12%8 13 420



137 ISLBJORGVINSDOTTIR S. - 
GUDMUNDSSON G.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

ISL6

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

1NT C2 6E7 160NS 86,02%13 1 100

2S DK 7E7 52,57NS 28,26%14 1 50

3S CQ 8E7 155NS 83,33%15 2 50

2H C4 8N7 120NS 64,52%16 2 110

3NT C3 10S7 182NS 97,85%17 3 430

3NT C6 10S7 122NS 65,59%18 3 630

4S HA 10N7 108NS 58,06%19 4 420

6NT C9 12W7 12NS 6,45%20 4 -1440

3H SA 9S7 64NS 34,41%21 5 140

3NT C3 11N7 29NS 15,59%22 5 460

1NT DK 9E7 138NS 74,19%23 6 -150

3H D3 6N7 14NS 7,53%24 6 -150

3H S3 8S7 138NS 74,19%25 7 -50

3NT D4 11W7 72NS 38,71%26 7 -660

3NT S2 11E7 6NS 3,23%1 8 -460

2S DJ 10E7 163NS 87,63%2 8 -170

3NT H3 9E7 137NS 73,66%3 9 -600

6NTx D6 11S7 4NS 2,15%4 9 -200

3S CK 8W7 170NS 91,40%5 10 50

5C HJ 13E7 106NS 56,99%6 10 -640

3C D6 11E7 18NS 9,68%7 11 -150

4H C10 10N7 50NS 26,88%8 11 420

3H H2 11E7 92NS 49,46%9 12 -200

4S C7 9W7 124,4NS 66,88%10 12 100

6NT HK 10N7 3NS 1,61%11 13 -100

2S S2 7S7 55NS 29,57%12 13 -100



150 GERBARTLEY G. - BARTLEY J.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

GER6

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

1NT C2 6E7 26EW 13,98%13 1 100

2S DK 7E7 133,4EW 71,74%14 1 50

3S DA 9N8 109EW 58,60%17 2 140

4H C5 10S8 104EW 55,91%18 2 620

3H CK 10N9 97EW 52,15%21 3 170

3NT C5 13N9 96EW 51,61%22 3 520

3NT SK 7N10 124EW 66,67%25 4 -100

3NT H4 12W10 166EW 89,25%26 4 -690

3NT HQ 10W11 84EW 45,16%3 5 -630

6S S7 11S11 157EW 84,41%4 5 -100

5C C5 10E12 59EW 31,72%7 6 100

4H C8 11N12 53EW 28,49%8 6 450

3D HK 11N13 108EW 58,06%11 7 150

1NT SK 8E13 146EW 78,49%12 7 -120

2S CQ 9E1 103EW 55,38%15 8 -140

2D S6 9S1 66EW 35,48%16 8 110

4S HQ 10S2 78EW 41,94%19 9 420

6NT C9 11W2 31EW 16,67%20 9 100

4H D5 10W3 150EW 80,65%23 10 -620

2H S7 7N3 72EW 38,71%24 10 -50

3C H2 9W4 18EW 9,68%1 11 -110

4S DJ 11E4 111EW 59,68%2 11 -450

3H DK 9E5 25EW 13,44%5 12 -140

3NT HJ 13E5 153EW 82,26%6 12 -720

3H SA 10E6 64EW 34,41%9 13 -170

3NT C7 7W6 19,60EW 10,54%10 13 200



138 SUIBENZ J. - JUSTITZ M.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

SUI6

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3D SJ 9W8 132NS 70,97%15 1 -110

2D S6 8S8 68NS 36,56%16 1 90

3S DA 9N8 77NS 41,40%17 2 140

4H C5 10S8 82NS 44,09%18 2 620

4S HA 10N8 108NS 58,06%19 3 420

6NT SJ 11W8 155NS 83,33%20 3 100

3H SK 10S8 89NS 47,85%21 4 170

3NT C4 12N8 60NS 32,26%22 4 490

3H DK 9E8 156NS 83,87%23 5 -140

3C HQ 9E8 40NS 21,51%24 5 -110

4H S3 9S8 138NS 74,19%25 6 -50

3NT H4 11W8 72NS 38,71%26 6 -660

3NT S2 9E8 107NS 57,53%1 7 -400

4S DJ 11E8 75NS 40,32%2 7 -450

3NT H6 11W8 44NS 23,66%3 8 -660

4S DJ 12N8 85NS 45,70%4 8 680

4H DK 10E8 73NS 39,25%5 9 -420

4S DK 12W8 73NS 39,25%6 9 -680

4C H3 10E8 62NS 33,33%7 10 -130

4H D8 10N8 50NS 26,88%8 10 420

4H SA 10E8 44NS 23,66%9 11 -620

2NT C7 6W8 166,4NS 89,46%10 11 200

3NT HK 12N8 181NS 97,31%11 12 490

2H HA 7E8 114NS 61,29%12 12 50

2H S2 6N8 67NS 36,02%13 13 -200

2H CK 8N8 121,3NS 65,22%14 13 110



151 DENSMED L. - LEDERTOUG I.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

DEN6

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3D SJ 9W8 54EW 29,03%15 1 -110

2D S6 8S8 118EW 63,44%16 1 90

4S HA 10N9 78EW 41,94%19 2 420

4NT HQ 13W9 157EW 84,41%20 2 -720

2S C7 6N10 103EW 55,38%23 3 -200

3C HQ 8E10 37EW 19,89%24 3 50

3NT S7 9E11 79EW 42,47%1 4 -400

4S DJ 11E11 111EW 59,68%2 4 -450

4H DK 10E12 113EW 60,75%5 5 -420

4C DQ 12E12 44EW 23,66%6 5 -170

4H SK 10E13 142EW 76,34%9 6 -620

4S C7 7W13 2EW 1,08%10 6 300

1NT H10 6S1 63EW 33,87%13 7 -100

2H DK 6E1 87,95EW 47,28%14 7 100

4S DA 9N2 174EW 93,55%17 8 -50

4H C6 12S2 6EW 3,23%18 8 680

3S H7 7W3 135EW 72,58%21 9 100

6D D6 12S3 71EW 38,17%22 9 920

4H SK 8N4 124EW 66,67%25 10 -100

3NT H4 12W4 166EW 89,25%26 10 -690

3NT S7 11E5 142EW 76,34%3 11 -660

6H S4 10N5 182EW 97,85%4 11 -200

4H C6 8E6 11EW 5,91%7 12 200

4H SA 11N6 53EW 28,49%8 12 450

6NT HK 10N7 183EW 98,39%11 13 -100

2S S2 7S7 131EW 70,43%12 13 -100



139 DENVINTHER K. - RICARD E.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

DEN6

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2NT H5 9S9 124NS 66,67%17 1 150

4H D8 11S9 149NS 80,11%18 1 650

4S HA 10N9 108NS 58,06%19 2 420

4NT HQ 13W9 29NS 15,59%20 2 -720

3H CK 10N9 89NS 47,85%21 3 170

3NT C5 13N9 90NS 48,39%22 3 520

2S C5 7N9 165NS 88,71%23 4 -100

3C SA 10E9 22NS 11,83%24 4 -130

4H SK 8N9 62NS 33,33%25 5 -100

3NT H4 11W9 72NS 38,71%26 5 -660

3NT S2 9E9 107NS 57,53%1 6 -400

1H C2 8W9 176NS 94,62%2 6 -110

6D HQ 11W9 180NS 96,77%3 7 100

4S S10 12S9 85NS 45,70%4 7 680

5Dx H8 9S9 27NS 14,52%5 8 -500

3NT HJ 13E9 33NS 17,74%6 8 -720

3C C5 10E9 62NS 33,33%7 9 -130

4H D8 10N9 50NS 26,88%8 9 420

4H SA 10E9 44NS 23,66%9 10 -620

3NT H2 9W9 8NS 4,30%10 10 -600

3NT HK 10N9 138NS 74,19%11 11 430

1NT SK 7E9 76NS 40,86%12 11 -90

3C DA 6S9 27NS 14,52%13 12 -300

2C HJ 7E9 52,57NS 28,26%14 12 50

2S CQ 9E9 83NS 44,62%15 13 -140

1NT H4 5W9 173NS 93,01%16 13 200



152 ISLBENDER M. - 
INGOLFSDOTTIR H.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

ISL6

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2NT H5 9S9 62EW 33,33%17 1 150

4H D8 11S9 37EW 19,89%18 1 650

3S D3 7W10 135EW 72,58%21 2 100

3NT S4 12N10 126EW 67,74%22 2 490

4H SK 8N11 124EW 66,67%25 3 -100

3NT H4 10W11 38EW 20,43%26 3 -630

3NT H2 11W12 142EW 76,34%3 4 -660

6S DJ 12N12 43EW 23,12%4 4 1430

3H S4 8S13 71EW 38,17%7 5 -100

4H C10 10N13 136EW 73,12%8 5 420

3NT HK 8N1 157EW 84,41%11 6 -50

2C D8 8N1 42EW 22,58%12 6 90

4S CQ 10E2 167EW 89,78%15 7 -420

2D S6 9S2 66EW 35,48%16 7 110

3NT HK 6N3 181EW 97,31%19 8 -150

3NT SJ 11W3 93EW 50,00%20 8 -660

3C D5 6W4 0EW 0,00%23 9 300

2H CA 7N4 72EW 38,71%24 9 -50

3NT S2 10E5 151EW 81,18%1 10 -430

4S DJ 11E5 111EW 59,68%2 10 -450

5Dx H8 10S6 56EW 30,11%5 11 -200

3NT HJ 13E6 153EW 82,26%6 11 -720

3H H2 11E7 94EW 50,54%9 12 -200

4S C7 9W7 61,60EW 33,12%10 12 100

2H S2 6N8 119EW 63,98%13 13 -200

2H CK 8N8 64,7EW 34,78%14 13 110



140 AUTSTREIMELWEGER R. - 
ADELSBERGER H.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

AUT6

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4S HA 10N10 108NS 58,06%19 1 420

6NT HQ 12W10 12NS 6,45%20 1 -1440

3S D3 7W10 51NS 27,42%21 2 100

3NT S4 12N10 60NS 32,26%22 2 490

2S C7 6N10 83NS 44,62%23 3 -200

3C HQ 8E10 149NS 80,11%24 3 50

3NT SK 7N10 62NS 33,33%25 4 -100

3NT H4 12W10 20NS 10,75%26 4 -690

3NT S2 11E10 6NS 3,23%1 5 -460

4S DJ 12E10 10NS 5,38%2 5 -480

3C S6 10W10 171NS 91,94%3 6 -130

6H DJ 11N10 29NS 15,59%4 6 -100

4H DK 10E10 73NS 39,25%5 7 -420

5C DQ 11E10 121NS 65,05%6 7 -600

4C H2 10E10 62NS 33,33%7 8 -130

4H D8 10N10 50NS 26,88%8 8 420

4H SA 10E10 44NS 23,66%9 9 -620

3S C7 9W10 46NS 24,73%10 9 -140

1S HK 10N10 97NS 52,15%11 10 170

3C D8 7N10 19NS 10,22%12 10 -200

2Hx DK 6E10 183NS 98,39%13 11 500

2H H2 6W10 98,05NS 52,72%14 11 100

2S CQ 9E10 83NS 44,62%15 12 -140

2NT DJ 6E10 173NS 93,01%16 12 200

2S HA 8S10 30NS 16,13%17 13 110

6H C10 10S10 4NS 2,15%18 13 -200



153 NORRUTH T. - KISTE K.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NOR6

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4S HA 10N10 78EW 41,94%19 1 420

6NT HQ 12W10 174EW 93,55%20 1 -1440

4H DK 11E11 179EW 96,24%23 2 -650

3S C6 8S11 72EW 38,71%24 2 -50

3NT S7 9E12 79EW 42,47%1 3 -400

1C HK 9W12 10EW 5,38%2 3 -110

5Dx SA 10S13 56EW 30,11%5 4 -200

3NT D3 9E13 65EW 34,95%6 4 -600

2H H2 11E1 94EW 50,54%9 5 -200

4S S3 8W1 19,60EW 10,54%10 5 200

2H S2 7N2 63EW 33,87%13 6 -100

2H CK 8N2 64,7EW 34,78%14 6 110

2S DA 9N3 109EW 58,60%17 7 140

4H D5 10S3 104EW 55,91%18 7 620

3Sx H7 7W4 63EW 33,87%21 8 300

6NT CA 12N4 27EW 14,52%22 8 990

4H SK 9N5 48EW 25,81%25 9 -50

3NT HK 10E5 38EW 20,43%26 9 -630

3NT S7 11E6 142EW 76,34%3 10 -660

6S H6 12N6 43EW 23,12%4 10 1430

3C D6 11E7 168EW 90,32%7 11 -150

4H C10 10N7 136EW 73,12%8 11 420

3NT HK 12N8 5EW 2,69%11 12 490

2H HA 7E8 72EW 38,71%12 12 50

2S CQ 9E9 103EW 55,38%15 13 -140

1NT H4 5W9 13EW 6,99%16 13 200



141 NORTOLLE R. - HELLEMANN A.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NOR6

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2H SA 10S11 89NS 47,85%21 1 170

6NT CA 12N11 159NS 85,48%22 1 990

4H DK 11E11 7NS 3,76%23 2 -650

3S C6 8S11 114NS 61,29%24 2 -50

4H SK 8N11 62NS 33,33%25 3 -100

3NT H4 10W11 148NS 79,57%26 3 -630

3NT S7 9E11 107NS 57,53%1 4 -400

4S DJ 11E11 75NS 40,32%2 4 -450

3NT HQ 10W11 102NS 54,84%3 5 -630

6S S7 11S11 29NS 15,59%4 5 -100

5Dx SA 10S11 130NS 69,89%5 6 -200

3NT HJ 13E11 33NS 17,74%6 6 -720

4Cx H6 10W11 5NS 2,69%7 7 -710

4H D8 11N11 133NS 71,51%8 7 450

3H SA 10E11 122NS 65,59%9 8 -170

2S CK 9E11 46NS 24,73%10 8 -140

3NT HK 10N11 138NS 74,19%11 9 430

1NT SK 6E11 114NS 61,29%12 9 50

2H CK 6N11 67NS 36,02%13 10 -200

2Hx DA 6W11 177,9NS 95,65%14 10 300

4S CA 9W11 155NS 83,33%15 11 50

1NT DJ 6E11 89NS 47,85%16 11 100

2S DK 9N11 77NS 41,40%17 12 140

4H D8 10S11 82NS 44,09%18 12 620

4S HK 10N11 108NS 58,06%19 13 420

4NT SJ 11W11 93NS 50,00%20 13 -660



154 MADMORGADO F. - MENEZES F.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

MAD6

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2H SA 10S11 97EW 52,15%21 1 170

6NT CA 12N11 27EW 14,52%22 1 990

4H SK 8N12 124EW 66,67%25 2 -100

5C HA 12E12 6EW 3,23%26 2 -620

5C HQ 9W13 0EW 0,00%3 3 200

4S DJ 11N13 124EW 66,67%4 3 650

4C C5 10E1 124EW 66,67%7 4 -130

3NT D8 11N1 14EW 7,53%8 4 460

3NT HK 10N2 48EW 25,81%11 5 430

4Hx SK 6E2 0EW 0,00%12 5 800

4S CQ 9E3 31EW 16,67%15 6 50

1NT S5 7S3 118EW 63,44%16 6 90

4S CA 10S4 78EW 41,94%19 7 420

1H C4 10E4 56EW 30,11%20 7 -170

4H DK 10E5 150EW 80,65%23 8 -620

2C HQ 10E5 164EW 88,17%24 8 -130

3NT H3 10E6 151EW 81,18%1 9 -430

4S DJ 11E6 111EW 59,68%2 9 -450

3S CK 8W7 16EW 8,60%5 10 50

5C HJ 13E7 80EW 43,01%6 10 -640

4H SA 10E8 142EW 76,34%9 11 -620

2NT C7 6W8 19,60EW 10,54%10 11 200

3C DA 6S9 159EW 85,48%13 12 -300

2C HJ 7E9 133,4EW 71,74%14 12 50

2S HA 8S10 156EW 83,87%17 13 110

6H C10 10S10 182EW 97,85%18 13 -200



142 NEDSLIKKER I. - HERMANS S.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NED6

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4H DK 10W12 36NS 19,35%23 1 -620

2NT HQ 5E12 182NS 97,85%24 1 150

4H SK 8N12 62NS 33,33%25 2 -100

5C HA 12E12 180NS 96,77%26 2 -620

3NT S7 9E12 107NS 57,53%1 3 -400

1C HK 9W12 176NS 94,62%2 3 -110

3NT H2 11W12 44NS 23,66%3 4 -660

6S DJ 12N12 143NS 76,88%4 4 1430

4H DK 10E12 73NS 39,25%5 5 -420

4C DQ 12E12 142NS 76,34%6 5 -170

5C C5 10E12 127NS 68,28%7 6 100

4H C8 11N12 133NS 71,51%8 6 450

4S HA 8N12 157NS 84,41%9 7 -100

2S C7 10W12 15NS 8,06%10 7 -170

3NT HK 12N12 181NS 97,31%11 8 490

1NT C5 6W12 114NS 61,29%12 8 50

3C SK 7S12 67NS 36,02%13 9 -200

2C HJ 7E12 52,57NS 28,26%14 9 50

2S CQ 9E12 83NS 44,62%15 10 -140

3D S6 8S12 44NS 23,66%16 10 -50

2S DK 9N12 77NS 41,40%17 11 140

2H SQ 11S12 41NS 22,04%18 11 200

4S HA 10N12 108NS 58,06%19 12 420

4NT SJ 12W12 46NS 24,73%20 12 -690

1S D3 7W12 20NS 10,75%21 13 -80

6D D2 11S12 2NS 1,08%22 13 -50



155 NEDDE WINTER J. - VAN DER 
KAM J.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NED6

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4H DK 10W12 150EW 80,65%23 1 -620

2NT HQ 5E12 4EW 2,15%24 1 150

3NT S2 8E13 9EW 4,84%1 2 50

4S HA 11W13 111EW 59,68%2 2 -450

5Dx H8 9S1 159EW 85,48%5 3 -500

5C DA 11W1 65EW 34,95%6 3 -600

3H SA 10E2 64EW 34,41%9 4 -170

2S C7 9W2 140EW 75,27%10 4 -140

2Hx HA 7E3 10EW 5,38%13 5 200

3D S8 5W3 17,19EW 9,24%14 5 200

3S DK 9N4 109EW 58,60%17 6 140

4H C5 10S4 104EW 55,91%18 6 620

1NT H2 7E5 168EW 90,32%21 7 -90

3NT S7 11N5 157EW 84,41%22 7 460

4H SK 8N6 124EW 66,67%25 8 -100

3NT H4 12W6 166EW 89,25%26 8 -690

3NT H3 9E7 49EW 26,34%3 9 -600

6NTx D6 11S7 182EW 97,85%4 9 -200

4C H3 10E8 124EW 66,67%7 10 -130

4H D8 10N8 136EW 73,12%8 10 420

3NT HK 10N9 48EW 25,81%11 11 430

1NT SK 7E9 110EW 59,14%12 11 -90

2S CQ 9E10 103EW 55,38%15 12 -140

2NT DJ 6E10 13EW 6,99%16 12 200

4S HK 10N11 78EW 41,94%19 13 420

4NT SJ 11W11 93EW 50,00%20 13 -660



143 NEDGROSMANN L. - BEGAS J.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NED6

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4H SK 10N13 175NS 94,09%25 1 420

3NT H4 11W13 72NS 38,71%26 1 -660

3NT S2 8E13 177NS 95,16%1 2 50

4S HA 11W13 75NS 40,32%2 2 -450

5C HQ 9W13 186NS 100,00%3 3 200

4S DJ 11N13 62NS 33,33%4 3 650

5Dx SA 10S13 130NS 69,89%5 4 -200

3NT D3 9E13 121NS 65,05%6 4 -600

3H S4 8S13 115NS 61,83%7 5 -100

4H C10 10N13 50NS 26,88%8 5 420

4H SK 10E13 44NS 23,66%9 6 -620

4S C7 7W13 184NS 98,92%10 6 300

3D HK 11N13 78NS 41,94%11 7 150

1NT SK 8E13 40NS 21,51%12 7 -120

2NT SK 7S13 123NS 66,13%13 8 -100

2D HA 6S13 11,13NS 5,98%14 8 -100

3NT CQ 5E13 185NS 99,46%15 9 200

2S DA 7E13 89NS 47,85%16 9 100

2S DA 9N13 77NS 41,40%17 10 140

4H C6 10S13 82NS 44,09%18 10 620

4S HA 10N13 108NS 58,06%19 11 420

4NT SJ 12W13 46NS 24,73%20 11 -690

3H CK 11N13 111NS 59,68%21 12 200

6NT S8 12N13 159NS 85,48%22 12 990

4H D5 10W13 36NS 19,35%23 13 -620

2Hx S7 7N13 73NS 39,25%24 13 -100



156 NEDOTTEVANGER D. - VAN 
GELDEREN G.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NED6

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4H SK 10N13 11EW 5,91%25 1 420

3NT H4 11W13 114EW 61,29%26 1 -660

6D H3 11E1 6EW 3,23%3 2 100

6S S7 12S1 43EW 23,12%4 2 1430

4C H6 10W2 124EW 66,67%7 3 -130

4Hx D8 10N2 4EW 2,15%8 3 590

3NT HK 8N3 157EW 84,41%11 4 -50

1NT SK 7E3 110EW 59,14%12 4 -90

2Cx H5 7N4 146EW 78,49%15 5 -200

3D S6 8S4 142EW 76,34%16 5 -50

4S HK 10N5 78EW 41,94%19 6 420

6D HQ 12W5 160EW 86,02%20 6 -1370

4H CK 10W6 150EW 80,65%23 7 -620

2S C6 6S6 113EW 60,75%24 7 -100

3NT S2 11E7 180EW 96,77%1 8 -460

2S DJ 10E7 23EW 12,37%2 8 -170

4H DK 10E8 113EW 60,75%5 9 -420

4S DK 12W8 113EW 60,75%6 9 -680

4H SA 10E9 142EW 76,34%9 10 -620

3NT H2 9W9 178EW 95,70%10 10 -600

2Hx DK 6E10 3EW 1,61%13 11 500

2H H2 6W10 87,95EW 47,28%14 11 100

2S DK 9N11 109EW 58,60%17 12 140

4H D8 10S11 104EW 55,91%18 12 620

1S D3 7W12 166EW 89,25%21 13 -80

6D D2 11S12 184EW 98,92%22 13 -50



157 BLRKRAVCHENKO I. - 
KAVALENKA A.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

BLR7

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3NT S2 10E1 35NS 18,82%1 1 -430

4S HA 11E1 75NS 40,32%2 1 -450

5Dx SA 10S2 130NS 69,89%5 2 -200

3C D3 11E2 147NS 79,03%6 2 -150

2H SA 11E3 92NS 49,46%9 3 -200

2S CK 9E3 46NS 24,73%10 3 -140

2Hx HA 7E4 176NS 94,62%13 4 200

2H D2 7N4 27,30NS 14,68%14 4 -50

2S DA 10N5 137NS 73,66%17 5 170

4H CQ 12S5 180NS 96,77%18 5 680

4H SK 11S6 171NS 91,94%21 6 650

6D CA 12N6 115NS 61,83%22 6 920

4H SK 8N7 62NS 33,33%25 7 -100

3NT H2 11W7 72NS 38,71%26 7 -660

3NT HQ 10W8 102NS 54,84%3 8 -630

7S HQ 12S8 29NS 15,59%4 8 -100

2H CA 10N9 163NS 87,63%7 9 170

4H C10 10N9 50NS 26,88%8 9 420

4NT HK 9N10 29NS 15,59%11 10 -50

2H CA 7E10 114NS 61,29%12 10 50

2S CQ 9E11 83NS 44,62%15 11 -140

3D S6 8S11 44NS 23,66%16 11 -50

4S HA 10N12 108NS 58,06%19 12 420

6NT SJ 12W12 12NS 6,45%20 12 -1440

3H D5 10W13 111NS 59,68%23 13 -170

3S C6 8S13 114NS 61,29%24 13 -50



186 ENGTAYLOR M. - HACKETT J.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

ENG7

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3NT S2 10E1 151EW 81,18%1 1 -430

4S HA 11E1 111EW 59,68%2 1 -450

3NT H2 10W1 84EW 45,16%3 2 -630

6S S10 11S1 157EW 84,41%4 2 -100

5Dx H8 10S1 56EW 30,11%5 3 -200

3NT HJ 13E1 153EW 82,26%6 3 -720

4Cx C3 10E1 181EW 97,31%7 4 -710

4H C10 10N1 136EW 73,12%8 4 420

3H SK 10E1 64EW 34,41%9 5 -170

3NT C7 9W1 178EW 95,70%10 5 -600

3C H8 10S1 124EW 66,67%11 6 130

1NT C7 6W1 72EW 38,71%12 6 50

2H CK 6N1 119EW 63,98%13 7 -200

2C C7 6E1 87,95EW 47,28%14 7 100

2S CQ 9E1 103EW 55,38%15 8 -140

2D H2 8S1 118EW 63,44%16 8 90

3S S10 9S1 109EW 58,60%17 9 140

4H C6 10S1 104EW 55,91%18 9 620

4S HK 10N1 78EW 41,94%19 10 420

4NT SJ 11W1 93EW 50,00%20 10 -660

2S D6 7W1 155EW 83,33%21 11 50

4D D6 11N1 182EW 97,85%22 11 150

3H D5 10W1 75EW 40,32%23 12 -170

3S C6 7S1 113EW 60,75%24 12 -100

4H SK 8N1 124EW 66,67%25 13 -100

3NT H4 10W1 38EW 20,43%26 13 -630



158 SWEFINNSSON U. - FINNSSON B.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

SWE7

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3NT H6 11W2 44NS 23,66%3 1 -660

7S S10 12S2 29NS 15,59%4 1 -100

5Cx H3 10E3 175NS 94,09%7 2 200

4H D8 10N3 50NS 26,88%8 2 420

3NT HK 11N4 171NS 91,94%11 3 460

2C D8 8N4 144NS 77,42%12 3 90

2Cx H5 8N5 182NS 97,85%15 4 180

3H H8 7E5 173NS 93,01%16 4 200

2S C6 10N6 25NS 13,44%19 5 170

6NT D6 10E6 182NS 97,85%20 5 200

3NT DK 7E7 182NS 97,85%23 6 200

3C HQ 8E7 149NS 80,11%24 6 50

3NT S2 9E8 107NS 57,53%1 7 -400

4S DJ 11E8 75NS 40,32%2 7 -450

5Dx DA 10S9 130NS 69,89%5 8 -200

4S DA 11W9 90NS 48,39%6 8 -650

2D HK 7S10 168NS 90,32%9 9 -50

1NT S9 8W10 72NS 38,71%10 9 -120

2H CK 6N11 67NS 36,02%13 10 -200

2D CA 6W11 98,05NS 52,72%14 10 100

2S DA 9N12 77NS 41,40%17 11 140

4H C5 10S12 82NS 44,09%18 11 620

4H SA 10S13 152NS 81,72%21 12 620

3NT C4 13N13 90NS 48,39%22 12 520

4H SK 8N1 62NS 33,33%25 13 -100

3NT H4 10W1 148NS 79,57%26 13 -630



187 MADRODRIGUES A. - MACEDO B.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

MAD7

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3NT H6 11W2 142EW 76,34%3 1 -660

7S S10 12S2 157EW 84,41%4 1 -100

5Dx SA 10S2 56EW 30,11%5 2 -200

3C D3 11E2 39EW 20,97%6 2 -150

3H C2 9S2 38EW 20,43%7 3 140

4H D8 11N2 53EW 28,49%8 3 450

4H H2 10E2 142EW 76,34%9 4 -620

2NT C2 9W2 166EW 89,25%10 4 -150

3NT HK 11N2 15EW 8,06%11 5 460

1NT SK 6E2 72EW 38,71%12 5 50

3C C3 7S2 119EW 63,98%13 6 -200

2D H8 7W2 133,4EW 71,74%14 6 50

3S CQ 8E2 31EW 16,67%15 7 50

2H D3 5W2 2EW 1,08%16 7 300

2S DA 8N2 156EW 83,87%17 8 110

4H D7 11S2 37EW 19,89%18 8 650

4S HA 10N2 78EW 41,94%19 9 420

3NT HJ 11W2 93EW 50,00%20 9 -660

2S HA 7W2 155EW 83,33%21 10 50

3NT C3 11N2 157EW 84,41%22 10 460

3H D5 10W2 75EW 40,32%23 11 -170

3Dx C6 4S2 186EW 100,00%24 11 -1100

4H DQ 8N2 124EW 66,67%25 12 -100

3NT D6 11W2 114EW 61,29%26 12 -660

3NT S2 9E2 79EW 42,47%1 13 -400

4S DJ 11E2 111EW 59,68%2 13 -450



159 AUTVALKANOV Y. - VELISCHKOV 
V.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

AUT7

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3H C2 10E3 155NS 83,33%5 1 -170

3NT DQ 8E3 170NS 91,40%6 1 100

3H SA 10E4 122NS 65,59%9 2 -170

4S CK 9E4 124,4NS 66,88%10 2 100

2H S2 7N5 123NS 66,13%13 3 -100

1NT D3 8S5 131,4NS 70,65%14 3 120

3NT H2 9S6 164NS 88,17%17 4 400

4H D8 11S6 149NS 80,11%18 4 650

4Hx C3 10S7 179NS 96,24%21 5 790

6D H6 12S7 115NS 61,83%22 5 920

3NT C7 8N8 138NS 74,19%25 6 -50

3NT H4 10W8 148NS 79,57%26 6 -630

3NT HQ 9W9 137NS 73,66%3 7 -600

7S S10 12S9 29NS 15,59%4 7 -100

4Cx H2 10E10 5NS 2,69%7 8 -710

4H D8 11N10 133NS 71,51%8 8 450

2Hx D9 4E11 186NS 100,00%11 9 800

1NT C9 5W11 159NS 85,48%12 9 100

3S CQ 9E12 83NS 44,62%15 10 -140

3D S6 10S12 150NS 80,65%16 10 130

2S HQ 10S13 25NS 13,44%19 11 170

4NT SJ 11W13 93NS 50,00%20 11 -660

3H D5 10W1 111NS 59,68%23 12 -170

3S C6 7S1 73NS 39,25%24 12 -100

3NT S2 9E2 107NS 57,53%1 13 -400

4S DJ 11E2 75NS 40,32%2 13 -450



188 NEDVERBURGH A. - HERBER L.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NED7

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3H C2 10E3 31EW 16,67%5 1 -170

3NT DQ 8E3 16EW 8,60%6 1 100

5Cx H3 10E3 11EW 5,91%7 2 200

4H D8 10N3 136EW 73,12%8 2 420

2H SA 11E3 94EW 50,54%9 3 -200

2S CK 9E3 140EW 75,27%10 3 -140

3D HK 11N3 108EW 58,06%11 4 150

3C D8 7N3 167EW 89,78%12 4 -200

2Hx HA 7E3 10EW 5,38%13 5 200

1S C8 7E3 168,8EW 90,76%14 5 -80

2Cx H5 7N3 146EW 78,49%15 6 -200

3D S6 8S3 142EW 76,34%16 6 -50

2S C4 8N3 156EW 83,87%17 7 110

4H C6 10S3 104EW 55,91%18 7 620

4S HK 10N3 78EW 41,94%19 8 420

3NT SJ 12W3 140EW 75,27%20 8 -690

3H SK 10S3 97EW 52,15%21 9 170

4NT D5 11S3 157EW 84,41%22 9 460

3NT DQ 9W3 119EW 63,98%23 10 -600

3C D10 7E3 19EW 10,22%24 10 100

4H SK 9N3 48EW 25,81%25 11 -50

3NT D4 11W3 114EW 61,29%26 11 -660

3NT S2 10E3 151EW 81,18%1 12 -430

4S D4 11E3 111EW 59,68%2 12 -450

3NT D6 11E3 142EW 76,34%3 13 -660

6NT D3 10S3 182EW 97,85%4 13 -200



160 PORCOSTA F. - FATAL J.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

POR7

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2S C6 9S4 148NS 79,57%7 1 140

4S D6 11N4 133NS 71,51%8 1 450

3NT HK 10N5 138NS 74,19%11 2 430

2S H9 6W5 159NS 85,48%12 2 100

3S CQ 9E6 83NS 44,62%15 3 -140

3D S6 9S6 120NS 64,52%16 3 110

4S HA 10N7 108NS 58,06%19 4 420

6NT D6 12E7 12NS 6,45%20 4 -1440

3NT S6 9E8 67NS 36,02%23 5 -600

3C D6 8E8 149NS 80,11%24 5 50

3NT S2 9E9 107NS 57,53%1 6 -400

3S D2 10E9 163NS 87,63%2 6 -170

4H D6 10E10 73NS 39,25%5 7 -420

4C DQ 11E10 147NS 79,03%6 7 -150

4H D6 10E11 44NS 23,66%9 8 -620

4S DQ 9E11 124,4NS 66,88%10 8 100

2H D6 7N12 123NS 66,13%13 9 -100

2Hx DA 6E12 177,9NS 95,65%14 9 300

2S C8 10S13 137NS 73,66%17 10 170

4H D6 9S13 19NS 10,22%18 10 -100

2S D6 7W1 31NS 16,67%21 11 50

4D D6 11N1 4NS 2,15%22 11 150

4H DQ 8N2 62NS 33,33%25 12 -100

3NT D6 11W2 72NS 38,71%26 12 -660

3NT D6 11E3 44NS 23,66%3 13 -660

6NT D3 10S3 4NS 2,15%4 13 -200



170 PORSALGUEIRO P. - AMARAL J.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

POR7

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2S C6 9S4 38EW 20,43%7 1 140

4S D6 11N4 53EW 28,49%8 1 450

5Hx C2 9E15 4EW 2,15%5 2 300

3NT DQ 8E15 16EW 8,60%6 2 100

5D H3 11E13 49EW 26,34%3 3 -600

6H HQ 12S13 43EW 23,12%4 3 1430

3NT H4 9W11 79EW 42,47%1 4 -400

4S DJ 11E11 111EW 59,68%2 4 -450

5H SK 8N9 175EW 94,09%25 5 -150

3NT H2 10W9 38EW 20,43%26 5 -630

3NT DK 7E7 4EW 2,15%23 6 200

3C HQ 8E7 37EW 19,89%24 6 50

3Sx H8 7W5 63EW 33,87%21 7 300

6D D5 12S5 71EW 38,17%22 7 920

4S HA 10N16 78EW 41,94%19 8 420

6NT C8 11W16 31EW 16,67%20 8 100

2NT H3 9N14 62EW 33,33%17 9 150

4H C5 11S14 37EW 19,89%18 9 650

3S CQ 9E12 103EW 55,38%15 10 -140

3D S6 10S12 36EW 19,35%16 10 130

2H S2 7N10 63EW 33,87%13 11 -100

2H H10 8N10 64,7EW 34,78%14 11 110

3NT HK 10N8 48EW 25,81%11 12 430

1NT C8 5W8 27EW 14,52%12 12 100

4Sx SJ 8N6 105EW 56,45%9 13 -300

2S CQ 8E6 101EW 54,30%10 13 -110



161 DENRANDRUP B. - BOGH-
SORENSEN F.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

DEN7

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3H SK 10E5 122NS 65,59%9 1 -170

4S CK 9E5 124,4NS 66,88%10 1 100

2H S2 7N6 123NS 66,13%13 2 -100

2S H5 7W6 52,57NS 28,26%14 2 50

4S DA 9N7 12NS 6,45%17 3 -50

4H C5 9S7 19NS 10,22%18 3 -100

4Sx H5 7W8 135NS 72,58%21 4 500

3NT C4 13N8 90NS 48,39%22 4 520

5H SK 8N9 11NS 5,91%25 5 -150

3NT H2 10W9 148NS 79,57%26 5 -630

2Hx CA 6N10 162NS 87,10%3 6 -300

4S DJ 12N10 85NS 45,70%4 6 680

5C H2 10E11 127NS 68,28%7 7 100

4H D8 10N11 50NS 26,88%8 7 420

6NT HK 10N12 3NS 1,61%11 8 -100

1NT SK 5E12 159NS 85,48%12 8 100

2Cx S3 6N13 9NS 4,84%15 9 -500

3D S6 7S13 15NS 8,06%16 9 -100

4S HK 10N1 108NS 58,06%19 10 420

4NT SJ 11W1 93NS 50,00%20 10 -660

3H D5 10W2 111NS 59,68%23 11 -170

3Dx C6 4S2 0NS 0,00%24 11 -1100

3NT S2 10E3 35NS 18,82%1 12 -430

4S D4 11E3 75NS 40,32%2 12 -450

4H DK 10E4 73NS 39,25%5 13 -420

3NT HJ 13E4 33NS 17,74%6 13 -720



171 ROMNEDELCU M. - MICESCU V.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

ROM7

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3H SK 10E5 64EW 34,41%9 1 -170

4S CK 9E5 61,60EW 33,12%10 1 100

1NT S4 4S16 176EW 94,62%7 2 -300

4H C10 10N16 136EW 73,12%8 2 420

4H DK 10E14 113EW 60,75%5 3 -420

4S C9 13E14 121EW 65,05%6 3 -710

3NT H6 11W12 142EW 76,34%3 4 -660

7S D6 12S12 157EW 84,41%4 4 -100

3NT S2 10E10 151EW 81,18%1 5 -430

4S HA 11E10 111EW 59,68%2 5 -450

3NT C7 8N8 48EW 25,81%25 6 -50

3NT H4 10W8 38EW 20,43%26 6 -630

3H D5 9W6 30EW 16,13%23 7 -140

3C HQ 9E6 146EW 78,49%24 7 -110

3H SK 10S4 97EW 52,15%21 8 170

3NT C4 11N4 157EW 84,41%22 8 460

3NT HK 6N15 181EW 97,31%19 9 -150

4NT SJ 11W15 93EW 50,00%20 9 -660

2S C8 10S13 49EW 26,34%17 10 170

4H D6 9S13 167EW 89,78%18 10 -100

2S CQ 9E11 103EW 55,38%15 11 -140

3D S6 8S11 142EW 76,34%16 11 -50

3Sx C8 7W9 3EW 1,61%13 12 500

1S DK 8E9 179,9EW 96,73%14 12 -110

3NT HK 8N7 157EW 84,41%11 13 -50

1NT SK 6E7 72EW 38,71%12 13 50



162 ENGCHAMBERS J. - DUNN C.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

ENG7

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2S HK 10N6 97NS 52,15%11 1 170

3NTx D10 5S6 0NS 0,00%12 1 -1100

2C H5 6N7 40NS 21,51%15 2 -200

2H SA 8N7 120NS 64,52%16 2 110

2NT HA 7N8 14NS 7,53%19 3 -50

6NT H6 11W8 155NS 83,33%20 3 100

1NT DK 9E9 138NS 74,19%23 4 -150

3C SA 9E9 40NS 21,51%24 4 -110

3NT S2 10E10 35NS 18,82%1 5 -430

4S HA 11E10 75NS 40,32%2 5 -450

4H DK 10E11 73NS 39,25%5 6 -420

3NT H5 13E11 33NS 17,74%6 6 -720

4H SA 10E12 44NS 23,66%9 7 -620

2S DA 9W12 46NS 24,73%10 7 -140

2H S2 7N13 123NS 66,13%13 8 -100

3D H8 7W13 98,05NS 52,72%14 8 100

3S S10 9S1 77NS 41,40%17 9 140

4H C6 10S1 82NS 44,09%18 9 620

2S HA 7W2 31NS 16,67%21 10 50

3NT C3 11N2 29NS 15,59%22 10 460

4H SK 9N3 138NS 74,19%25 11 -50

3NT D4 11W3 72NS 38,71%26 11 -660

3NT S7 9E4 137NS 73,66%3 12 -600

4S S7 12S4 85NS 45,70%4 12 680

3C H5 9E5 107NS 57,53%7 13 -110

3NT D2 11S5 172NS 92,47%8 13 460



172 PORSARMENTO P. - BARBOSA J.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

POR7

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2S HK 10N6 89EW 47,85%11 1 170

3NTx D10 5S6 186EW 100,00%12 1 -1100

3H SA 10E4 64EW 34,41%9 2 -170

4S CK 9E4 61,60EW 33,12%10 2 100

4C H3 10E15 124EW 66,67%7 3 -130

4H D8 11N15 53EW 28,49%8 3 450

5Dx H8 8S13 179EW 96,24%5 4 -800

4S DK 11W13 96EW 51,61%6 4 -650

3NT HQ 10W11 84EW 45,16%3 5 -630

6S S10 12S11 43EW 23,12%4 5 1430

3NT S2 9E9 79EW 42,47%1 6 -400

3S D2 10E9 23EW 12,37%2 6 -170

4H SK 8N7 124EW 66,67%25 7 -100

3NT H2 11W7 114EW 61,29%26 7 -660

4H D5 10W5 150EW 80,65%23 8 -620

2H HA 8N5 13EW 6,99%24 8 110

3H SA 9S16 122EW 65,59%21 9 140

3NT C4 12N16 126EW 67,74%22 9 490

4S HA 10N14 78EW 41,94%19 10 420

3NT HQ 11W14 93EW 50,00%20 10 -660

2S DA 9N12 109EW 58,60%17 11 140

4H C5 10S12 104EW 55,91%18 11 620

2NT CQ 6E10 10EW 5,38%15 12 100

2S H2 7E10 97EW 52,15%16 12 100

2H S5 6N8 119EW 63,98%13 13 -200

1S DK 6E8 133,4EW 71,74%14 13 50



163 NEDHEERES T. - SWIDDE M.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NED7

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2H SK 7S7 123NS 66,13%13 1 -100

2D H5 7W7 52,57NS 28,26%14 1 50

2S DK 10N8 137NS 73,66%17 2 170

4H SQ 12S8 180NS 96,77%18 2 680

3Sx H8 7W9 123NS 66,13%21 3 300

3NT C4 12N9 60NS 32,26%22 3 490

3H S3 8S10 138NS 74,19%25 4 -50

3NT H2 10W10 148NS 79,57%26 4 -630

3NT HQ 10W11 102NS 54,84%3 5 -630

6S S10 12S11 143NS 76,88%4 5 1430

3C H2 9E12 107NS 57,53%7 6 -110

4H D8 10N12 50NS 26,88%8 6 420

3D HK 12N13 97NS 52,15%11 7 170

1NT SQ 8E13 40NS 21,51%12 7 -120

2S CQ 9E1 83NS 44,62%15 8 -140

2D H2 8S1 68NS 36,56%16 8 90

4S HA 10N2 108NS 58,06%19 9 420

3NT HJ 11W2 93NS 50,00%20 9 -660

3NT DQ 9W3 67NS 36,02%23 10 -600

3C D10 7E3 167NS 89,78%24 10 100

3NT S2 8E4 177NS 95,16%1 11 50

4S D10 11E4 75NS 40,32%2 11 -450

3S CQ 10W5 155NS 83,33%5 12 -170

3NT DK 8W5 170NS 91,40%6 12 100

4Sx SJ 8N6 81NS 43,55%9 13 -300

2S CQ 8E6 85NS 45,70%10 13 -110



173 GERLEUSCHNER K. - HENNE J.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

GER7

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2H SK 7S7 63EW 33,87%13 1 -100

2D H5 7W7 133,4EW 71,74%14 1 50

3NT HK 10N5 48EW 25,81%11 2 430

2S H9 6W5 27EW 14,52%12 2 100

2H SK 10E16 64EW 34,41%9 3 -170

4S C7 9W16 61,60EW 33,12%10 3 100

3H CA 10N14 23EW 12,37%7 4 170

4H D8 11N14 53EW 28,49%8 4 450

4H DK 10E12 113EW 60,75%5 5 -420

5C DQ 11E12 65EW 34,95%6 5 -600

2Hx CA 6N10 24EW 12,90%3 6 -300

4S DJ 12N10 101EW 54,30%4 6 680

3NT S2 9E8 79EW 42,47%1 7 -400

4S DJ 11E8 111EW 59,68%2 7 -450

4H S3 9S6 48EW 25,81%25 8 -50

3NT H2 10W6 38EW 20,43%26 8 -630

4H D3 10W4 150EW 80,65%23 9 -620

2C DJ 8E4 93EW 50,00%24 9 -90

4H SA 11S15 15EW 8,06%21 10 650

6D D6 12S15 71EW 38,17%22 10 920

2S HQ 10S13 161EW 86,56%19 11 170

4NT SJ 11W13 93EW 50,00%20 11 -660

4C SK 6W11 38EW 20,43%17 12 200

4H C6 11S11 37EW 19,89%18 12 650

3C D7 6N9 161EW 86,56%15 13 -300

3D S6 10S9 36EW 19,35%16 13 130



164 GERLUY M. - SCHEIT F.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

GER7

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3S CQ 9E8 83NS 44,62%15 1 -140

3D S6 8S8 44NS 23,66%16 1 -50

4S HA 10N9 108NS 58,06%19 2 420

4NT HQ 11W9 93NS 50,00%20 2 -660

2D SJ 6S10 83NS 44,62%23 3 -200

5C DJ 8E10 182NS 97,85%24 3 150

3NT H4 9W11 107NS 57,53%1 4 -400

4S DJ 11E11 75NS 40,32%2 4 -450

4H DK 10E12 73NS 39,25%5 5 -420

5C DQ 11E12 121NS 65,05%6 5 -600

3H SA 10E13 122NS 65,59%9 6 -170

2S C7 9W13 46NS 24,73%10 6 -140

2H CK 6N1 67NS 36,02%13 7 -200

2C C7 6E1 98,05NS 52,72%14 7 100

2S DA 8N2 30NS 16,13%17 8 110

4H D7 11S2 149NS 80,11%18 8 650

3H SK 10S3 89NS 47,85%21 9 170

4NT D5 11S3 29NS 15,59%22 9 460

3H SK 8N4 138NS 74,19%25 10 -50

3NT D4 10W4 148NS 79,57%26 10 -630

5D H3 11E5 137NS 73,66%3 11 -600

6S D6 12S5 143NS 76,88%4 11 1430

4C CJ 10E6 62NS 33,33%7 12 -130

4H D7 10N6 50NS 26,88%8 12 420

3NT HK 8N7 29NS 15,59%11 13 -50

1NT SK 6E7 114NS 61,29%12 13 50



174 AUTKRONABETTER M. - 
KLEEDORFER O.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

AUT7

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3S CQ 9E8 103EW 55,38%15 1 -140

3D S6 8S8 142EW 76,34%16 1 -50

2H S2 7N6 63EW 33,87%13 2 -100

2S H5 7W6 133,4EW 71,74%14 2 50

3NT HK 11N4 15EW 8,06%11 3 460

2C D8 8N4 42EW 22,58%12 3 90

4Hx SA 10E15 182EW 97,85%9 4 -790

2S C7 8W15 101EW 54,30%10 4 -110

4C H6 10W13 124EW 66,67%7 5 -130

4H C10 11N13 53EW 28,49%8 5 450

4H DK 10E11 113EW 60,75%5 6 -420

3NT H5 13E11 153EW 82,26%6 6 -720

3NT HQ 9W9 49EW 26,34%3 7 -600

7S S10 12S9 157EW 84,41%4 7 -100

3NT S2 9E7 79EW 42,47%1 8 -400

4S C9 11W7 111EW 59,68%2 8 -450

4H SK 8N5 124EW 66,67%25 9 -100

2Hx CJ 6S5 2EW 1,08%26 9 -500

1NT DK 9E16 48EW 25,81%23 10 -150

2C DJ 9E16 146EW 78,49%24 10 -110

3H SA 10S14 97EW 52,15%21 11 170

6NT H3 12N14 27EW 14,52%22 11 990

4S HA 10N12 78EW 41,94%19 12 420

6NT SJ 12W12 174EW 93,55%20 12 -1440

3NT H5 9S10 22EW 11,83%17 13 400

5H D5 9S10 182EW 97,85%18 13 -200



165 PORGONÇALVES C. - PINTO E.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

POR7

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3NT H2 9S9 164NS 88,17%17 1 400

4H H5 10S9 82NS 44,09%18 1 620

4H SA 10S10 152NS 81,72%21 2 620

3NT S4 13N10 90NS 48,39%22 2 520

4H C5 8N11 62NS 33,33%25 3 -100

3NT H4 11W11 72NS 38,71%26 3 -660

3NT H6 11W12 44NS 23,66%3 4 -660

7S D6 12S12 29NS 15,59%4 4 -100

4C H6 10W13 62NS 33,33%7 5 -130

4H C10 11N13 133NS 71,51%8 5 450

3C H8 10S1 62NS 33,33%11 6 130

1NT C7 6W1 114NS 61,29%12 6 50

3S CQ 8E2 155NS 83,33%15 7 50

2H D3 5W2 184NS 98,92%16 7 300

4S HK 10N3 108NS 58,06%19 8 420

3NT SJ 12W3 46NS 24,73%20 8 -690

4H D3 10W4 36NS 19,35%23 9 -620

2C DJ 8E4 93NS 50,00%24 9 -90

3NT H4 9W5 107NS 57,53%1 10 -400

4S DJ 11E5 75NS 40,32%2 10 -450

4H DK 10E6 73NS 39,25%5 11 -420

3NT D5 11E6 76NS 40,86%6 11 -660

4H SA 10E7 44NS 23,66%9 12 -620

2S CK 8E7 85NS 45,70%10 12 -110

2H S5 6N8 67NS 36,02%13 13 -200

1S DK 6E8 52,57NS 28,26%14 13 50



175 ENGDREVON S. - DE 
LONGEVIALLE V.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

FRA7

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3NT H2 9S9 22EW 11,83%17 1 400

4H H5 10S9 104EW 55,91%18 1 620

2C H5 6N7 146EW 78,49%15 2 -200

2H SA 8N7 66EW 35,48%16 2 110

2H S2 7N5 63EW 33,87%13 3 -100

1NT D3 8S5 54,59EW 29,35%14 3 120

3NT H10 8S16 157EW 84,41%11 4 -50

1NT C2 7W16 110EW 59,14%12 4 -90

4Hx H3 10E14 182EW 97,85%9 5 -790

3S H3 8E14 61,60EW 33,12%10 5 100

3C H2 9E12 79EW 42,47%7 6 -110

4H D8 10N12 136EW 73,12%8 6 420

4H D6 10E10 113EW 60,75%5 7 -420

4C DQ 11E10 39EW 20,97%6 7 -150

3NT HQ 10W8 84EW 45,16%3 8 -630

7S HQ 12S8 157EW 84,41%4 8 -100

3NT H2 9W6 79EW 42,47%1 9 -400

4S DJ 11E6 111EW 59,68%2 9 -450

3H SK 8N4 48EW 25,81%25 10 -50

3NT D4 10W4 38EW 20,43%26 10 -630

4H D5 10W15 150EW 80,65%23 11 -620

2S C3 8S15 13EW 6,99%24 11 110

4H SA 10S13 34EW 18,28%21 12 620

3NT C4 13N13 96EW 51,61%22 12 520

4S HA 10N11 78EW 41,94%19 13 420

4NT SJ 11W11 93EW 50,00%20 13 -660



166 ISLOLAFSSON M. - VIKAR R.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

ISL7

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4S HQ 10S10 108NS 58,06%19 1 420

6NT HJ 10W10 182NS 97,85%20 1 200

4H D5 10W11 36NS 19,35%23 2 -620

1NT CA 6N11 114NS 61,29%24 2 -50

3NT S2 10E12 35NS 18,82%1 3 -430

4S C5 12W12 10NS 5,38%2 3 -480

5Dx H8 8S13 7NS 3,76%5 4 -800

4S DK 11W13 90NS 48,39%6 4 -650

3H SK 10E1 122NS 65,59%9 5 -170

3NT C7 9W1 8NS 4,30%10 5 -600

3C C3 7S2 67NS 36,02%13 6 -200

2D H8 7W2 52,57NS 28,26%14 6 50

2S C4 8N3 30NS 16,13%17 7 110

4H C6 10S3 82NS 44,09%18 7 620

3H SK 10S4 89NS 47,85%21 8 170

3NT C4 11N4 29NS 15,59%22 8 460

4H SK 8N5 62NS 33,33%25 9 -100

2Hx CJ 6S5 184NS 98,92%26 9 -500

5D H7 11E6 137NS 73,66%3 10 -600

4S DJ 12S6 85NS 45,70%4 10 680

3C D6 8E7 127NS 68,28%7 11 100

6H D8 11N7 1NS 0,54%8 11 -50

3NT HK 10N8 138NS 74,19%11 12 430

1NT C8 5W8 159NS 85,48%12 12 100

3C D7 6N9 25NS 13,44%15 13 -300

3D S6 10S9 150NS 80,65%16 13 130



176 NEDBURMANIA H. - FLISIJN W.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NED7

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4S HQ 10S10 78EW 41,94%19 1 420

6NT HJ 10W10 4EW 2,15%20 1 200

2S DK 10N8 49EW 26,34%17 2 170

4H SQ 12S8 6EW 3,23%18 2 680

3S CQ 9E6 103EW 55,38%15 3 -140

3D S6 9S6 66EW 35,48%16 3 110

2Hx HA 7E4 10EW 5,38%13 4 200

2H D2 7N4 158,7EW 85,32%14 4 -50

3NT HK 10N15 48EW 25,81%11 5 430

3C CJ 8N15 131EW 70,43%12 5 -100

3H SA 10E13 64EW 34,41%9 6 -170

2S C7 9W13 140EW 75,27%10 6 -140

5C H2 10E11 59EW 31,72%7 7 100

4H D8 10N11 136EW 73,12%8 7 420

5Dx DA 10S9 56EW 30,11%5 8 -200

4S DA 11W9 96EW 51,61%6 8 -650

3NT HJ 11W7 142EW 76,34%3 9 -660

6S S7 11S7 157EW 84,41%4 9 -100

3NT H4 9W5 79EW 42,47%1 10 -400

4S DJ 11E5 111EW 59,68%2 10 -450

4H SK 8N16 124EW 66,67%25 11 -100

2Hx DK 7S16 0EW 0,00%26 11 -200

2Dx H3 7S14 103EW 55,38%23 12 -200

3C H3 9E14 146EW 78,49%24 12 -110

4H SK 10S12 34EW 18,28%21 13 620

6NT CA 12N12 27EW 14,52%22 13 990



167 NEDSCHERDERS K. - BOUWMAN 
E.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NED7

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3H C3 10S11 89NS 47,85%21 1 170

3NT C3 12N11 60NS 32,26%22 1 490

4H SK 10N12 175NS 94,09%25 2 420

3NT H4 10W12 148NS 79,57%26 2 -630

5D H3 11E13 137NS 73,66%3 3 -600

6H HQ 12S13 143NS 76,88%4 3 1430

4Cx C3 10E1 5NS 2,69%7 4 -710

4H C10 10N1 50NS 26,88%8 4 420

3NT HK 11N2 171NS 91,94%11 5 460

1NT SK 6E2 114NS 61,29%12 5 50

2Cx H5 7N3 40NS 21,51%15 6 -200

3D S6 8S3 44NS 23,66%16 6 -50

3Hx CQ 7E4 183NS 98,39%19 7 500

6D H4 11E4 155NS 83,33%20 7 100

4H D5 10W5 36NS 19,35%23 8 -620

2H HA 8N5 173NS 93,01%24 8 110

3NT H2 9W6 107NS 57,53%1 9 -400

4S DJ 11E6 75NS 40,32%2 9 -450

4H DK 10E7 73NS 39,25%5 10 -420

3NT HJ 13E7 33NS 17,74%6 10 -720

4H SA 10E8 44NS 23,66%9 11 -620

4S CK 9E8 124,4NS 66,88%10 11 100

3Sx C8 7W9 183NS 98,39%13 12 500

1S DK 8E9 6,075NS 3,27%14 12 -110

3NT H5 9S10 164NS 88,17%17 13 400

5H D5 9S10 4NS 2,15%18 13 -200



177 SWEKONYVES A. - 
LICHTENSTEIN J.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

SWE7

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3H C3 10S11 97EW 52,15%21 1 170

3NT C3 12N11 126EW 67,74%22 1 490

4S HA 10N9 78EW 41,94%19 2 420

4NT HQ 11W9 93EW 50,00%20 2 -660

4S DA 9N7 174EW 93,55%17 3 -50

4H C5 9S7 167EW 89,78%18 3 -100

2Cx H5 8N5 4EW 2,15%15 4 180

3H H8 7E5 13EW 6,99%16 4 200

2H S2 6N16 119EW 63,98%13 5 -200

2H CK 8N16 64,7EW 34,78%14 5 110

5C H3 10N14 157EW 84,41%11 6 -50

3C H3 7N14 167EW 89,78%12 6 -200

4H SA 10E12 142EW 76,34%9 7 -620

2S DA 9W12 140EW 75,27%10 7 -140

4Cx H2 10E10 181EW 97,31%7 8 -710

4H D8 11N10 53EW 28,49%8 8 450

5Dx H2 9S8 159EW 85,48%5 9 -500

3NT HJ 13E8 153EW 82,26%6 9 -720

5D H7 11E6 49EW 26,34%3 10 -600

4S DJ 12S6 101EW 54,30%4 10 680

3NT S2 8E4 9EW 4,84%1 11 50

4S D10 11E4 111EW 59,68%2 11 -450

4H SK 8N15 124EW 66,67%25 12 -100

3NT H4 11W15 114EW 61,29%26 12 -660

3H D5 10W13 75EW 40,32%23 13 -170

3S C6 8S13 72EW 38,71%24 13 -50



168 ESPCHAMORRO A. - 
GONCALVES M.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

POR7

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

1NT D10 9E12 138NS 74,19%23 1 -150

4C SA 8E12 167NS 89,78%24 1 100

3NT S2 9E13 107NS 57,53%1 2 -400

1C S7 9W13 176NS 94,62%2 2 -110

5Dx H8 10S1 130NS 69,89%5 3 -200

3NT HJ 13E1 33NS 17,74%6 3 -720

4H H2 10E2 44NS 23,66%9 4 -620

2NT C2 9W2 20NS 10,75%10 4 -150

2Hx HA 7E3 176NS 94,62%13 5 200

1S C8 7E3 17,19NS 9,24%14 5 -80

2S D4 9S4 77NS 41,40%17 6 140

4H C5 12S4 180NS 96,77%18 6 680

3Sx H8 7W5 123NS 66,13%21 7 300

6D D5 12S5 115NS 61,83%22 7 920

4H S3 9S6 138NS 74,19%25 8 -50

3NT H2 10W6 148NS 79,57%26 8 -630

3NT HJ 11W7 44NS 23,66%3 9 -660

6S S7 11S7 29NS 15,59%4 9 -100

2H CA 10N8 163NS 87,63%7 10 170

4H D6 11S8 133NS 71,51%8 10 450

3D HK 11N9 78NS 41,94%11 11 150

2S SK 5E9 175NS 94,09%12 11 150

2NT CQ 6E10 176NS 94,62%15 12 100

2S H2 7E10 89NS 47,85%16 12 100

4S HA 10N11 108NS 58,06%19 13 420

4NT SJ 11W11 93NS 50,00%20 13 -660



178 FINUTTER L. - TULONEN M.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

FIN7

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

1NT D10 9E12 48EW 25,81%23 1 -150

4C SA 8E12 19EW 10,22%24 1 100

4H SA 10S10 34EW 18,28%21 2 620

3NT S4 13N10 96EW 51,61%22 2 520

2NT HA 7N8 172EW 92,47%19 3 -50

6NT H6 11W8 31EW 16,67%20 3 100

3NT H2 9S6 22EW 11,83%17 4 400

4H D8 11S6 37EW 19,89%18 4 650

2Cx S4 7N4 146EW 78,49%15 5 -200

1NT H5 5W4 13EW 6,99%16 5 200

1NT S6 6S15 63EW 33,87%13 6 -100

2C DK 7E15 133,4EW 71,74%14 6 50

3D HK 12N13 89EW 47,85%11 7 170

1NT SQ 8E13 146EW 78,49%12 7 -120

4H D6 10E11 142EW 76,34%9 8 -620

4S DQ 9E11 61,60EW 33,12%10 8 100

2H CA 10N9 23EW 12,37%7 9 170

4H C10 10N9 136EW 73,12%8 9 420

4H DK 10E7 113EW 60,75%5 10 -420

3NT HJ 13E7 153EW 82,26%6 10 -720

5D H3 11E5 49EW 26,34%3 11 -600

6S D6 12S5 43EW 23,12%4 11 1430

3NT S2 11E16 180EW 96,77%1 12 -460

4S DJ 11E16 111EW 59,68%2 12 -450

4H H3 9N14 48EW 25,81%25 13 -50

3NT H3 11E14 114EW 61,29%26 13 -660



169 NEDERNE P. - GOOR P.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NED7

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2Sx S7 6E13 181NS 97,31%25 1 500

3NT H4 11W13 72NS 38,71%26 1 -660

3NT H2 10W1 102NS 54,84%3 2 -630

6S S10 11S1 29NS 15,59%4 2 -100

3H C2 9S2 148NS 79,57%7 3 140

4H D8 11N2 133NS 71,51%8 3 450

3D HK 11N3 78NS 41,94%11 4 150

3C D8 7N3 19NS 10,22%12 4 -200

2Cx S4 7N4 40NS 21,51%15 5 -200

1NT H5 5W4 173NS 93,01%16 5 200

4S HA 10N5 108NS 58,06%19 6 420

4NT HQ 12W5 46NS 24,73%20 6 -690

3H D5 9W6 156NS 83,87%23 7 -140

3C HQ 9E6 40NS 21,51%24 7 -110

3NT S2 9E7 107NS 57,53%1 8 -400

4S C9 11W7 75NS 40,32%2 8 -450

5Dx H2 9S8 27NS 14,52%5 9 -500

3NT HJ 13E8 33NS 17,74%6 9 -720

4S SJ 8N9 157NS 84,41%9 10 -100

4S C7 8W9 166,4NS 89,46%10 10 200

2H S2 7N10 123NS 66,13%13 11 -100

2H H10 8N10 121,3NS 65,22%14 11 110

4C SK 6W11 148NS 79,57%17 12 200

4H C6 11S11 149NS 80,11%18 12 650

4H SK 10S12 152NS 81,72%21 13 620

6NT CA 12N12 159NS 85,48%22 13 990



179 ISLGISLASON S. - BJARNASON 
R.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

ISL7

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

2Sx S7 6E13 5EW 2,69%25 1 500

3NT H4 11W13 114EW 61,29%26 1 -660

4H D5 10W11 150EW 80,65%23 2 -620

1NT CA 6N11 72EW 38,71%24 2 -50

3Sx H8 7W9 63EW 33,87%21 3 300

3NT C4 12N9 126EW 67,74%22 3 490

4S HA 10N7 78EW 41,94%19 4 420

6NT D6 12E7 174EW 93,55%20 4 -1440

2S DA 10N5 49EW 26,34%17 5 170

4H CQ 12S5 6EW 3,23%18 5 680

4D HA 10W16 66EW 35,48%15 6 -130

1S H8 8E16 175EW 94,09%16 6 -110

1NT H3 8S14 18EW 9,68%13 7 120

1NT H3 6S14 158,7EW 85,32%14 7 -50

6NT HK 10N12 183EW 98,39%11 8 -100

1NT SK 5E12 27EW 14,52%12 8 100

2D HK 7S10 18EW 9,68%9 9 -50

1NT S9 8W10 114EW 61,29%10 9 -120

2H CA 10N8 23EW 12,37%7 10 170

4H D6 11S8 53EW 28,49%8 10 450

4H DK 10E6 113EW 60,75%5 11 -420

3NT D5 11E6 110EW 59,14%6 11 -660

3NT S7 9E4 49EW 26,34%3 12 -600

4S S7 12S4 101EW 54,30%4 12 680

3NT H2 9W15 79EW 42,47%1 13 -400

1NT HK 9W15 20EW 10,75%2 13 -150



183 PORCRUZEIRO J. - PEREIRA P.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

POR7

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3NT S7 8E14 177NS 95,16%1 1 50

3NT HK 9W14 136NS 73,12%2 1 -400

3NT HQ 9W14 137NS 73,66%3 2 -600

3NT H3 12S14 101NS 54,30%4 2 690

4H DK 10E14 73NS 39,25%5 3 -420

4S C9 13E14 65NS 34,95%6 3 -710

3H CA 10N14 163NS 87,63%7 4 170

4H D8 11N14 133NS 71,51%8 4 450

4Hx H3 10E14 4NS 2,15%9 5 -790

3S H3 8E14 124,4NS 66,88%10 5 100

5C H3 10N14 29NS 15,59%11 6 -50

3C H3 7N14 19NS 10,22%12 6 -200

1NT H3 8S14 168NS 90,32%13 7 120

1NT H3 6S14 27,30NS 14,68%14 7 -50

3NT H3 8E14 155NS 83,33%15 8 50

1NT H3 5E14 173NS 93,01%16 8 200

2NT H3 9N14 124NS 66,67%17 9 150

4H C5 11S14 149NS 80,11%18 9 650

4S HA 10N14 108NS 58,06%19 10 420

3NT HQ 11W14 93NS 50,00%20 10 -660

3H SA 10S14 89NS 47,85%21 11 170

6NT H3 12N14 159NS 85,48%22 11 990

2Dx H3 7S14 83NS 44,62%23 12 -200

3C H3 9E14 40NS 21,51%24 12 -110

4H H3 9N14 138NS 74,19%25 13 -50

3NT H3 11E14 72NS 38,71%26 13 -660



180 MADFERNANDES J. - 
FERNANDES N.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

MAD7

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3NT S7 8E14 9EW 4,84%1 1 50

3NT HK 9W14 50EW 26,88%2 1 -400

4H SK 10N12 11EW 5,91%25 2 420

3NT H4 10W12 38EW 20,43%26 2 -630

2D SJ 6S10 103EW 55,38%23 3 -200

5C DJ 8E10 4EW 2,15%24 3 150

4Sx H5 7W8 51EW 27,42%21 4 500

3NT C4 13N8 96EW 51,61%22 4 520

2S C6 10N6 161EW 86,56%19 5 170

6NT D6 10E6 4EW 2,15%20 5 200

2S D4 9S4 109EW 58,60%17 6 140

4H C5 12S4 6EW 3,23%18 6 680

4S CQ 8E15 10EW 5,38%15 7 100

2D S6 9S15 66EW 35,48%16 7 110

2H S2 7N13 63EW 33,87%13 8 -100

3D H8 7W13 87,95EW 47,28%14 8 100

2Hx D9 4E11 0EW 0,00%11 9 800

1NT C9 5W11 27EW 14,52%12 9 100

4S SJ 8N9 29EW 15,59%9 10 -100

4S C7 8W9 19,60EW 10,54%10 10 200

3C D6 8E7 59EW 31,72%7 11 100

6H D8 11N7 185EW 99,46%8 11 -50

3S CQ 10W5 31EW 16,67%5 12 -170

3NT DK 8W5 16EW 8,60%6 12 100

2NT S2 9W16 20EW 10,75%3 13 -150

6S H3 12N16 43EW 23,12%4 13 1430



184 MADLUIZ C. - LEITÃO M.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

POR7

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3NT H6 9E15 137NS 73,66%3 1 -600

6S C7 12N15 143NS 76,88%4 1 1430

5Hx C2 9E15 182NS 97,85%5 2 300

3NT DQ 8E15 170NS 91,40%6 2 100

4C H3 10E15 62NS 33,33%7 3 -130

4H D8 11N15 133NS 71,51%8 3 450

4Hx SA 10E15 4NS 2,15%9 4 -790

2S C7 8W15 85NS 45,70%10 4 -110

3NT HK 10N15 138NS 74,19%11 5 430

3C CJ 8N15 55NS 29,57%12 5 -100

1NT S6 6S15 123NS 66,13%13 6 -100

2C DK 7E15 52,57NS 28,26%14 6 50

4S CQ 8E15 176NS 94,62%15 7 100

2D S6 9S15 120NS 64,52%16 7 110

4S DA 9N15 12NS 6,45%17 8 -50

3NT D8 10S15 122NS 65,59%18 8 630

3NT HK 6N15 5NS 2,69%19 9 -150

4NT SJ 11W15 93NS 50,00%20 9 -660

4H SA 11S15 171NS 91,94%21 10 650

6D D6 12S15 115NS 61,83%22 10 920

4H D5 10W15 36NS 19,35%23 11 -620

2S C3 8S15 173NS 93,01%24 11 110

4H SK 8N15 62NS 33,33%25 12 -100

3NT H4 11W15 72NS 38,71%26 12 -660

3NT H2 9W15 107NS 57,53%1 13 -400

1NT HK 9W15 166NS 89,25%2 13 -150



181 DENEYDE M. - HAGEN A.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

DEN7

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

3NT H6 9E15 49EW 26,34%3 1 -600

6S C7 12N15 43EW 23,12%4 1 1430

3NT S2 9E13 79EW 42,47%1 2 -400

1C S7 9W13 10EW 5,38%2 2 -110

4H C5 8N11 124EW 66,67%25 3 -100

3NT H4 11W11 114EW 61,29%26 3 -660

1NT DK 9E9 48EW 25,81%23 4 -150

3C SA 9E9 146EW 78,49%24 4 -110

4Hx C3 10S7 7EW 3,76%21 5 790

6D H6 12S7 71EW 38,17%22 5 920

4S HA 10N5 78EW 41,94%19 6 420

4NT HQ 12W5 140EW 75,27%20 6 -690

2S HQ 9N16 109EW 58,60%17 7 140

4H C6 10S16 104EW 55,91%18 7 620

3NT H3 8E14 31EW 16,67%15 8 50

1NT H3 5E14 13EW 6,99%16 8 200

2H D6 7N12 63EW 33,87%13 9 -100

2Hx DA 6E12 8,097EW 4,35%14 9 300

4NT HK 9N10 157EW 84,41%11 10 -50

2H CA 7E10 72EW 38,71%12 10 50

4H SA 10E8 142EW 76,34%9 11 -620

4S CK 9E8 61,60EW 33,12%10 11 100

4C CJ 10E6 124EW 66,67%7 12 -130

4H D7 10N6 136EW 73,12%8 12 420

4H DK 10E4 113EW 60,75%5 13 -420

3NT HJ 13E4 153EW 82,26%6 13 -720



185 NEDHAVINGA K. - MEIJER N.

Bd Rnd Tbl Position Cntr Lead TricksDcl MP %Result

NED7

PairsHeaderRep

Madeira, Portugal • 4-10 November 2019

Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4H DK 10E16 73NS 39,25%5 1 -420

3NT D3 9E16 121NS 65,05%6 1 -600

1NT S4 4S16 10NS 5,38%7 2 -300

4H C10 10N16 50NS 26,88%8 2 420

2H SK 10E16 122NS 65,59%9 3 -170

4S C7 9W16 124,4NS 66,88%10 3 100

3NT H10 8S16 29NS 15,59%11 4 -50

1NT C2 7W16 76NS 40,86%12 4 -90

2H S2 6N16 67NS 36,02%13 5 -200

2H CK 8N16 121,3NS 65,22%14 5 110

4D HA 10W16 120NS 64,52%15 6 -130

1S H8 8E16 11NS 5,91%16 6 -110

2S HQ 9N16 77NS 41,40%17 7 140

4H C6 10S16 82NS 44,09%18 7 620

4S HA 10N16 108NS 58,06%19 8 420

6NT C8 11W16 155NS 83,33%20 8 100

3H SA 9S16 64NS 34,41%21 9 140

3NT C4 12N16 60NS 32,26%22 9 490

1NT DK 9E16 138NS 74,19%23 10 -150

2C DJ 9E16 40NS 21,51%24 10 -110

4H SK 8N16 62NS 33,33%25 11 -100

2Hx DK 7S16 186NS 100,00%26 11 -200

3NT S2 11E16 6NS 3,23%1 12 -460

4S DJ 11E16 75NS 40,32%2 12 -450

2NT S2 9W16 166NS 89,25%3 13 -150

6S H3 12N16 143NS 76,88%4 13 1430
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Open Pairs - Final

Session

1

4H DK 10E16 113EW 60,75%5 1 -420

3NT D3 9E16 65EW 34,95%6 1 -600

3NT HQ 9W14 49EW 26,34%3 2 -600

3NT H3 12S14 85EW 45,70%4 2 690

3NT S2 10E12 151EW 81,18%1 3 -430

4S C5 12W12 176EW 94,62%2 3 -480

3H S3 8S10 48EW 25,81%25 4 -50

3NT H2 10W10 38EW 20,43%26 4 -630

3NT S6 9E8 119EW 63,98%23 5 -600

3C D6 8E8 37EW 19,89%24 5 50

4H SK 11S6 15EW 8,06%21 6 650

6D CA 12N6 71EW 38,17%22 6 920

3Hx CQ 7E4 3EW 1,61%19 7 500

6D H4 11E4 31EW 16,67%20 7 100

4S DA 9N15 174EW 93,55%17 8 -50

3NT D8 10S15 64EW 34,41%18 8 630

2Cx S3 6N13 177EW 95,16%15 9 -500

3D S6 7S13 171EW 91,94%16 9 -100

2H CK 6N11 119EW 63,98%13 10 -200

2D CA 6W11 87,95EW 47,28%14 10 100

3D HK 11N9 108EW 58,06%11 11 150

2S SK 5E9 11EW 5,91%12 11 150

4H SA 10E7 142EW 76,34%9 12 -620

2S CK 8E7 101EW 54,30%10 12 -110

3C H5 9E5 79EW 42,47%7 13 -110

3NT D2 11S5 14EW 7,53%8 13 460


